verian”/

This survey explores people’s activity online, specifically regarding online
communication and frequency of doing so with friends, relatives, and strangers.

It also aims fo explore people’s understanding of the legality around online
communication, specifically in relation to communication with those under 16 years of
age.

Key findings of the survey include:

e Having conversations with anyone online was common among UK adults, with
seven in ten, respectively, having conversations regularly (at least once a
week) with family (72%) or friends (70%)

e Around half felt confident (46%), able to express their opinions (45%), or be
themselves (45%) equally online and in-person

e Many adults report speaking to strangers online regularly, although there is
acknowledgement that they may not always know their ages, or trust they are
always telling the truth

e Sixinten (60%) adults had previously spoken to a stranger online

e Fourin fen reported interacting with strangers online at least once a month
(38%), with three in ten reporting doing so at least once a week (28%)

e The majority (79%) agreed that they would feel uncomfortable speaking to
under 1é6s that they don’'t know online and reported they would stop if they
found out that a stranger they were speaking to was underage (83%)

e Over half (55%) reported concern that they may accidentally talk to a stranger
aged under 16 online

e Onein four (23%) agreed that it is fine for an adult to talk to under 16s they do
not know online, with the majority in disagreement (70%, and half strongly
disagreeing at 49%)

The survey was commissioned by Verian (formerly known as Kantar Public) via the
Kantar Profiles Online Omnibus survey, which runs fwice a week, on behalf of The Lucy
Faithfull Foundation (LFF).

Fieldwork was conducted between 26/Sep/2023 and 02/0ct/2023 and provided an
overall sample size of Nn=2558 adults aged 16+ in the UK. Quotas are sef to ensure the
achieved sample is broadly representative of the general population. Weighting is
also applied to ensure the sample is representative of the general population across a
range of demographic variables (gender x age, region, social grade, household size).



Deterrence Evaluation (92202527-39)

1 T1
2 T2
3 T3
4 T4
5 T5
6 T6
7 T7
8 T8
9 T9
10 T10

QO001_sum How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people online? By
online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and online gaming

Q001_1_Summary How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people
online? By online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and online
gaming - Have conversations summary table

Q001_2_Summary How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people
online? By online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and online
gaming - Do not have conversations at all

Q001_1 How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people online? By
online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and online gaming - Friends

QO001_2 How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people online? By
online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and online gaming - Family

QO001_3 How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people online? By

online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and online gaming -

Strangers

Q002_sum Do you feel more able to do each of the following things...

Q002_1 Do you feel more able to do each of the following things... - Make friends

Q002_2 Do you feel more able to do each of the following things... - Express your opinions

Q002_3 Do you feel more able to do each of the following things... - Be yourself

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

: All respondents

All respondents

: All respondents

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

T11

T12

T13

T14

T15

T16

T17

T18

T19

T20

Q002_4 Do you feel more able to do each of the following things... - Be confident

Q002_5 Do you feel more able to do each of the following things... - Talk about emotional issues

Q003 Have you ever had a romantic relationship with someone online, that you had not met in
person?

Q004 To what extent do you trust that strangers you may speak to online always tell the truth?

Q005 How confident are you that you know the age of all the strangers you talk to online?

QO005_2 How confident are you that you know the age of all the strangers you talk to online?

QO006_sum To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Q006_1_Summary To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Agree

Q006_2_Summary To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Disagree

QO006_1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? -1am concerned about
accidentally speaking to a stranger who is under 16 online

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

: All respondents

All respondents

: All respondents

All respondents

Those who have ever had a conversation with strangers online

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

T21

T22

T23

T24

T25

T26

T27

T28

T29

T30

QO006_2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - | think it is fine for an adult
to talk to under 16s they don't know online

QO006_3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - | would feel uncomfortable
speaking to under 16s | don't know online

QO006_4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - If | found out a stranger |
was speaking to online was under 16, | would stop

QO007_sum To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

QO007_1_Summary To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
- Agree

Q007_2_Summary To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
- Disagree

QO007_1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -1am
confident that | understand what constitutes online grooming

QO007_2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - It can be
difficult to determine what conversations constitute online grooming

QO008_1 To what extent do you agree or disagree that you would know what to do if... - Someone
you knew was engaging in sexual conversations with under 16s online

Q009_sum If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual
conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following...

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

: All respondents

All respondents

: All respondents

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

T31

T32

T33

T34

T35

T36

T37

T38

T39

T40

QO009_1_Summary If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual
conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Likely

QO009_2_Summary If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual
conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Unlikely

Q009_1 If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual
conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Seek advice
or support for yourself

Q009_2 If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual
conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Encourage
the person to seek advice or support in order to stop their behaviour

Q009_3 If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual
conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Challenge
the person directly, calling out their behaviour

Q009_4 If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual
conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Report this
to child protection services/organisations such as NSPCC

Q009_5 If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual
conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Report this
to the police

Q010_sum Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following?

Q010_1_Summary Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following? -

Knew at least the name

Q010_1 Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following? - The Lucy
Faithfull Foundation

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

Base

Base:

: All respondents

All respondents

: All respondents

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents

. All respondents

All respondents
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41

42

43

44

T41

T42

T43

T44

Q010_2 Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following? - Stop It
Now!

Q010_3 Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following? - Marie
Collins Foundation

Q010_4 Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following? -
Samaritans

Classification

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents
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QO001_sum How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people online? By online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and online

gaming

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

Less often

Never

Don't know

Net: At least once a week

Net: At least once a month

Net: Ever

Friends

A

38%

820

32%

BC

265

10%

231

9%

26

1%

1780

70%

2035

80%

2301

90%

BC

AC

711

28%

207

8%

217

9%

264

10%

23

1%

1846

2%

AC

2053

80%

2270

89%

C

Strangers

C

12%

411

16%

267

10%

558
22%
AB
963
38%
AB
61
2%
AB
709

28%

976

38%

1535

60%

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)

Overlap formulae used.

verian'/

Pg1l
Th1
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Q001_1 Summary How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people online? By online we mean on
forums, and online gaming - Have conversations summary table

Base: All respondents

messaging platforms, social media, online

verian'/

Pg2
Th2

Have conversations with Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
Non- Do not
Male | Female f:zf:s'“':g: b;’;g’e‘:' F_’rzfjf_r-to 1624 i 2534 i 3544 | 4554 i 55.64 65+ | Scotland | England i Wales NI‘:;‘;%” Scotland NEL L‘;:‘f/ \’\/'Voe'gt' E\Zif Eai?lué:\st f;ij:;’ Wj,'::t& leszs;" Working m'\:l‘:itng Yes No ABCL | C2DE | White | BAME Ma'ze416' Ma'§425' Ma'ffs' Ma':445' Ma'(;ss' Male 65+ Fer";'f 161 Fem;f 25 Fem:"‘e 35 Femg’: 45 Fe’"g'f 55 F%?f'e Aotnlceea Zt Ever co:\"l";’;aﬁ Yes No
fluid identify Midlands : of England week ons
A B © D B F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S} T U \ W X Y A a b c d E f g h i i k | m n o p q r s t u \
Unweighted Base : :
Weighted Base
2301 1106 1182 6 6 1 342 410 373 384 320 471 207 1921 110 63 207 280 243 365 518 318 307 63 1407 894 830 1470 1208 1093 1898 325 171 206 187 183 148 211 160 203 186 200 172 261 699 1502 753 712 1588
Friends 90% 89% 91% 100% 100% 100% 97% 97% 95% 91% 83% 81% 96% 89% 90% 90% 96% 89% 86% 89% 88% 94% 90% 90% 93% 85% 96% 87% 91% 89% 89% 97% 98% 97% 96% 88% 79% 79% 96% 97% 94% 93% 88% 83% 99% 98% 78% 97% 87%
1K 1K 1K JK MNO QRSTVW QRSTV Y a d ijkopg ijkpq ijkpq JI3 ijkpq ijkpg ijkpq jkpg JI3 t t v
2270 1090 1167 6 6 1 334 404 373 378 325 455 199 1912 100 59 199 277 242 359 519 319 295 59 1389 881 834 1437 1183 1087 1875 317 163 205 188 179 149 207 160 200 185 198 176 247 686 1467 760 700 1571
Family 89% 88% 90% 100% 100% 100% 95% 96% 95% 89% 85% 78% 92% 89% 83% 84% 92% 88% 86% 87% 88% 95% 87% 84% 92% 84% 97% 85% 89% 89% 88% 95% 93% 96% 96% 86% 79% 78% 97% 95% 93% 93% 90% 78% 97% 96% 79% 95% 86%
1K 1IK 1K JK K N R QRSTVW Y a d ijkq ijkpg ijkpg kg ijkpg ijkpg ijkq ijkq jka st t v
1535 826 702 2 3 1 269 347 292 248 156 222 150 1272 70 43 150 159 172 230 321 261 199 43 1033 502 667 868 798 737 1235 246 148 191 166 125 80 116 116 156 126 122 76 106 709 1535 0 619 916
Strangers 60% 66% 54% 40% 50% 100% 76% 82% 74% 59% 41% 38% 70% 59% 58% 61% 70% 51% 61% 56% 55% 7% 59% 61% 68% 48% 7% 51% 60% 60% 58% 73% 85% 90% 85% 60% 42% 44% 70% 75% 63% 57% 39% 33% 100% 100% - 84% 50%
B 1JK FHIIJK 1JK JK MN QSTV Q PQRSTVW Q Y a d ijkimnopq : ijkimnopq : ijkimnopgq jkpq q q ijkopq ijknopq jkpq jkpq t t v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/IIJ/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XIY - Zla - blc - dle - flg/h/iljjk/im/nfolplq - risit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QO001_2_Summary How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people online? By online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and
online gaming - Do not have conversations at all

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Havifrg:‘ézzaéﬁ?;ew“h E:Ieartihoids:irpognriri]r:i:
Prefer not b'Non- Prefer to Northern NE/ Yorks/: North East& South Greater : Wales & : Northern Not Male 16- : Male 25- : Male 35- : Male 45- : Male 55- Female 16+ Female 25 Female 35 Female 45 Female 55 Female Atleast |1:10 "
Male Female torZ:swer gljr:eanlge(:r . self_— 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotland : England Wales rreland Scotland Humber West West East/ East London West reland Working working Yes No ABC1 C2DE White BAME 24 34 24 54 64 Male 65+ 24 34 a4 54 64 65+ once a Ever con\i::sati Yes No
fluid identify Midlands : of England week ons
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T V] Vv W X Y z a b ® d e f g h i j k | m n [¢] p q r s t u \Y
Unweighted Base 2558 1243 § 1303 1 5 i 6 i 1 359 i 443 i 428 | 428 i a5 1 415 178 1 2213 1 100 | 67 178 i 355 } 203 | 419 : 525 i 43 i 285 : 67 1577 | 981 920 1638 1336 i 1222 2102 357 178 226 210 | 205 208 216 i 170 217 218 222 217 259 734 1562 932 768 1790
Weighted Base 2558 1246 1299 . 6** : 6** : 1x* 352 422 394 423 384 582 215 2152 121* : 70* 215 314 282 412 588 337 340 . 70* 1509 1049 864 1694 1331 1227 2129 334 175 213 196 208 189 266 166 209 199 214 196 316 709 1535 963 734 1824
231 124 106 0 0 0 6 10 19 28 61 107 5 207 11 7 5 32 33 43 62 16 33 7 84 147 25 206 115 116 214 6 3 5 8 17 38 53 3 5 10 11 23 54 7 28 199 17 214
Friends 9% 10% 8% - - - 2% 2% 5% 7% 16% 18% 2% 10% 10% 10% 2% 10% 12% 10% 11% 5% 10% 10% 6% 14% 3% 12% 9% 9% 10% 2% 2% 2% 4% 8% 20% 20% 2% 2% 5% 5% 12% 17% 1% 2% 21% 2% 12%
F FG FGHI FGHI L L L PU PU PU PU PU P X z e fgim fghilmnop : fghilmnop fghimno : fghilmno r rs u
264 144 120 0 0 0 12 13 18 37 57 126 15 217 21 11 15 34 35 50 62 12 45 11 106 158 23 241 141 123 238 13 9 6 8 24 38 59 3 8 10 13 19 67 21 62 195 26 239
Family 10% 12% 9% - - - 4% 3% 5% 9% 15% 22% 7% 10% 17% 16% 7% 11% 12% 12% 11% 4% 13% 16% 7% 15% 3% 14% 11% 10% 11% 4% 5% 3% 4% 12% 20% 22% 2% 4% 5% 6% 10% 21% 3% 4% 20% 4% 13%
FGH FGHI FGHIJ LM L U V] V] U PU PU X z e fghimno : fghilmnop : fghilmnop ghim fghilmnop r rs u
963 397 559 4 3 0 68 64 94 165 217 354 62 825 50 26 62 148 104 170 251 65 136 26 440 523 180 783 510 452 852 76 22 19 28 7 103 149 40 45 65 88 114 206 0 0 963 96 867
Strangers 38% 32% 43% 60% 50% - 19% 15% 24% 39% 57% 61% 29% 38% 41% 38% 29% 47% 37% 41% 43% 19% 40% 38% 29% 50% 21% 46% 38% 37% 40% 23% 12% 9% 15% 37% 55% 56% 24% 22% 33% 41% 58% 65% - - 100% 13% 48%
A G FGH FGHI FGHI L L U PRU u PU PU PU U X z e fghim fghilmno : fghilmno fgh fg fghm fghim fghilmno : fghijkimno rs u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQIR/SITIUNIW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfilijikilm/n/o/plq - r/slt - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Pg3
Th3
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QO001_1 How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people online? By online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and online gaming -

Friends

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

Less often

Never

Don't know

Net: At least once a week

Net: At least once a month

Net: Ever

verian'/

Have conversations with

Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender . . . )
strangers online relationship online
: Non- H H H H H H H H H : H H : H : H H H H H Do not
: HE : Preferto : H : H : East& : South : : H H H : H : H : H H H H Atleast :
Male Female | Prefer notE binary or : self- 16-24 25.34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotland | England | Wales | Northern Scotland ENE/ Yorks/E North West ast/ East} Greater { Wales & i Northern Working No_t Yes No C2DE White BAME |Male 16-24! Male 25- { Male 35- : Male 45- : Male 55- { Male 65+ : Female 16- EFemale 255Female 355Female 45-E Female 55E Female oncea | Ever | have ! Ves No
i to answer : gender . N H : Ireland i Humber : West : . ¢ London : West Ireland ¢ working H 3 H 44 54 64 H H H 34 : 44 : 54 H 64 i 65+ H sconversati
i Y fuid identify : : : ; i Midlands  of England i H H : week joomver
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U Vv W X Y z a © d e f g h i j k | m n [¢) p q r s t u \

960

38%

820

32%

255

10%

265

10%

9%

26

1%

1780

70%

2035

80%

2301

90%

377

30%

10%

142

11%

124

10%

16

1%

7%

1106

89%

495

38%

440

34%

126

10%

121

9%

106

8%

11

1%

935

2%

1061

82%

1182

91%

41%

20%

80%

80%

100%

14%

16%

84%

84%

100%

100%

100%

100%

58%

HIJK

74

21%

42

12%

21

6%

2%

79%

1IK

321

91%

1JK

342

97%

1JK

224

53%

HIIK

134

32%

36

9%

15

4%

10

2%

85%

FHIJK

394

93%

HIJK

410

97%

IJK

45%

1JK

133

34%

37

9%

26

7%

19

5%

79%

1JK

347

88%

1JK

373

95%

1JK

55

13%

GJ

61

14%

FGH

28

7%

FG

11

3%

GHK

268

63%

323

76%

JK

384

91%

JK

28%

123

32%

32

8%

57

15%

FGH

61

16%

FGHI

1%

230

60%

263

68%

320

83%

116

20%

218

37%

53

9%

85

15%

FGH

107

18%

FGHI

1%

334

57%

387

66%

471

81%

107

50%

60

28%

27

12%

13

6%

2%

1%

167

78%

194

90%

MNO

207

96%

MNO

777 i 1

36% 42%
704 34
33% 28%
213 10
10% 8%
228 15
11% 12%
207 11
10% 10%
L L
24 0
1% =
1481 85
69% 70%
1693 95
79% 78%
1921 110
89% 90%

26

37%

21

30%

9%

13%

10%

47

67%

54

76%

63

90%

107
50%
QRSTV
60

28%

27

12%

13

6%

2%

1%

167
78%
RSTV
194
90%

QRSTVW

96%

QRSTVW

112

36%

111

35%

26

8%

31

10%

32

10%

PU

1%

223

71%

249

79%

280

89%

38%

86

30%

23

8%

28

10%

33

12%

PU

2%

193

68%

215

76%

86%

119

29%

44

11%

52
13%
PU
43
10%

PU

1%

269

65%

89%

205

35%

184

31%

55

9%

73

12%

PU

62

11%

PU

1%

389

66%

444

76%

518

88%

42%

120

36%

38

11%

18

5%

16

5%

1%

263

78%

QRSTV

89%

QRSTVW

94%

QRSTV

110

32%

119

35%

37

11%

41

12%

PU

33

10%

PU
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67%
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78%
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90%

26

37%

21

30%

9%

13%

47

67%

54

76%

63

90%

644 i 317
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Y
495 325
33% 31%
155 101
10% 10%
113 152
8% 14%
X
84 147
6% 14%
X
18 9
1% 1%
1139 641
75% 61%
Y
1293 742
86% 71%
Y
1407 894
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Y

294

34%
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11%
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5%
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3%

1%

696

81%

791

92%

830

96%

558

33%

31%

161

9%

226

13%

206

12%

18

1%

1084

64%

1244

73%

1470

87%

461

35%

141

11%

126

9%

115

9%

1%

941

71%

1081

81%

1208

91%

481

39%
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29%

114

9%
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11%

116

9%

18

1%
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68%
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78%

1093

89%

753 177
35% 53%
d
706 92
33% 27%
(3
213 31
10% 9%
226 25
11% 7%
214 6
10% 2%
e
17 3
1% 1%
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69% 80%
d
1672 300
79% 90%
d
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89% 97%
d
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ijkopq
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fil
22 10
8% 6%
49 9
18% 5%
fghimng
53 3
20% 2%
fghilmnop
3 3
1% 2%
140 141
52% 85%
fijkopq
162 151
61% 91%
ijkopq
211 160
79% 96%
ijkpq

104

50%

ijkopq
69

33%

19

9%

12

6%

2%

0%

173
82%
fijkopg
192
92%
ijkopq
203
97%

ijkpg

91
46%
ijkopq
62
31%
fi
21

11%

12

6%

10

5%

1%

153
7%
ijkopg
174
88%
ijkopq
186
94%

ikpg

70
33%
kq
74
35%
fil
27
13%
|
28
13%
fghlmn
11

5%

1%

145

68%

172
80%
Jkaq
200
93%

Jkpa

77
39%
fil
18

9%

25
13%
fglmn
23
12%
fghimno
1

0%

129

66%

147
75%
ik
172

88%

22%

125
39%
il
30

10%

36
11%
glmn

54
17%

fghilmno
1

0%

194

61%

71%
kK
261

83%

383 681 256
54% 44% 27%
st t
221 544 268
31% 35% 28%
rt
68 163 86
10% 11% 9%
27 114 144
4% 7% 15%
r rs
7 28 199
1% 2% 21%
r rs
3 5 11
0% 0% 1%
S}
604 1225 524
85% 80% 54%
st t
672 1388 610
95% 90% 63%
st t
699 1502 753
99% 98% 78%
t t

367 594
50% 33%
v
225 595
31% 33%
78 178
11% 10%
43 222
6% 12%
u
17 214
2% 12%
u
5 22
1% 1%
591 1189
81% 65%
v
669 1366
91% 75%
v
712 1588
97% 87%
v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/IIJ/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljk/im/n/olplq - risit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QO001_2 How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people online? By online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and online gaming -
Family

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Ha"itcr‘;:;zr;a;:?:ewnh E\elleartihoidsﬁir;?ri?:ec
1 Prefer not | b'Non- Prefer to i i : H H : Northern ENEI Yorks/i North East& South Greater Wales & Northern Not ; i : Male 25- Male 35- Male 45- Male 55 iFemale 16j Female 25-E Female 351E Female 45aE Female 55j Female At least H EI)'lo e
Male Female torzsswer g:;lge?r : . self_— 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotland England Wales rreland Scotland Humber West | West EEas'rJ East; London West reland Working working Yes No ABC1 C2DE 24 34 24 54 64 Male 65+ 34 a4 54 64 65+ once a Ever Econ\i::sati Yes No
= s IR i . ; ; ; ; i ; f Midands  of England . E : : . ; : : : veek i ons .
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% W X Y z a b c f g h i i k | m n o p q r s t u v
Unweighted Base H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H
Weighted Base : : H : H :
1135 497§ 632 i 2 I 3 i 1 195 | 248 § 231 i 159 | 140 | 162 121§ 937 i a7 i 30 121§ 130 i 132 i 169 i 236 | 190 i 126 i 30 732 | 403 499 | 636 574 | 561 903 | 203 g4 | 16 | 110 i s8 i e | s9 i 106 i 1383 i 112 | 100 i 79 i 103 a5} 795 i 314 386 | 749
Daily 44% 40% 49% 40% 52% 100% 55% 59% 59% 38% 36% 28% 56% 44% 39% 42% 56% 42% 47% 41% 40% 56% 37% 42% 49% 38% 58% 38% 43% 46% 42% 61% 48% 54% 61% 28% 32% 22% 64% 63% 56% 47% 40% 33% 59% 52% 33% 53% 41%
A 19K 19K 19K K K MNO QSTVW Y QRSTVW Y a d ijkq ijkpqg fijkopqg k fijkopq fijkopq ijkpq ijkq ik k st t v
711 363 344 4 1 0 85 101 97 134 107 187 49 615 30 17 49 95 76 110 168 85 111 17 412 299 222 489 406 306 609 7 44 60 47 71 44 97 37 41 51 63 63 90 177 431 271 195 516
Weekly 28% 29% 26% 60% 14% - 24% 24% 25% 32% 28% 32% 23% 29% 25% 25% 23% 30% 27% 27% 29% 25% 33% 25% 27% 28% 26% 29% 30% 25% 29% 23% 25% 28% 24% 34% 23% 37% 22% 19% 25% 29% 32% 28% 25% 28% 28% 27% 28%
FGH FGH PU [ @ m hjlm fhilmn m jim m r
207 120 85 0 1 0 33 43 22 40 24 45 16 172 13 5 16 29 15 37 44 31 29 5 133 74 76 131 115 92 176 20 23 20 10 26 14 26 9 23 12 13 10 18 62 140 64 70 137
Monthly 8% 10% 7% - 16% - 9% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 5% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 13% 10% 5% 13% 7% 10% 6% 11% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7%
B H HJ H hinopq hinopg hpg t
217 110 106 0 1 0 20 12 23 46 54 61 12 188 10 7 12 23 19 43 70 14 28 7 112 105 37 180 89 129 187 17 11 9 11 24 30 25 8 4 12 22 24 37 32 101 111 48 169
Less often 9% 9% 8% - 18% - 6% 3% 6% 11% 14% 11% 6% 9% 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 11% 12% 4% 8% 10% 7% 10% 4% 11% 7% 10% 9% 5% 6% 4% 6% 12% 16% 9% 5% 2% 6% 10% 12% 12% 4% 7% 12% 7% 9%
G G FGH FGH FGH U U PQRU ] U X z b e m m ghlmn fghkimn gm m gm ghlmn ghlmn r rs u
264 144 120 0 0 0 12 13 18 37 57 126 15 217 21 11 15 34 35 50 62 12 45 11 106 158 23 241 141 123 238 13 9 6 8 24 38 59 3 8 10 13 19 67 21 62 195 26 239
Never 10% 12% 9% - - - 4% 3% 5% 9% 15% 22% 7% 10% 17% 16% 7% 11% 12% 12% 11% 4% 13% 16% 7% 15% 3% 14% 11% 10% 11% 4% 5% 3% 4% 12% 20% 22% 2% 4% 5% 6% 10% 21% 3% 4% 20% 4% 13%
FGH FGHI FGHIJ LM L U u U U PU PU X z e fghlmno : fghilmnop : fghilmnop ghim fghilmnop r rs u
23 12 12 0 0 0 5 4 3 8 2 1 1 22 0 0 1 2 5 3 6 5 0 0 13 10 7 16 6 17 15 4 3 2 0 5 2 0 3 2 3 3 0 1 2 6 7 8 15
Don't know 1% 1% 1% - - - 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% = 2% 1% = 2% 1% 1% 1% = 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
K K v Y, b K hkp
1846 860 976 6 4 1 281 349 328 293 247 349 170 1552 77 47 170 225 209 279 405 275 238 47 1144 702 721 1125 980 867 1512 280 128 176 166 129 105 156 143 173 162 163 142 193 593 1226 585 581 1265
Net: At least once a week 72% 69% 75% 100% 67% 100% 80% 83% 83% 69% 64% 60% 79% 2% 64% 67% 79% 2% 74% 68% 69% 82% 70% 67% 76% 67% 84% 66% 74% 71% 71% 84% 73% 83% 85% 62% 56% 59% 86% 83% 82% 76% 73% 61% 84% 80% 61% 79% 69%
A 1IK 1IK 1K K MNO STVW QRSTVW Y a d ijkq fijkpq fijkopq fijkopq fijkpq fijkpq ijkq ijkq st t \
2053 980 1061 6 B 1 314 392 350 332 271 393 186 1725 90 52 186 254 224 il 449 306 267 52 1277 776 797 1256 1095 958 1688 299 151 196 176 155 119 183 152 196 174 176 152 211 654 1366 649 651 1402
Net: At least once a month 80% 79% 82% 100% 82% 100% 89% 93% 89% 79% 71% 68% 87% 80% 74% 74% 87% 81% 79% 7% 76% 91% 79% 74% 85% 74% 92% 74% 82% 78% 79% 90% 87% 92% 90% 75% 63% 69% 92% 94% 88% 82% 78% 67% 92% 89% 67% 89% 7%
1IK HIJK 1K JK MNO RSTVW QRSTVW Y a [ d ijkpg ijkopq ijkopqg j ijkopqg fijknopq ijkpg ijkq jka st t \
2270 1090 1167 6 6 1 334 404 373 378 325 455 199 1912 100 59 199 277 242 359 519 319 295 59 1389 881 834 1437 1183 1087 1875 317 163 205 188 179 149 207 160 200 185 198 176 247 686 1467 760 700 1571
Net: Ever 89% 88% 90% 100% 100% 100% 95% 96% 95% 89% 85% 78% 92% 89% 83% 84% 92% 88% 86% 87% 88% 95% 87% 84% 92% 84% 97% 85% 89% 89% 88% 95% 93% 96% 96% 86% 79% 78% 97% 95% 93% 93% 90% 78% 97% 96% 79% 95% 86%
1IK 1K 1K JK K N R QRSTVW Y a d ijkq ijkpq ijkpg kq ijkpg ijkpq ijkq ijkq jka st t \

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/IIJ/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljk/im/n/olplq - risit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QO001_3 How often do you have conversations with each of these groups of people online? By online we mean on messaging platforms, social media, online forums, and online gaming -
Strangers

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Ha"itcrg:;i'rza::l?:ewnh EZT;t?oa:sii;O?rﬁ?r::
Prefer not Non-binary; Prefer to Northern NE/ Yorks/i  North East & South Greater Wales & i Northern Not Male 16- Male 35- i Male 45- i Male 55- Female 16-i Female 254 Female 354 Female 45- : Female 55-i Female At least I:)hoa\r/]:;Jt
Male Female to answer or geljder . self.- 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotland i England Wales reland Scotland Humber West West East/ East London West Ireland Working working Yes No ABC1 C2DE White BAME o4 Male 25-34 24 54 64 Male 65+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ once a Ever conversati Yes No
fluid identify Midlands : of England week ons
A B © D B F G H | J K L M N [e] P Q R S T U \% w X Y z a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o p q r S t u \%
Unecisics Base : : : : H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H : H : : : H H : : : : : f
Weighted Base
299 186 111 1 0 1 67 104 56 31 17 23 60 218 10 10 60 29 29 29 58 57 26 10 230 69 166 132 131 168 246 41 35 77 33 18 8 14 30 26 23 13 9 9 299 299 0 178 121
Daily 12% 15% 9% 20% - 100% 19% 25% 14% 7% 5% 4% 28% 10% 8% 14% 28% 9% 10% 7% 10% 17% 8% 14% 15% 7% 19% 8% 10% 14% 12% 12% 20% 36% 17% 9% 4% 5% 18% 12% 12% 6% 5% 3% 42% 19% - 24% 7%
B 1IK HIIK 1IK K MNO QRSTUVW QRSTV S Y a b ijkmnopg § fhijkimnopqg ijkopg q ijkopq jkopq jkopq st t v
411 240 167 1 2 0 75 108 90 51 34 53 24 363 18 6 24 42 57 54 83 94 51 6 309 101 218 193 241 170 347 58 48 61 57 26 19 28 25 47 33 23 15 25 411 411 0 208 203
Weekly 16% 19% 13% 20% 33% - 21% 25% 23% 12% 9% 9% 11% 17% 15% 8% 11% 13% 20% 13% 14% 28% 15% 8% 21% 10% 25% 11% 18% 14% 16% 17% 28% 28% 29% 13% 10% 11% 15% 22% 17% 11% % 8% 58% 27% - 28% 11%
B 1IK 1IK 1IK L PQSTW PQRSTVW Y a € ijkinopg ijkinopg ijkinopg pq ijkopg pq st t v
267 153 114 0 0 0 51 66 58 44 21 28 24 232 6 5 24 25 40 42 51 52 29 5 193 74 124 143 146 122 215 43 33 37 35 23 11 14 18 29 22 21 10 13 0 267 0 119 148
Monthly 10% 12% 9% - - - 15% 16% 15% 10% 5% 5% 11% 11% 5% 7% 11% 8% 14% 10% 9% 15% 8% 7% 13% 7% 14% 8% 11% 10% 10% 13% 19% 17% 18% 11% 6% 5% 11% 14% 11% 10% 5% 4% - 17% - 16% 8%
B JK 1K JK JK QTV QSTV Y a ijkinopg jkopq ijknopq kpq kpq jkpg jkpq q rt v
558 247 310 0 1 0 76 70 89 122 84 118 41 459 36 22 41 63 46 104 130 58 94 22 300 258 159 400 281 278 427 103 31 16 41 57 42 59 44 54 47 65 42 58 0 558 0 114 444
Less often 22% 20% 24% - 17% - 21% 17% 23% 29% 22% 20% 19% 21% 30% 31% 19% 20% 16% 25% 22% 17% 28% 31% 20% 25% 18% 24% 21% 23% 20% 31% 18% 8% 21% 28% 22% 22% 26% 26% 24% 30% 22% 18% = 36% = 16% 24%
A G FGHJIK G LM L RU PQRU PQRU X z d g g fgq g g g g g fghpq g g rt u
963 397 559 4 3 0 68 64 94 165 217 354 62 825 50 26 62 148 104 170 251 65 136 26 440 523 180 783 510 452 852 76 22 19 28 77 103 149 40 45 65 88 114 206 0 0 963 96 867
Never 38% 32% 43% 60% 50% - 19% 15% 24% 39% 57% 61% 29% 38% 41% 38% 29% 47% 37% 41% 43% 19% 40% 38% 29% 50% 21% 46% 38% 37% 40% 23% 12% 9% 15% 37% 55% 56% 24% 22% 33% 41% 58% 65% - - 100% 13% 48%
A G FGH FGHI FGHI L L U PRU U PU PU PU U X z e fghim : fghilmno { fghilmno fgh fg fghm fghlm fghilmno i fghijkimno s u
61 23 38 0 0 0 14 11 8 10 11 6 4 55 1 1 4 7 5 12 16 11 4 1 35 25 17 44 23 38 41 12 5 3 1 7 & 1 9 8 8 o 5} 5 0 0 0 19 42
Don't know 2% 2% 3% - - - 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% - - - 3% 2%
K b d hk hk ghkoq hk hk
709 426 278 2 2 1 143 211 146 82 51 7 84 581 28 16 84 71 86 84 141 151 76 16 539 170 384 325 371 338 593 99 84 138 90 44 27 43 55 73 56 37 24 34 709 709 0 386 324
Net: At least once a week 28% 34% 21% 40% 33% 100% 40% 50% 37% 19% 13% 13% 39% 27% 23% 23% 39% 23% 31% 20% 24% 45% 22% 23% 36% 16% 44% 19% 28% 28% 28% 30% 48% 65% 46% 21% 14% 16% 33% 35% 28% 17% 12% 11% 100% 46% - 53% 18%
B 1IK FHIJK 1IK JK MNO QSTVW QSTV QRSTVW Y a ijkimnopg § fhijkimnopq : ijkimnopq pg ijkopq ijkopg jkopq q st t v
976 579 392 2 2 1 194 277 203 126 72 104 108 813 34 21 108 96 126 126 191 203 105 21 733 244 508 468 517 459 809 142 117 175 125 67 38 57 73! 102 78 57 34 47 709 976 0 505 472
Net: At least once a month 38% 46% 30% 40% 33% 100% 55% 66% 52% 30% 19% 18% 50% 38% 28% 30% 50% 31% 45% 31% 33% 60% 31% 30% 49% 23% 59% 28% 39% 37% 38% 43% 67% 82% 64% 32% 20% 21% 44% 49% 39% 27% 17% 15% 100% 64% - 69% 26%
B 1IK FHIIK 1K JK MNO N QSTVW QSTVW PQRSTVW Y a ijkimnopq § fhijkimnopgq : ijkimnopq jkpg ijkopq ijkopq jkopq pq st t v
1535 826 702 2 3 1 269 347 292 248 156 222 150 1272 70 43 150 159 172 230 321 261 199 43 1033 502 667 868 798 737 1235 246 148 191 166 125 80 116 116 156 126 122 76 106 709 1535 0 619 916
Net: Ever 60% 66% 54% 40% 50% 100% 76% 82% 74% 59% 41% 38% 70% 59% 58% 61% 70% 51% 61% 56% 55% 7% 59% 61% 68% 48% 7% 51% 60% 60% 58% 73% 85% 90% 85% 60% 42% 44% 70% 75% 63% 57% 39% 33% 100% 100% - 84% 50%
B 1IK FHIIK 1K JK MN QSTV Q PQRSTVW Q Y a d ijkimnopqg § ijkimnopq i ijkimnopq jkpg q q ijkopq ijknopq jkpq jkpq t t v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/IIJIK - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RI/SIT/UNIW - XIY - Zla - bic - dle - flg/hliljlk/l/m/n/olplq - t/slt - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Table of Contents

Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866) verian'/

Tb7
Q002_sum Do you feel more able to do each of the following things...

Base: All respondents

Express Talk about
Make friends your Be B.e emotional
opinions yourself i confident issues
A B (03 D E
Unweighted Base : E E
Weighted Base
228 275 228 297 242
1-Online 9% 11% 9% 12% 9%
ACE ACE
152 164 144 193 146
2 6% 6% 6% 8% 6%
ACE
852 1159 1146 1164 870
3 - Both equally 33% 45% 45% 46% 34%
AE AE AE
300 261 215 230 276
4 12% 10% 8% 9% 11%
BCD © CD
794 579 717 532 776
5-1In person 31% 23% 28% 21% 30%
BCD D BD BCD
230 121 108 142 247
Don't know 9% 5% 4% 6% 10%
BCD BC BCD
381 439 372 490 388
Net: Online 15% 17% 15% 19% 15%
ACE ABCE
1094 840 932 762 1053
Net: In person 43% 33% 36% 30% 41%
BCD D BD BCD

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.
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Q002_1 Do you feel more able to do each of the following things... - Make friends

Base: All respondents

verian'/

Have conversations with

Pg8
Th8

Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
H Non- H : H H H : H : H H H H : H : : H : H Do not
Male | Female E‘Z:Sr“'zr‘ bigr;?]’ge‘:r P_rzfjf?to 16-24 i 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 65+ Scotlandg England Wales | '\‘lfgzsc'i” Scotiand NEL ;‘:);kf/ \’\/‘V":S': i E/?/Setsf Eass(t;ug;st (L;;an' WV?I'E;& i NI:);“;E;“ Working m'\:;tng Yes No ABC1 | C2DE | White | BAME ;Ma':fs' Ma§445’ Ma'69455' Male 65+§Fem23‘"e 164 Fem;f ZS’EFemﬂe % Femsa"‘e 454 Femgf 554 Fes'gf'e Aotnl«feal . Eco:jg’;aﬁ es No
i E T id identify : i i i Midlands iof England; H H H H week E ons i
A { B { C : D i E F i G H |3 P K L ¢ M i N i O P i Q ¢ R S T U \Y% % X Y z a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o p q r s t u i v
Unweighted Base : 6 1 178 100 67 178 293 419 525 436 285 67 981 216 170 217 734 932 :
Weighted Base : s 215 i 70 215 282 412 588 337 340 266 166 209 709 963
228 134 F o1 i oo P2 i1 48 i 89 a4 i 23 F 13 112 3 F o181 o3 i1 3 P o2 i 3 27 45 39 18 1 180 48 133 95 91 137 170 51 15 65 28 12 5 8 30 24 15 1 7 4 132 189 29 135 | o3
1-Online 9% 11% % - 35% 100% 14% 21% 11% 5% 3% 2% 20% 8% 3% 1% 20% 8% 11% % 8% 11% 5% 1% 12% 5% 15% 6% 7% 11% 8% 15% 9% 31% 15% 6% 3% 3% 18% 12% 8% 5% 4% 1% 19% 12% 3% 18% 5%
B 1JK FHIIK 1IK K MNO NO QRSTUVW SVW STVW Y a b d jkpg fhijkimnopq : ijknopq q fijknopq ijkopq jka q st t \
152 91 59 0 2 0 34 36 30 22 12 18 13 130 7 2 13 15 17 19 36 31 19 2 104 49 72 81 84 68 127 21 22 21 21 8 8 11 11 15 9 12 5 7 62 118 28 86 67
2 6% % 5% - 36% - 10% 9% 8% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 3% % 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 12% 10% 11% 4% 4% 4% 7% % 5% 6% 2% 2% 9% 8% 3% 12% 4%
B 1IK 1IK JK Qs Y a ijknopq ijknpg ijknpq pq pq q t t \Y
852 412 438 1 1 0 123 132 163 155 120 159 57 722 45 29 57 101 99 148 196 115 107 29 524 328 305 548 436 416 687 127 66 58 72 73 61 81 55 74 91 82 59 78 244 581 255 256 596
3- Both equally 33% 33% 34% 21% 14% - 35% 31% 41% 37% 31% 27% 26% 34% 37% 42% 26% 32% 35% 36% 33% 34% 32% 42% 35% 31% 35% 32% 33% 34% 32% 38% 38% 27% 37% 35% 32% 30% 33% 35% 46% 38% 30% 25% 34% 38% 26% 35% 33%
K GJK K L P P d gq gq q q gijkimpg gq t rt
300 169 130 1 0 0 38 55 51 52 35 70 30 256 11 3 30 26 22 55 61 59 44 3 206 94 122 178 179 121 273 24 20 26 33 37 15 37 17 29 17 15 20 33 85 206 92 95 205
4 12% 14% 10% 20% - - 11% 13% 13% 12% 9% 12% 14% 12% 9% 4% 14% 8% 8% 13% 10% 17% 13% 4% 14% 9% 14% 11% 13% 10% 13% % 12% 12% 17% 18% 8% 14% 10% 14% 9% % 10% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11%
B (0] QRW QRW QRTW Y a ® e jnopq jinopq o o t
794 347 445 2 0 0 93 88 82 124 159 249 56 670 41 26 56 115 84 124 195 78 115 26 404 390 187 607 430 364 681 86 47 34 32 57 76 101 43 54 50 67 83 148 167 363 415 137 657
5-In person 31% 28% 34% 39% - - 26% 21% 21% 29% 41% 43% 26% 31% 34% 37% 26% 37% 30% 30% 33% 23% 34% 37% 27% 37% 22% 36% 32% 30% 32% 26% 27% 16% 16% 28% 40% 38% 26% 26% 25% 31% 42% 47% 24% 24% 43% 19% 36%
A GH FGHI FGHI PU U U u U u X z e gh gh fghilmn fghilmn gh gh gh gh fghilmno : fghikimno s u
230 93 136 1 1 0 16 22 25 47 46 74 16 192 13 9 16 33 28 38 55 15 36 9 91 140 45 185 110 121 190 24 4 8 9 20 24 28 9 14 17 27 22 46 19 77 144 24 206
Don't know 9% 7% 10% 20% 16% - 4% 5% 6% 11% 12% 13% 7% 9% 11% 13% 7% 11% 10% 9% 9% 4% 11% 13% 6% 13% 5% 11% 8% 10% 9% % 2% 4% 4% 10% 12% 10% 6% % 8% 13% 11% 15% 3% 5% 15% 3% 11%
A FGH FGH FGH U U U U V] U X z fgh fghim fgh f fghim fgh fghlmn r rs u
381 226 150 0 4 1 82 125 74 44 25 30 56 311 10 3 56 38 49 46 81 70 37 3 284 97 205 176 176 205 297 72 37 86 49 20 13 20 42 39 24 23 12 10 194 307 57 221 160
Net: Online 15% 18% 12% - 70% 100% 23% 30% 19% 11% 6% 5% 26% 14% 9% 4% 26% 12% 17% 11% 14% 21% 11% 4% 19% 9% 24% 10% 13% 17% 14% 22% 21% 41% 25% 10% % 7% 25% 19% 12% 11% 6% 3% 27% 20% 6% 30% 9%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO (e] QRSTVW SVwW w QSTVW Y a b d ijknopg : fhijkimnopq : ijknopg q q ijknopq ijkopq pq q st t \Y
1094 516 575 4 0 0 131 143 132 176 193 319 86 926 53 29 86 141 107 179 256 137 159 29 610 484 309 785 609 485 954 110 67 60 65 95 91 138 60 83 67 82 103 182 252 569 507 232 862
Net: In person 43% 41% 44% 59% - - 37% 34% 34% 42% 50% 55% 40% 43% 44% 41% 40% 45% 38% 43% 43% 41% 47% 41% 40% 46% 36% 46% 46% 40% 45% 33% 39% 28% 33% 45% 48% 52% 36% 40% 34% 38% 53% 57% 36% 37% 53% 32% 47%
GH FGHI FGHI R X z ® e g ghn ghino fghimno g g fghimno : fghijimno rs u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljk/im/n/olplq - risit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Th9
Q002_2 Do you feel more able to do each of the following things... - Express your opinions

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Havzfrz:‘ézr;a;inol?:ew"h f:gtmdsﬁi?()m;?::
H Non- H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H Do not
Male Female E‘Z:Sr“'zr‘ bigr;?]’ge‘:r P_rzfjf?to 16-24 2534 | 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotlandg England Wales '\::r';s;” Scotland NE{J ;‘;:f/ \'\,'voer:: i T/Ztsf‘ E asszultzr;sté E’;Zfr: WVE\‘,':;& ’\:?g';s;“ Working wo,\:(k)itng ves | No ABC1 | C2pE | white BAME Ma';le' ;Male 25-34 Ma':fs' Malse445' Ma§455 em;'le 25 Fem:f 35 Fem:"le 45EFemgf 55 F%?i'e /:tnlc(;a: . gco:x’i_aﬁ ves i No
: IR R a a a a j Midands pof Engfand; a a a a a e :
A { B { Cc i D i E F { G H | i) i K L ¢ M { N i O P { Q { R i s T ¢ u i v i w X iy z a b c d i e i g P oh P i kK i | m { n i o i p i g r s it u v
Unweighted Base : 443 178 100 67 355 436 285 67 981 226 210 i 217 734 932 :
Weighted Base 422 215 PoTor 314 337 213 196 209 709 963
275 140 P 132 i o i 2 i 1 57 i o3 59 i 3 i 19 i 12 6 1 25 1 9 i 4 46 + 20 i 32 i 36 51 ¢ 52 i o2 i o4 197 i 78 156 119 102 173 204 | 61 20 | 63 i 31 i 14 | 8 3 i o 30 | 28 i 20 i 11 i 9 141 21 | 47 152 123
1-Online 11% 11% 10% - 35% 100% 16% 22% 15% 8% 5% 2% 22% 10% 8% 6% 22% 9% 11% 9% 9% 15% 7% 6% 13% 7% 18% 7% 8% 14% 10% 18% 12% 30% 16% 7% 4% 1% 20% 14% 14% 10% 6% 3% 20% 14% 5% 21% 7%
1JK FHIIK 1IK K K MNO QRSTVW QSTVW Y a b d jkpg fhijkimnopq ijkopq kq fijkopg ijkpg ijkpg kg k st t \
164 99 65 0 0 0 30 44 30 27 11 23 14 140 7 3 14 18 21 22 40 30 17 3 111 53 81 82 93 71 144 17 17 32 21 10 6 13 13 13 8 16 4 10 65 131 29 77 87
2 6% 8% 5% - - - 9% 10% 8% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 15% 11% 5% 3% 5% 8% 6% 4% 8% 2% 3% 9% 9% 3% 11% 5%
B JK 1IK JK J SV Y a jknpqg ijkimnopq ijknpq pq p pq t t \%
1159 558 593 5 2 0 148 156 181 212 193 268 77 984 65 33 77 140 123 195 284 145 163 33 664 495 357 802 610 549 960 152 74 63 84 113 97 128 68 93 98 99 96 140 297 701 429 267 892
3-Both equally 45% 45% 46% 80% 36% - 42% 37% 46% 50% 50% 46% 36% 46% 54% 46% 36% 45% 44% 47% 48% 43% 48% 46% 44% 47% 41% 47% 46% 45% 45% 45% 43% 30% 43% i 54% i 51% 48% 41% 45% 49% 46% 49% 44% 42% 46% 45% 36% 49%
G FG FG G L L P P P P z g g fghlg gl g g g g g g g r u
261 144 117 0 0 0 44 43 34 48 33 59 21 227 9 4 21 26 25 55 48 48 34 4 170 01 98 163 156 105 223 29 25 24 21 25 17 32 19 18 13 23 16 28 62 173 83 93 168
4 10% 12% 9% - - - 13% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9% 13% 8% 14% 10% 6% 11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 14% 11% 11% | 12% 9% 12% 12% 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 13% 9%
B QT QRT Y © n n rt \%
579 259 319 0 1 0 61 73 69 82 101 101 51 479 28 21 51 81 64 80 138 58 86 21 309 270 144 435 320 258 501 63 33 24 32 39 48 82 28 49 37 43 53 109 134 270 297 133 446
5-In person 23% 21% 25% - 14% - 17% 17% 17% 19% 26% 33% 24% 22% 23% 30% 24% 26% 23% 19% 23% 17% 25% 30% 20% 26% 17% 26% 24% 21% 24% 19% 19% 11% 16% | 19% | 26% 31% 17% 24% 18% 20% 27% 35% 19% 18% 31% 18% 24%
A FGHI FGHIJ SuU U U U X z g g ghl fghilno g g g ghiln fghijimno rs u
121 46 73 1 1 0 11 12 22 19 27 29 6 106 3 5 6 20 16 25 29 5 15 5 59 62 27 94 49 71 97 12 5 7 6 7 12 9 4 6 15 13 15 21 11 39 77 12 109
Don't know 5% 4% 6% 20% 16% - 3% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 8% 6% 8% 7% 1% 3% 8% 2% 6%
A FG U U U U U U X z b fghikim fgkim r rs u
439 240 196 0 2 1 87 137 88 61 30 35 60 355 16 7 60 47 53 57 90 81 42 7 307 131 237 201 195 243 348 77 38 95 52 24 14 16 47 43 36 37 16 19 206 352 76 229 210
Net: Online 17% 19% 15% - 35% 100% 25% 33% 22% 14% 8% 6% 28% 16% 13% 10% 28% 15% 19% 14% 15% 24% 12% 10% 20% 13% 27% 12% 15% 20% 16% 23% 21% 45% 2% | 12% 8% 6% 28% 20% 18% 17% 8% 6% 29% 23% 8% 31% 12%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO QRSTVW \% QSTVW Y a b d ijkpq fhijkimnopq : ijknopq kq ijknopq ijkpq jkpg jkpg st t \%
840 403 436 0 1 0 106 116 103 130 134 251 72 706 37 25 72 106 89 135 186 106 121 25 478 362 242 598 477 363 724 93 58 49 53 64 65 114 47 68 50 66 69 137 195 444 380 226 614
Net: In person 33% 32% 34% - 14% - 30% 28% 26% 31% 35% 43% 33% 33% 30% 36% 33% 34% 32% 33% 32% 31% 36% 36% 32% 34% 28% 35% 36% 30% 34% 28% 33% 23% 27% | 31% | 35% 43% 28% 32% 25% 31% 35% 43% 28% 29% 39% 31% 34%
GH FGHIJ z ® e g gn fghilmno g gn fghilmno rs

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljk/im/n/olplq - risit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866) Verian@ pg10

Th 10
Q002_3 Do you feel more able to do each of the following things... - Be yourself

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Ha"itcrg:;zzaéﬁ?:ew"h E:gnh;dszi?omri?::
H Non- H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H : Do not
Male Female E‘Z:Sr“'zr‘ bigr;?]’ge‘:r P_rzfjf?to 16-24 2534 | 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotlandg England Wales '\::r';s;” Scotland NE{J ;‘;:f/ \'\,'voer:: i T/Ztsf‘ E asszultzr;sté E’;Zfr: WVE\‘,':;& ’\:?g';s;“ Working wo,\:(k)itng ves | No ABC1 | C2pE | white BAME Ma';ls' éMaIe 25-34% Maffs' Ma':445 a|g455-§ Male 65+ ;Femzaf 16’% Fem;"e 25 Fem:"le 35EFem5af 45’% Fem:f 55 F%’:f'e Ao;f:? Ever éco:\‘j‘é’;aﬁ ves i No
: IR R a a a a j Midands pof Engfand; 5 a ; a ; ; a ' a a ek :
A { B { Cc i D i E F { G H | i) i K L ¢ M { N i O P { Q { R i s T ¢ u i v i w X iy z a b c d i e P g i h i I k | i m { n i o i p i q r i s it u v
Unweighted Base : 6 1 178 67 355 436 285 67 981 226 210 i 170 217 932 :
e Fese P 215 | P oo s P oar P o213 o106 {166 | 200 {63
228 128 | 98 i o i 1 i 1 a7 77 45 i 29 i 17 i 13 42 o174 i o8 i a4 42 i o2 i 24 i o3 32 i 49 i 20 i 4 168 i 60 129 99 89 139 174 | 45 17 i 83 i 24 i1 6 i 7 i 28 i 14 i 21 i 18 i 11 i s 1220 i 187 i 34 126 | 102
1-Online 9% 10% 8% - 18% 100% 13% 18% 11% 7% 4% 2% 19% 8% 7% 6% 19% 7% 9% 8% 5% 15% 6% 6% 11% 6% 15% 6% 7% 11% 8% 14% 10% 30% 12% 5% 3% 3% 17% 7% 11% 9% 6% 2% 17% 12% 4% 17% 6%
B 1JK HIK 1JK K MNO QRSTVW QRSTVW Y a b d jkq fhijkimnopq ijkpg q filkmopq q ijkg jkq q st t \
144 93 49 0 2 0 33 39 33 17 8 13 6 130 3 5 6 14 19 20 33 33 15 5 113 31 79 65 78 66 116 27 23 26 25 8 5 7 9 13 9 7 4 6 68 119 22 78 66
2 6% 7% 4% - 36% - 9% 9% 8% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 10% 4% 7% 7% 3% 9% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 13% 12% 13% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 10% 8% 2% 11% 4%
B 1IK 1IK 1IK PQSTV Y a ijkimnopq : ijkimnopg : ijkimnopq q pq st t %
1146 522 621 1 2 0 130 168 183 217 195 253 86 975 53 32 86 139 130 101 279 137 152 32 649 497 361 786 614 532 957 147 65 64 80 110 94 110 62 103 103 107 102 144 282 691 431 293 853
3-Both equally 45% 42% 48% 20% 31% - 37% 40% 46% 51% 51% 44% 40% 45% 44% 45% 40% 44% 46% 46% 47% 41% 45% 45% 43% 47% 42% 46% 46% 43% 45% 44% 37% 30% 41% 53% i 50% 41% 38% 49% 520 50% 520 46% 40% 45% 45% 40% 47%
A FG FGK FGK U X z g fghkl fgl g fgl fghkl fgl fghkl g r r u
215 117 96 2 0 0 33 39 25 38 29 51 21 177 15 2 21 24 15 38 40 38 37 2 134 81 77 138 124 91 185 16 17 21 14 21 15 29 13 19 10 17 14 22 55 140 67 73 142
4 8% 9% 7% 39% - - 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 13% 3% 10% 8% 5% 9% 7% 11% 11% 3% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8%
o RTW RT e n
717 341 375 1 0 0 97 88 89 104 112 228 53 602 38 24 53 100 79 109 174 75 104 24 391 326 194 523 379 338 611 88 48 32 46 50 56 107 48 55 42 53 56 121 169 359 345 152 565
5-In person 28% 27% 29% 21% - - 28% 21% 23% 24% 29% 39% 25% 28% 31% 34% 25% 32% 28% 26% 29% 22% 31% 34% 26% 31% 22% 31% 28% 28% 29% 26% 28% 15% 24% 24% i 30% 40% 29% 26% 21% 25% 29% 38% 24% 23% 36% 21% 31%
G GH FGHIJ U U U U X z g g g gn fghijimnop g g g g fghilmnop s u
108 46 60 1 1 0 11 12 20 18 22 24 7 94 3 4 7 15 14 19 31 6 12 4 53 55 25 83 47 61 86 11 5 7 7 8 13 6 5 5 13 11 9 18 13 38 64 11 97
Don't know 4% 4% 5% 20% 16% - 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 5% 6% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5%
G U U U U X z km km s u
372 221 147 0 3 1 80 116 78 46 25 26 48 304 11 9 48 36 43 55 65 82 35 9 281 o1 207 164 167 205 290 72 40 89 48 19 11 15 37 27 30 26 15 12 190 306 56 204 168
Net: Online 15% 18% 11% - 53% 100% 23% 27% 20% 11% 7% 5% 22% 14% 9% 12% 22% 12% 15% 13% 11% 24% 10% 12% 19% 9% 24% 10% 13% 17% 14% 22% 23% 42% 25% 9% 6% 5% 23% 13% 15% 12% 8% 4% 27% 20% 6% 28% 9%
B 1IK HIIK 1IK JK MN QSTV QRSTVW Y a b d ijkmnopg : fhijkimnopq : ijkmnopq q ijkmopq jkq jkpg jka st t v
932 457 471 4 0 0 130 127 113 142 141 278 74 779 53 26 74 124 94 147 213 112 141 26 525 407 271 661 503 429 796 103 65 53 61 71 71 136 61 74 53 71 70 143 224 500 412 225 707
Net: In person 36% 37% 36% 60% - - 37% 30% 29% 33% 37% 48% 34% 36% 44% 37% 34% 39% 34% 36% 36% 33% 42% 37% 35% 39% 31% 39% 38% 35% 37% 31% 37% 25% 31% 34% i 38% 51% 37% 35% 26% 33% 36% 45% 32% 33% 43% 31% 39%
GH GH FGHIJ RU X z e gn g gn fghijimnop gn g gn ghimnop rs u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljk/im/n/olplq - risit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

Q002_4 Do you feel more able to do each of the following things... - Be confident

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

1-Online

3 - Both equally

5-In person

Don't know

Net: Online

Net: In person

verian'/

Have conversations with

Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
H Non- H H H H H : H : H H H H H : H H H Do not
Male | Female :’J‘Z:S’M'Er‘ bigf::]fé'e?f P.ri?f?to 1624 | 2534 i 3544 4554 | 5564 65+ | Scotland England Wales '\::r';s;” Scotland NEL ;‘:);kf/ \’\/‘V":S': ; E/?/Setsf Eass(t;ug;st (L;;an' WV?I'E;& ; NI:);';EL" Working m'\:;tng Yes No ABC1 i C2DE | White | BAME ale 25-345 Male 35- Ma'::’s' Malgfs'é Male 65+ éFem:"l“ em:f 25'5 Femﬂe 35’5 Fem:f 45’5 Fem:"‘e 55¢ Feﬁ";f'e Ao;f:? © Ever O:\";“;’;aﬁ Yes No
H E T id identify H H H H Midlands iof England; H H H H H week ons
A B C D 1= F G H | J K L M N o P Q R 5 T U \ W X Y z a b © d e f g h i j k | m n [ p q r S t u \
178 100 67 178 293 419 525 436 285 67 981 226 216 170 217 932
215 70* 215 282 412 588 337 340 213 266 166 209 963
297 154 140 0 2 1 71 92 62 37 25 9 47 233 10 6 47 29 37 35 59 48 34 6 210 86 152 145 121 176 235 55 31 61 35 12 11 3 37 31 27 25 14 6 130 221 63 143 154
12% 12% 11% - 35% 100% 20% 22% 16% 9% 7% 2% 22% 11% 9% 9% 22% 9% 13% 8% 10% 14% 10% 9% 14% 8% 18% 9% 9% 14% 11% 16% 18% 29% 18% 6% 6% 1% 22% 15% 14% 12% 7% 2% 18% 14% 7% 19% 8%
1JK HIIK 1IK K K MNO QRSTUVW S QST Y a b d ijkpg fhijkmnopq ijkpg kq kq ijknopq ijkpg ijkpg ijkq kq st t \
193 98 92 0 2 0 40 42 36 34 21 20 13 174 5 2 13 22 22 34 49 29 22 2 131 62 86 107 111 82 154 31 21 27 16 16 12 7 18 16 21 16 8 13 77 146 43 91 102
8% 8% 7% - 36% - 11% 10% 9% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 3% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 3% 9% 6% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 12% 12% 8% 8% 7% 3% 11% 8% 10% 8% 4% 4% 11% 9% 4% 12% 6%
JK JK JK K Y a kpqg jkpg k k k kpq k kpqg k t t v
1164 543 616 5 0 0 149 166 171 201 191 285 79 994 60 32 79 142 134 202 270 150 155 32 662 502 359 805 607 558 966 150 73 73 79 103 86 129 71 93 92 98 105 156 305 702 440 296 868
46% 44% 47% 79% - - 42% 39% 43% 48% 50% 49% 37% 46% 50% 45% 37% 45% 48% 49% 46% 44% 46% 45% 44% 48% 42% 48% 46% 45% 45% 45% 42% 34% 40% 50% 45% 48% 43% 45% 46% 46% 54% 49% 43% 46% 46% 40% 48%
G FG G L L P P P z g g g g g g fghl g r u
230 127 103 0 0 0 32 36 38 42 29 54 21 193 11 5 21 22 16 39 53 43 31 5] 154 76 82 148 138 91 204 19 20 13 23 28 14 28 12 23 14 14 15 25 53 151 74 76 154
9% 10% 8% - - - 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 6% 10% 9% 13% 9% 7% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10% 7% 10% 6% 12% 6% 12% 13% 8% 11% 7% 11% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8%
QR Y ® e g g gno r
532 272 258 1 1 0 48 72 67 80 84 181 43 438 29 22 43 78 59 77 120 59 74 22 287 245 153 379 294 238 453 68 25 32 39 38 47 91 21 41 28 41 37 90 128 266 257 113 419
21% 22% 20% 21% 14% - 14% 17% 17% 19% 22% 31% 20% 20% 24% 31% 20% 25% 21% 19% 20% 17% 22% 31% 19% 23% 18% 22% 22% 19% 21% 20% 14% 15% 20% 18% 25% 34% 13% 19% 14% 19% 19% 28% 18% 17% 27% 15% 23%
F FGHIJ M SuU STU X z fgin fghijimnop fghilmnop s u
142 52 90 0 1 0 12 13 20 30 34 33 12 121 6 4 12 21 14 25 36 7 23 4 63 80 31 111 60 82 117 11 4 7 4 11 18 8 8 6 16 18 16 26 16 49 85 15 127
6% 4% 7% = 16% = 4% 3% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 2% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% % 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 10% 3% 5% 3% 8% 9% 8% 8% 2% 3% 9% 2% 7%
A FG FGH U U U U U V] X z b fghkm fghkm fghkm fghkm fghkm r s u
490 252 233 0 4 1 111 134 98 71 46 29 60 406 15 8 60 51 59 68 108 78 56 8 342 148 238 252 232 258 389 86 52 88 50 28 24 10 55 47 48 42 22 19 207 367 106 234 256
19% 20% 18% - 70% 100% 32% 32% 25% 17% 12% 5% 28% 19% 12% 12% 28% 16% 21% 17% 18% 23% 17% 12% 23% 14% 28% 15% 17% 21% 18% 26% 30% 41% 26% 13% 13% 4% 33% 22% 24% 19% 11% 6% 29% 24% 11% 32% 14%
HIIK HIIK 1IK K K MNO QSTVW Qsvw Y a b d ijkopq fhijkmnopqg ijkpg kq kq ijkmopq ijkpg ijkpq kpq kq st t v
762 399 361 1 1 0 80 109 104 121 113 234 64 631 40 27 64 100 74 116 173 102 105 27 442 320 235 527 432 330 657 87 45 45 62 66 61 119 & 64 43 55 52 115 181 417 332 189 573
30% 32% 28% 21% 14% - 23% 26% 27% 29% 29% 40% 30% 29% 33% 38% 30% 32% 26% 28% 29% 30% 31% 38% 29% 31% 27% 31% 32% 27% 31% 26% 26% 21% 32% 32% 33% 45% 20% 31% 21% 26% 26% 36% 26% 27% 34% 26% 31%
B F FGHIJ z ® gin gln gln fghijlimnop gin fglnop s u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljk/im/n/olplq - risit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Pg 11
Th11
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

Q002_5 Do you feel more able to do each of the following things... - Talk about emotional issues

Base: All respondents

verian'/

Have conversations with

Pg 12
Th12

Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
H Non- H : H H H : H : H H H H : H H : H : Do not
Male | Female Prefer not bigr;’é'e‘:r Pr::fr “| 1600 | 00 | ssas | asma | osses 65+ | Scotland England Wales | Nerhertl | scotand NEL ;‘:);kf/ e ; E/?/Setsf Eass(t;ug;sté Greater Wales & i Norher™ | working m'\:;tng Yes No | ABci | cope | white i ame |M¥16 Male 25-34 Mae 35 Male 16 Maie 55 Male 65+ Female 164 Fomale 25 Female 38 Female 454 Fomale 554 Female Ao;f: N Ever Eco:\f“;’;aﬁ ves | No
i E T id identify : i i H H H H Midlands iof England; H H H H H H week E ons
A { B { C : D i E F i G H |3 P K L M N 0 P Q R S T U \Y% % X Y z a b c d e f g h i j k I m n o p q r s t u v
Unweighted Base : 178 100 67 178 203 419 525 ED 285 67 981 178 226 210 216 170 217 932
Weighted Base : 215 70 215 282 412 588 337 340 175 213 196 266 166 209 963
242 137§ o102 §oo0 P2 b1 63 | 81 sa i 24 i o1 i 8 43 184 10 5 43 25 33 26 42 42 26 5 183 59 142 100 89 152 196 35 30 55 31 10 7 5 30 27 23 14 4 3 133 195 35 132 110
1-Online 9% 11% 8% - 35% 100% 18% 19% 14% 6% 3% 1% 20% 9% 8% 7% 20% 8% 12% 6% 7% 12% 8% 7% 12% 6% 16% 6% 7% 12% 9% 11% 17% 26% 16% 5% 4% 2% 18% 13% 12% 7% 2% 1% 19% 13% 4% 18% 6%
B 1JK HIIK 1IK JK MNO QRSTUVW ST QSTV Y a b ijkopq : fhikmnopq ijkopq q q ijkopq ijkopq ijkpg kpq st t \
146 92 53 0 1 0 39 34 22 26 15 11 9 134 1 2 9 18 19 23 32 30 14 2 104 42 68 78 82 64 119 21 23 25 16 14 7 6 16 8 6 10 7 5 59 117 27 69 7
2 6% 7% 4% - 19% - 11% 8% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 7% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 13% 12% 8% 7% 4% 2% 10% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 8% 8% 3% 9% 4%
B HIIK JK K K N PTV Y a ijkmnopq : jkmnopq knpq kq jkmnpq q t t v
870 431 437 1 1 0 107 154 161 157 129 163 55 748 45 22 55 92 100 145 218 120 119 22 549 321 322 548 449 421 703 135 57 67 75 78 60 93 48 87 86 79 68 70 245 553 296 261 609
3 - Both equally 34% 35% 34% 20% 17% - 30% 36% 41% 37% 33% 28% 25% 35% 37% 31% 25% 29% 35% 35% 37% 36% 35% 31% 36% 31% 37% 32% 34% 34% 33% 40% 33% 32% 39% 37% 32% 35% 29% 41% 43% 37% 35% 22% 35% 36% 31% 36% 33%
K FJK K L L P P PQ P P Y a d q q q q q q gilg failg q q t
276 131 143 2 0 0 85} 48 45 54 34 60 23 238 8 7 23 & 23 50 63 46 32 7 175 102 95 181 162 114 244 24 17 22 28 24 14 26 16 26 17 31 20 33 78 190 81 99 177
4 11% 10% 11% 39% - - 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 7% 9% 11% 10% 8% 12% 11% 14% 9% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% 12% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 14% 11% 7% 10% 10% 13% 8% 14% 10% 11% 11% 12% 8% 14% 10%
R ® e j j t %
776 346 429 0 1 0 82 81 85 127 150 251 68 638 45 25 68 109 76 131 173 86 108 25 399 377 195 581 426 351 667 89 39 30 37 64 74 103 42 51 48 63 76 148 157 378 389 150 626
5-In person 30% 28% 33% - 14% - 23% 19% 22% 30% 39% 43% 32% 30% 37% 35% 32% 35% 27% 32% 29% 26% 32% 35% 26% 36% 23% 34% 32% 29% 31% 27% 22% 14% 19% 31% 39% 39% 25% 25% 24% 30% 39% 47% 22% 25% 40% 20% 34%
A FGH FGHI FGHI RU U X z g gh fghimno : fghlmno g g g gh fghimno : fghilmno r s u
247 109 135 2 1 0 26 24 27 85} 46 90 17 209 11 10 17 37 31 37 60 13 41 10 98 149 41 206 122 125 201 29 9 14 8 18 25 34 13 10 19 17 21 56 36 101 134 22 226
Don't know 10% 9% 10% 41% 16% - 7% 6% 7% 8% 12% 15% 8% 10% 9% 14% 8% 12% 11% 9% 10% 4% 12% 14% 7% 14% 5% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 5% 6% 4% 9% 13% 13% 8% 5% 9% 8% 10% 18% 5% 7% 14% 3% 12%
FGH FGHI U U U U U V] U X z fghm fghm h hm fghilmnop r s u
388 229 154 0 3 1 102 115 76 50 25 19 52 318 11 7 52 43 52 49 74 72 40 7 287 101 210 178 171 216 315 57 53 80 47 24 15 11 46 35 30 24 11 8 192 312 62 201 187
Net: Online 15% 18% 12% - 53% 100% 29% 27% 19% 12% 7% 3% 24% 15% 9% 10% 24% 14% 18% 12% 13% 21% 12% 10% 19% 10% 24% 11% 13% 18% 15% 17% 30% 38% 24% 12% 8% 4% 28% 17% 15% 11% 6% 3% 27% 20% 6% 27% 10%
B HIIK HIIK 1IK JK K MNO QSTVW STV QSTVW Y a b ilkmnopq : hijklmnopq : ijknopq kpg q ijkmnopqg jkpq jkpg kpq st t v
1053 477 572 2 1 0 117 130 130 181 184 311 92 876 54 31 92 142 99 181 235 132 140 31 574 479 291 762 588 465 911 113 55} 52 65 88 88 129 58 78 65 94 96 182 236 569 470 250 803
Net: In person 41% 38% 44% 39% 14% - 33% 31% 33% 43% 48% 53% 43% 41% 44% 44% 43% 45% 35% 44% 40% 39% 41% 44% 38% 46% 34% 45% 44% 38% 43% 34% 32% 24% 33% 42% 47% 48% 35% 37% 33% 44% 49% 58% 33% 37% 49% 34% 44%
A FGH FGH FGHI R R X z ® e g fgn fghlimn fghimn g g fghn fghimn : fghijklmno r s u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljk/im/n/olplq - risit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866) Verian@ Po13

Th13
Q003 Have you ever had a romantic relationship with someone online, that you had not met in person?

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Have conversations with | Bver had a romantic
strangers online relationship online
Non- H H H H H : H H H H H : : H : : H : : H Do not
H HE. : Preferto : : : : : H H : : : East& : South : H : H H : H H H : H H H H H Atleast : H
Male | Female Prefer not ; binaryor ¢ 1624 | 2534 i 3544 | 4554 5564 i 65+ Scotland | England i Wales | Northern Scotland ENEI Yorksli North : West  East/ East: Greater ; Wales & i Northern Working } Not Yes | No ABC1L C2DE White : BAME Male 16- Male 25-34 | Male 35- : Male 45- H Male 55- { Male 65+ EFemale 16 Female 255Female 355Female 455Female 555 Female oncea | Ever | have 1 Yes i No
H to answer : gender ) - : : : : : : Ireland i Humber : West @ . : i London West : lIreland 1 working : 24 : i 54 1 64 : 34 44 : 54 64 i 65+ : onversati H
H H fluid identify H H H : H H : H : Midlands : of England : H H H : H H H H H week ons
A i B c { D ! E F { G H | i) i K L M { N { O P { Q { R { s i T I U vV o iw X iy Z i a b c d e f g O (- - - | m { n { o i p i q r i s t u v
Unweighted Base : : : : : P67 i 355 P419 525 i : P67 :981 : 178 1 226 i 210 : 216 217 i 218 i : 932 :
Weighted Base (0 {412 i o588 i (1 175 i 213 i 196 P66 P 199 i 963
734 441 287 1 3 1 163 238 170 76 47 39 88 598 29 20 88 66 96 101 122 160 80 20 594 140 425 309 349 384 588 128 100 150 111 42 21 17 58 89 59 34 26 22 386 619 96 734 0
Yes 29% 35% 22% 20% 50% 100% 46% 56% 43% 18% 12% 7% 41% 28% 24% 28% 41% 21% 34% 25% 21% 48% 24% 28% 39% 13% 49% 18% 26% 31% 28% 38% 57% 70% 57% 20% 11% 6% 35% 42% 30% 16% 13% 7% 54% 40% 10% 100% -
B 1JK FHIIK 1IK JK K MN QSTV QSTV QRSTVW Y a b d ijkimnopq : fhijkimnopq : ijkimnopq jka ijkopq ijknopq ijkopq kq kq st t \
1824 805 1012 5 3 0 189 184 224 347 337 543 127 1554 92 51 127 248 186 310 466 176 260 51 915 910 439 1386 982 843 1541 206 74 63 84 166 167 249 108 121 139 180 170 294 324 916 867 0 1824
No 71% 65% 78% 80% 50% - 54% 44% 57% 82% 88% 93% 59% 2% 76% 2% 59% 79% 66% 75% 79% 52% 76% 2% 61% 87% 51% 82% 74% 69% 72% 62% 43% 30% 43% 80% 89% 94% 65% 58% 70% 84% 87% 93% 46% 60% 90% = 100%
A G G FGH FGHI FGHIJ L L PRU U PRU PRU PRU V] X z c e g g fghlmn fghilmn : fghilmnop fgh fgh fghm fghimn fghimn : fghilmnop r rs u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/IB/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/R/SITIUNIW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikiim/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

Q004 To what extent do you trust that strangers you may speak to online always tell the truth?

Base: All respondents

verian'?/ o

Have conversations with Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
H Non- H H H H H : H : H H H : H : H H : H Do not
Male Female :’J‘Z:S’“'Er‘ bigf;fé'e?f P.ri?f?to 16-24 2534 | 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ | Scotland England Wales | '\::r';s;” Scotland NEL ;‘:);kf/ \’;‘V":S': i T/Setsf Easszug;st (L;;an' WV?I'E;& i NI:);';EL" Working m'\:;tng Yes No ABC1 | C2DE | White i BAME [Male 16»245 Male 25»345 Ma':fs' Ma';"s’ i Male 55- Male 65+§F'3male 164 Fem;e 25’% Femjf 35 Femsaf 45'% Fem:"le 55 F‘Z'gf'e Aotnl::%easat Ever 560:3;2ati Yes { No
: IR R ; ; ; ; ' ' ' '  Midands ;o Engfnd; E : : : : ; ' a : ; ; : a —_— L ons :
A { B { Cc i D i E F { G H | i) i K L M N o P Q R { s { T { U i Vv i w X iy z i a b { ¢ d i e f g L R | i m { n i o { p i g I u v
Unweighted Base : 178 100 67 178 293 419 525 436 285 67 981 : 178 226 | 216 i 170 217 218 932 :
Weighted Base 215 70* 215 282 412 588 337 i 340 175 213 196 266 166 209 199 963
227 1 1 e i o i o i o 39 | 117 sa i o8 i 93 i s 63 158 6 1 63 10 33 | 18 { 3 | s3 i 15 i 1 211§ 16 178 1 49 9 | 129 197 26 24 4 e3 b 37 i a4 b o i o2 i a5 P24 b o7 i o4 b o3 o3 163 | 212 1 9 189 | 38
Alot 9% 13% 5% - - - 11% 28% 14% 2% 1% 1% 29% 7% 5% 1% 29% 3% 12% 4% 6% 16% 4% 1% 14% 2% 21% 3% 7% 10% 9% 8% 14% 44% 19% 2% - 1% 9% 11% 9% 2% 1% 1% 23% 14% 1% 26% 2%
B 1JK FHIJK 1JK MNO QRSTUVW QSTVW QSTVW Y a b ijkopg fhijkimnopq : ijkimnopg j ijkopq ijkopg ijkopq st t \
600 347 249 1 2 1 118 120 114 98 68 82 35 517 28 20 35 71 75 92 117 115 75 20 418 182 261 339 333 267 491 89 71 63 67 59 42 45 43 57 47 39 26 36 247 475 117 282 318
Alittle 23% 28% 19% 19% 33% 100% 34% 28% 29% 23% 18% 14% 16% 24% 23% 29% 16% 23% 26% 22% 20% 34% 22% 29% 28% 17% 30% 20% 25% 22% 23% 27% 41% 30% 34% 28% 22% 17% 26% 27% 24% 18% 13% 12% 35% 31% 12% 38% 17%
B 1IK JK JK JK L L PT PQRSTV P Y a gijkimnopq kopq jknopq kopq pq kpq kopq pg q st t \Y
905 421 480 2 1 0 117 128 128 160 142 230 69 764 47 25 69 111 85 152 217 112 133 25 495 410 259 647 480 425 740 132 55 45 65 83 65 109 59 82 63 77 77 121 197 547 333 188 717
Not very much 35% 34% 37% 40% 17% - 33% 30% 33% 38% 37% 39% 32% 36% 39% 35% 32% 35% 30% 37% 37% 33% 39% 35% 33% 39% 30% 38% 36% 35% 35% 40% 31% 21% 33% 40% 35% 41% 36% 39% 32% 36% 39% 38% 28% 36% 35% 26% 39%
G G GH R X z g g g g g 9 g g g g g r r u
680 258 417 2 3 0 66 51 85 135 141 202 35 592 33 20 35 100 75 128 175 48 98 20 329 351 146 534 341 339 579 78 20 10 23 52 69 83 42 41 63 82 71 119 83 249 420 66 614
Not at all 27% 21% 32% 41% 50% - 19% 12% 22% 32% 37% 35% 16% 28% 27% 29% 16% 32% 27% 31% 30% 14% 29% 29% 22% 33% 17% 32% 26% 28% 27% 23% 12% 5% 12% 25% 37% 31% 25% 19% 31% 38% 37% 38% 12% 16% 44% 9% 34%
A G G FGH FGH FGH L L L PU PU PU PU PU PU X z g g fgh fghilm fghm fgh fgh fghm fghilm fghilm fghilm r rs u
146 59 87 0 0 0 11 6 13 21 31 63 14 121 8 3 14 22 13 22 44 9 19 3 56 89 20 125 78 68 122 9 4 1 4 9 13 27 7 5 9 12 18 36 18 51 83 9 137
Don't know 6% 5% 7% - - - 3% 2% 3% 5% 8% 11% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 7% 10% 4% 3% 4% 5% 9% 11% 3% 3% 9% 1% 7%
A G FGH FGHI U U u X z e g ghm fghilmn g g g fghimn fghilmno s u
827 508 315 1 2 1 158 237 168 107 71 87 97 674 34 21 97 81 108 110 152 168 20 21 629 198 439 388 432 395 688 115 96 156 104 64 42 48 58 81 64 43 29 40 410 687 127 470 357
Net: A lot/a little 32% 41% 24% 19% 33% 100% 45% 56% 43% 25% 18% 15% 45% 31% 28% 31% 45% 26% 38% 27% 26% 50% 27% 31% 42% 19% 51% 23% 32% 32% 32% 34% 55% 73% 53% 31% 22% 18% 35% 39% 32% 20% 15% 13% 58% 45% 13% 64% 20%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO QSTVW QSTV QRSTVW Y a ijkimnopg : fhijklmnopgq : ijkimnopq kopq q jkopq jkopq jkopq q st t \Y
1585 679 897 5 4 0 183 179 214 295 282 432 104 1357 79 45 104 211 160 280 393 160 231 45 824 762 404 1181 822 764 1319 210 75 56 88 135 134 192 101 123 126 159 148 240 281 796 753 254 1331
Net: Not very much/at all 62% 55% 69% 81% 67% - 52% 42% 54% 70% 74% 74% 48% 63% 66% 65% 48% 67% 57% 68% 67% 48% 68% 65% 55% 73% 47% 70% 62% 62% 62% 63% 43% 26% 45% 65% 71% 72% 61% 59% 63% 74% 76% 76% 40% 52% 78% 35% 73%
A G G FGH FGH FGH L L L PRU U PRU PRU PRU PU X z g g fgh fghim fghim fgh fgh fgh fghilmn fghilmn fghilmn r rs u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljik/im/n/olplq - rislt - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

Q005 How confident are you that you know the age of all the strangers you talk to online?

Base: Those who have ever had a conversation with strangers online

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

verian'/

Have conversations with

Pg 15
Th15

Ever had a romantic

Very

Quite

Not very

Not at all

Don't know

Net: Confident

Net: Not confident

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
H Non- H : H H H : H H H H H H H : H : : H : Do not
Male Female E‘Z:S’“'Er‘ bigr;’é'e‘:r P_'sz;{.to 16-24 i 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 65+ | Scotland England Wales | '\::r';s;” Scotland NEL ;‘:);kf/ \’;‘V":S': i T/Setsf Easszug;st (L;;an' WV?I'E;& i '\'I‘r’;:gsgn Working WO’\:;‘ng Yes No ABC1 i C2DE | White | BAME Ma';le' Ma':fs' Ma!;:'s' Ma'gfs’ Male 65+ ;Fema'e 164 Fem:"‘e 2 Fem:"le 35§Femsaf 454 Fem:f 554 F%’:f'e Ao;f:? Ever Eco:\f“;’;aﬁ ves i No
i E T id identify : i i H : H : Midlands iof England; i i i H : week F ons
A { B { C : D i E F i G H |3 P K L M N 0 P Q R { s { T i U i v i w X i Y zZ i a b i ¢ d e f g h i j k I m n o p q r s t u v
: : S 126 58 40 126 182 {237 1 200 | 33 [ 168 [ 40 Pt : : 150 180 118 162 140
G2 s 150 70% 43* 150 159 : : 261 i 199 43 502 148 166 116 156 126
244 174 8 70 i o i o i o 4 b7 60 i 12 i a4 i g 63 171 7 3 63 16 27 i 22 F 3 i es i 14 i 3 217 27 182 | 62 107} 137 204 34 27 93 44 6 1 3 17 23 16 6 3 4 185 244 0 192 i 52
16% 21% 10% - - - 16% 34% 21% 5% 3% 3% 42% 13% 10% % 42% 10% 16% 10% 11% 24% 7% 7% 21% 5% 27% 7% 13% 19% 16% 14% 18% 49% 26% 5% 1% 3% 15% 15% 13% 5% 4% 4% 26% 16% - 31% 6%
B 1JK FHIJK 1JK MNO QRSTUVW \% QRSTVW Y a b ijkopg i fhijkimnopq : ijkimnopg ijkopq ijkopq ijkopq s \
376 227 149 0 0 1 91 101 73 59 23 29 23 334 13 6 23 40 51 61 71 78 45 6 294 83 201 176 217 160 319 49 59 59 50 31 13 13 31 42 23 28 9 16 199 376 0 199 177
25% 27% 21% - - 100% 34% 29% 25% 24% 14% 13% 16% 26% 19% 15% 16% 25% 30% 27% 22% 30% 23% 15% 28% 16% 30% 20% 27% 22% 26% 20% 40% 31% 30% 25% 17% 11% 26% 27% 18% 23% 12% 15% 28% 25% - 32% 19%
B HIIK JK JK JK L P P P PTW Y a © e ijkimnopq jknpqg jknpg kp kpq kpq kp s %
509 263 241 1 3 0 88 79 103 89 67 83 31 427 33 18 31 55 54 90 98 77 85 18 313 195 173 335 260 249 388 100 40 28 58 48 37 52 45 51 45 40 30 31 199 509 0 158 351
33% 32% 34% 50% 100% - 33% 23% 35% 36% 43% 37% 20% 34% 47% 43% 20% 35% 32% 39% 30% 30% 42% 43% 30% 39% 26% 39% 33% 34% 31% 41% 27% 15% 35% 38% 46% 45% 39% 33% 36% 33% 39% 29% 28% 33% - 26% 38%
G G G FG G L LM L P P PTU P P PRTU P X z d g g g fgmoq fgq g g g g g g r u
336 132 203 1 0 0 39 45 51 67 55 80 28 279 15 15 28 41 32 49 90 37 44 15 174 163 94 242 178 159 268 56 17 11 12 29 26 37 21 34 38 39 28 43 103 336 0 62 274
22% 16% 29% 50% - - 14% 13% 17% 27% 35% 36% 18% 22% 21% 36% 18% 26% 18% 21% 28% 14% 22% 36% 17% 32% 14% 28% 22% 22% 22% 23% 11% 6% 7% 23% 33% 32% 18% 22% 31% 32% 37% 41% 14% 22% - 10% 30%
A FGH FGH FGH LM U U PRU V] PRU X z fgh fghl fghl gh fgh fghl fghl fghilm fghilm r u
69 30 39 0 0 0 7 5 5 21 8 22 5 62 2 0 5 6 8 7 26 5 12 0 36 34 17 53 36 33 58 7 5 0 2 11 2 10 3 5 3 10 6 12 24 69 0 7 62
5% 4% 6% - - - 3% 2% 2% 8% 5% 10% 4% 5% 3% - 4% 4% 5% 3% 8% 2% 6% - 3% 7% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% - 1% 9% 2% 9% 3% 3% 2% 8% 8% 11% 3% 5% - 1% %
FGH GH FGH SuU U X z g fghlimn g ghn g g g gh gh fghjimn r u
620 401 219 0 0 1 135 218 133 71 27 36 86 505 20 9 86 56 78 84 107 142 59 9 510 110 382 238 324 297 523 83 86 152 94 37 14 17 48 66 39 34 12 20 384 620 0 392 229
40% 49% 31% - - 100% 50% 63% 46% 29% 17% 16% 58% 40% 29% 22% 58% 35% 45% 36% 33% 54% 29% 22% 49% 22% 57% 27% 41% 40% 42% 34% 58% 80% 56% 30% 18% 14% 41% 42% 31% 28% 16% 19% 54% 40% - 63% 25%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO (o] QRSTVW QTVW QSTVW Y a e ijkimnopg : fhijkimnopq : ijkimnopq kp jkopq ijkopq jkpg k s v
845 395 444 2 3 0 127 124 153 156 121 163 58 706 47 34 58 97 86 139 188 115 128 34 487 358 268 577 438 407 655 156 57 39 70 76 63 89 66 85 83 79 58 74 302 845 0 220 625
55% 48% 63% 100% 100% - 47% 36% 53% 63% 78% 73% 39% 55% 68% 78% 39% 61% 50% 61% 59% 44% 64% 78% 47% 71% 40% 66% 55% 55% 53% 64% 38% 20% 42% 61% 79% 7% 56% 54% 66% 64% 76% 70% 43% 55% - 36% 68%
A G G FGH FGHI FGHI L L LM PRU PRU PU PRU PQRSTU X z d g g fgh fghilmno :  fghilm fgh fgh fghm fgh fghilm fghm r u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljik/im/n/olplq - rislt - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

QO005_2 How confident are you that you know the age of all the strangers you talk to online?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

verian'/

Pg 16
Th 16

Have conversations with Ever had a romantic

Very

Quite

Not very

Not at all

Don't know

Have not had a conversation
with strangers online

Net: Confident

Net: Not confident

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
f t b'Non- Prefer to : : Northern ENEI Yorks/E North Bast& South Greater Wales & Northern Not Male 16- : Male 35- Male 45- Male 55- | iFemale 16aE Female ZSJE Female st Female 45*E Female SSJE Female Atleast H ?10 o H
Male | Female i ::Z:Sr“'z ;Zi’;’e‘:r {oselr 16-24 | 2534 : 3544 i 4554 i 5564 65+ | Scotlnd | England § Wales ;| Scotand (7 CURE A West fEasyEasti o tt CCS N S | Working © i Yes No ABC1 i C2DE | White i BAME oy s L sa b s malees i e L g eme once a Ever Econ\f‘;iati ves | No
H E T id identify H H H H Midlands iof England; H H H H week ons i
A B C D ! E F G H | J K L M N [¢) P Q R S T u \ w X Y z Al b c d e f g h i i Kk | m n 0 p q r s it u v
178 100 67 178 293 419 525 436 285 67 981 178 210 216 170 217 218 {0 :
215 70* 215 282 412 588 337 340 70* 175 196 266 166 209 199 963
244 174 70 0 0 i 0 44 117 60 12 4 8 63 171 7 3 63 16 27 22 36 64 14 3 217 27 182 62 107 137 204 34 27 93 44 6 1 3 17 23 16 6 3 4 185 244 i 0 192 i 52
10% 14% 5% - - - 13% 28% 15% 3% 1% 1% 29% 8% 6% 4% 29% 5% 10% 5% 6% 19% 4% 4% 14% 3% 21% 4% 8% 11% 10% 10% 16% 44% 22% 3% 1% 1% 10% 11% 8% 3% 2% 1% 26% 16% - 26% 3%
B 1JK FHIIK 1IK MNO QRSTUVW Qsv QRSTVW Y a b ijknopq : fhijkimnopq : ijkimnopq ijkopq ijkopq ijkopq st t \
376 227 149 0 0 1 91 101 73 59 23 29 23 334 13 6 23 40 51 61 71 78 45 6 294 83 201 176 217 160 319 49 59 59 50 31 13 13 31 42 23 28 9 16 199 376 0 199 177
15% 18% 11% - - 100% 26% 24% 19% 14% 6% 5% 11% 16% 11% 9% 11% 13% 18% 15% 12% 23% 13% 9% 19% 8% 23% 10% 16% 13% 15% 15% 34% 28% 26% 15% 7% 5% 19% 20% 12% 13% 5% 5% 28% 25% - 27% 10%
B HIIK 1IK JK JK PQT PQSTVW Y a © ijkimnopq ijkinopg ijknopq jkpg jkpg jknopq kpq jkpg st t \
509 263 241 1 3 0 88 79 103 89 67 83 31 427 33 18 31 55 54 90 98 7 85 18 313 195 173 335 260 249 388 100 40 28 58 48 37 52 45 51 45 40 30 31 199 509 0 158 351
20% 21% 19% 20% 50% - 25% 19% 26% 21% 17% 14% 14% 20% 27% 26% 14% 18% 19% 22% 17% 23% 25% 26% 21% 19% 20% 20% 20% 20% 18% 30% 23% 13% 30% 23% 20% 20% 27% 24% 22% 19% 15% 10% 28% 33% - 22% 19%
GJK GJK K L L PT PT PQT P d apq gjkopg apq q q apq apq aq q t rt
336 132 203 1 0 0 39 45 51 67 55 80 28 279 15 15 28 41 32 49 90 37 44 15 174 163 94 242 178 159 268 56 17 11 12 29 26 37 21 34 38 39 28 43 103 336 0 62 274
13% 11% 16% 20% - - 11% 11% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% 13% 12% 22% 13% 13% 11% 12% 15% 11% 13% 22% 12% 15% 11% 14% 13% 13% 13% 17% 9% 5% 6% 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 19% 18% 14% 14% 14% 22% - 8% 15%
A FG M RSU X z d gh gh gh gh gh fgh fgh gh gh t rt u
69 30 39 0 0 0 7 5 5 21 8 22 5 62 2 0 5 6 8 7 26 5 12 0 36 34 17 53 36 33 58 7 5 0 2 11 2 10 3 5 3 10 6 12 24 69 0 7 62
3% 2% 3% - - - 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% - 1% 3%
FGHJ GH SuU g ghjn g g g ghj g g t rt u
1023 420 597 4 3 0 83 75 102 175 228 360 65 879 51 27 65 155 110 182 267 76 141 27 476 548 197 827 533 490 894 89 27 22 29 83 109 150 50 53 73 92 119 210 0 0 963 115 909
40% 34% 46% 60% 50% = 24% 18% 26% 41% 59% 62% 30% 41% 42% 39% 30% 49% 39% 44% 45% 23% 41% 39% 32% 52% 23% 49% 40% 40% 42% 27% 15% 10% 15% 40% 58% 56% 30% 25% 37% 43% 61% 67% = = 100% 16% 50%
A G G FGH FGHI FGHI L L U PRUV U PU PU PU V] X z e fghim : fghilmno : fghilmno fgh fgh fghm fghim fghilmno : fghijkimno rs u
620 401 219 0 0 1 135 218 133 71 27 36 86 505 20 9 86 56 78 84 107 142 59 9 510 110 382 238 324 297 523 83 86 152 94 37 14 17 48 66 39 34 12 20 384 620 0 392 229
24% 32% 17% - - 100% 38% 52% 34% 17% % 6% 40% 23% 17% 13% 40% 18% 28% 20% 18% 42% 17% 13% 34% 10% 44% 14% 24% 24% 25% 25% 50% 71% 48% 18% 8% 6% 29% 31% 20% 16% 6% 6% 54% 40% - 53% 13%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO QRSTVW QSTVW QRSTVW Y a ijkimnopgq : fhijkimnopq : ijkimnopq jkpq ijknopq ijknopq jkpg jkpq st t \
845 395 444 2 8 0 127 124 153 156 121 163 58 706 47 34 58 97 86 139 188 115 128 34 487 358 268 577 438 407 655 156 57 39 70 76 63 89 66 85 83 79 58 74 302 845 0 220 625
33% 32% 34% 40% 50% = 36% 29% 39% 37% 32% 28% 27% 33% 39% 48% 27% 31% 31% 34% 32% 34% 38% 48% 32% 34% 31% 34% 33% 33% 31% 47% 33% 18% 36% 37% 34% 33% 40% 41% 42% 37% 30% 23% 43% 55% = 30% 34%
GK GJK GK L LM P PQRSTU d 9q gq 9q gq gq gpq grq gpq gq g t rt u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljk/im/n/olplq - risit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

QO006_sum To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

= Tam concerned
about accidentally
speaking to a
stranger who is under
16 online

A

714

28%

686
27%
BD
493
19%
CD
337
13%
CD
328
13%
BCD
1400

55%

830
32%

CD

I think it is fine for
an adult to talk to
under 16s they
don't know online

B

274

11%

311

12%

534
21%
CD
1255
49%
ACD
183

%

585

23%

1790
70%

ACD

I would feel
uncomfortable

speaking to under 16s |

don't know online
C]

1360

53%

AB

664

26%

201

8%

190

7%

144

6%

2023

79%

AB

391

15%

If | found out a stranger |
was speaking to online
was under 16, | would
stop

D

1494

58%

ABC

628

25%

180

7%

88

3%

2122

83%

ABC

268

10%

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

verian'/

Pg 17
Th 17
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866) Verian@ pg15

Th18
QO006_1_Summary To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Agree

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Have conversations with | Ever had aromantic
strangers online relationship online
H Non- H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H Do not
H H I : Prefer to H H H H H H H H H H East& : South : H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H Atleast : H
Male | Female : Prefer not ; binaryor ¢ 1624 | 2534 i 3544 | 4554 5564 i 65+ Scotland | England i Wales | Northern Scotland ENE/ Yorks/E North West | East/ East: Greater i Wales & i Northern Working i Not Yes | No ABCL : C2DE White | BAME Male 16- i Male 25-34 | Male 35- i Male 45- : Male 55- ! Male 65+ EFemale 165Female 255Female 355Female 455Female 55E Female oncea | Ever | have 1 VYes i No
: i to answer : gender . N : : : : : : : Ireland i Humber : West : . : London : West : Ireland : working : 24 H : 44 : 54 64 : 24 : 34 : 44 H 54 H 64 i 65+ H iconversati H
H H H fluid identify H H H H H H H H H i Midland f England H H : H H : H H : H : H H : week i H ons
A { B { Cc i D i E F { G H | i) i K L ¢ M { N i O P { Q { R i s T ¢ u i v i w X iy z a b c d i e i g O T (- - - | Pm n { o { p i q I u v
Unweighted Base : : : 178 : i 100 : 67 ENCES - P 436 i 285 i 67 :o981 : 178 i 226 i 210 : Po216 (170 P 217 : P932 :
Weighted Base 215 i (0 Posw Posr 175 i 213 i 196 i i o266 : 166 i 209
| am concerned about 1400 741 650 2 5 1 212 292 255 223 175 242 129 1159 67 44 129 159 154 229 290 211 182 44 913 487 595 804 701 698 1126 221 108 172 141 111 90 119 97 120 114 110 85 123 502 963 409 516 884
:fr::gz:a'z;f:ﬁ':gfrtfea 55% 59% 50% 40% 86% | 100% | 60% 69% 65% 53% 46% 42% 60% 54% 55% 63% 60% 51% 55% | 56% | 49% 63% 54% 63% 61% 46% 69% 47% 53% 57% 53% 66% 62% 81% 72% | 54% | 48% | 45% 50% 58% 57% 529 43% 39% 71% 63% 43% 70% 48%
online B 1JK FIJK 19K IK QT QRSTV T Y a b d jkopg : fhijkimnopg : fijkimnopq pq q ikpg jkpg kpq q st t v
585 370 214 0 1 0 104 208 136 59 33 46 82 472 25 6 82 59 71 76 95 143 53 6 471 115 373 212 296 289 479 85 56 146 88 35 20 25 46 62 48 24 13 21 324 503 74 351 235

Ithink itis fine for an adult
to talk to under 16s they 23% 30% 16% - 18% - 29% 49% 35% 14% 9% 8% 38% 22% 20% 9% 38% 19% 25% 18% 16% 42% 16% 9% 31% 11% 43% 13% 22% 24% 22% 25% 32% 68% 45% 17% 11% 9% 28% 30% 24% 11% 7% 7% 46% 33% 8% 48% 13%

don't know online
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO (o] o QRSTVW w STVW W QRSTVW Y a ijkopg fhijkimnopq : fijkimnopqg kpqg ijkopq ijkopq jkopq st t %

| Id feel ] bl 2023 1000 1016 1 5 1 244 348 319 330 315 467 181 1687 98 58 181 235 219 332 468 266 265 58 1198 825 702 1321 1086 938 1703 263 117 179 166 166 153 220 121 169 154 163 162 247 579 1216 769 594 1429
would feel uncomfortable
speaking to under 16s Idon't 79% 80% 78% 20% 86% 100% 69% 82% 81% 78% 82% 80% 84% 78% 81% 82% 84% 75% 78% 81% 80% 79% 78% 82% 79% 79% 81% 78% 82% 76% 80% 79% 67% 84% 85% 80% 81% 82% 73% 81% 7% 76% 83% 78% 82% 79% 80% 81% 78%

know online
F F F F F Q a c flo flo f f fl f f f fl f s

IR— I 2122 1020 1093 2 6 1 263 356 334 358 330 481 189 1770 99 64 189 258 222 353 483 268 285 64 1262 860 731 1392 1111 1011 1795 266 121 181 160 175 160 224 134 176 174 182 171 257 599 1262 812 616 1506
ound out a stranger lwas
speaking to online was 83% 82% 84% 39% 100% 100% 75% 84% 85% 85% 86% 83% 88% 82% 82% 92% 88% 82% 79% 86% 82% 79% 84% 92% 84% 82% 85% 82% 84% 82% 84% 80% 69% 85% 82% 84% 85% 84% 81% 84% 88% 85% 87% 81% 85% 82% 84% 84% 83%

under 16, | would stop

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/R/SITIUN/W - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfifjikilm/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866) Verian@ Po19

Th19
QO006_2_Summary To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Disagree

Base: All respondents

H i ith | Everh i
Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender ave conversations wit ver had a romantic
strangers online relationship online
Non- : H H 1 H H 1 H H H 1 H H H H H H H H H Do not
H HE : Prefer to H H H H H H H : East& : South : H H H H H H H : H : : : H : : Atleast :
Male | Female Prefer not ; binaryor ¢ 1624 | 2534 } 3544 4554 } 5564 i 65+ Scotland | England i Wales | Northern Scotland ENEI Yorks/:  North | West :East/East! Greater ; Wales & i Northern Working } Not Yes | No ABCL C2DE White | BAME i Male 25- ; Male 35- H Male 45- i Male 55- | Male 65+ EFemaIe 165Female 255Female 355Female 455Female 555 Female oncea | Ever have 1 Yes i No
H to answer : gender ) - : : : : : Ireland ¢ Humber West & . : i London West : lIreland 1 working : 34 44 1 54 : : : 34 44 : 54 : 64 i 65+ : conversati H
H P fuid identify : : : : H : : Midlands : of England : H H H : H : : : week i ons
A i B c { D ! E F { G H | i) i K L M { N { O P ! Q R { s { T i U vV o iw X iy Z i a b c d e f g R R | i m ¢ an i o i p i q r i s t u v
Unweighted Base : : : : P67 i 355 P419 525 i :67 :981 : : i 216 2217 : i 259 P932
Weighted Base P70 foa2 | oses {0 D266 { a6 { 063
| am concerned about 830 359 468 2 1 0 108 106 109 133 146 229 58 721 38 14 58 117 93 134 216 98 102 14 442 389 201 630 461 369 723 87 49 32 49 66 68 95 56 74 60 67 78 133 162 444 367 186 644
:fr::gz:a'z;f:ﬁ':ggrtfea 32% 29% 36% 40% 14% : 31% 25% 28% 31% 38% 39% 27% 34% 31% 19% 27% 37% 33% | 32% i 37% 29% 30% 19% 29% 37% 23% 37% 35% 30% 34% 26% 28% 15% | 25% i 3206 i 36% | 36% 34% 35% 30% 31% 40% 42% 23% 29% 38% 25% 35%
online A G FGHI FGHI o PUW w W PUW X z c e g g g gh gh g gh g g fghn fghino r rs u
1790 788 993 2 5 1 230 197 243 331 308 480 118 1529 85 57 118 231 191 314 437 181 259 57 951 839 454 1335 940 850 1498 231 107 60 102 159 146 215 117 137 142 171 162 265 348 944 802 360 1430

Ithink itis fine for an adult
to talk to under 16s they 70% 63% 76% 39% 82% 100% 65% 47% 62% 78% 80% 82% 55% 71% 70% 82% 55% 74% 68% 76% 74% 54% 76% 82% 63% 80% 53% 79% 71% 69% 70% 69% 61% 28% 52% 76% 78% 81% 70% 65% 71% 80% 83% 84% 49% 62% 83% 49% 78%
don't know online
A G G FGH FGH FGH L L L PU PU PRU PRU PRU PRU X z g g fghm fghm fghlmn gh gh fgh fghlmn fghlmn fghilmn r rs u

391 185 202 2 1 0 92 59 61 75 36 68 25 344 13 8 25 56 47 62 84 60 50 8 248 142 135 255 175 216 315 54 49 28 27 35 16 30 40 31 33 40 20 38 116 258 122 123 268
Iwould feel uncomfortable

speaking to under 16s Idon't 15% 15% 16% 39% 14% - 26% 14% 15% 18% 9% 12% 12% 16% 11% 11% 12% 18% 17% 15% 14% 18% 15% 11% 16% 14% 16% 15% 13% 18% 15% 16% 28% 13% 14% 17% 8% 11% 24% 15% 17% 19% 10% 12% 16% 17% 13% 17% 15%
know online
GHIJK J J JK b ghijkmnopq ip ghjkmpq j ip jkpg t t
268 157 109 1 0 0 70 52 49 36 25 36 11 244 8 4 11 34 40 38 57 56 27 4 181 87 104 164 131 137 207 46 42 28 32 23 i3 18 27 23 17 i3 12 18 90 197 65 102 165
If Ifound out a stranger |was
speaking to online was 10% 13% 8% 20% - - 20% 12% 12% 9% 7% 6% 5% 11% 7% 6% 5% 11% 14% 9% 10% 16% 8% 6% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 24% 13% 16% 11% 7% 7% 16% 11% 9% 6% 6% 6% 13% 13% 7% 14% 9%
under 16, | would stop
B GHIJK JK JK L P PSV PQSTVW Y d gijkmnopq jkopq jknopq q jknopq q t t \%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/R/SITIUN/W - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfifjikilm/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

QO006_1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? -1am concerned about accidentally speaking to a stranger who is under 16 online

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

verian'/

Have conversations with

Pg 20
Th 20

Ever had a romantic

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Total GENDER REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
H Non- H : H : : H H H H : H : H H : H Do not
Male Female ::‘Z:Sr“'z: bigr;'ge‘:r P_rzg-to 1624 | 2534 | 3544 i 4554 | 5564 65+ | Scotland England Wales '\'l:r';s;” Scotland ENHEL:]‘;Z?I w’;': i E/?/ztsf‘ Eai(t)/ug;st f;izgel: WV?,':;& leéltg:;” Working m'\:lfi‘ng Yes No ABC1 | C2DE | White | BAME Male 25-345 Male 35 Ma';"s’ Male 55- Male 65+ éFema'e 16'5 Fem;e 25’% Femjf 35’; Femsaf 45'5 Fem:"le 55’% FZ’;’fle Aotnl::%easat Ever Eco:\?;zati Yes No
H E T id identify H H H H Midlands EOf Englandi H H H week E ons
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N 0 p Q R s : T u v w X Y z a b c d e f g h i i k | m n 0 p q r s t u v
67 178 355 293 419 525 67 981 226 210 216 217 932
70* 215 282 412 588 70* 213 196 266 209 963
714 374 i 339 i 0 i 1 i 0 97 165 126 117 87 121 89 568 32 25 89 85 75 113 143 99 85 25 467 247 304 410 344 370 566 128 47 101 72 53 44 55 49 64 54 63 43 66 268 473 229 275 439
28% 30% 26% - 16% - 28% 39% 32% 28% 23% 21% 41% 26% 26% 36% 41% 27% 27% 27% 24% 29% 25% 36% 31% 24% 35% 24% 26% 30% 27% 38% 27% 48% 37% 26% 23% 21% 30% 31% 27% 30% 22% 21% 38% 31% 24% 37% 24%
B K FHIJK JK K MN QRSTUV T Y a b d fhijkimnopq §  fijknpg kq kq kq st t v
686 368 310 2 4 1 115 127 129 106 88 121 41 590 35 19 41 74 78 117 147 112 97 19 446 240 292 394 357 329 560 92 61 70 69 58 46 64 48 57 60 a7 42 57 235 490 180 241 444
27% 30% 24% 40% 70% 100% 33% 30% 33% 25% 23% 21% 19% 27% 29% 27% 19% 24% 28% 28% 25% 33% 29% 27% 30% 23% 34% 23% 27% 27% 26% 28% 35% 33% 35% 28% 25% 24% 29% 27% 30% 22% 21% 18% 33% 32% 19% 33% 24%
B 1IK JK 1IK L L P P PQT P Y a jkopq kopq jkopq q q q opq t t \Y
493 224 266 2 1 0 63 67 75 85 88 115 35 432 19 7 35 60 58 82 134 64 54 7 280 213 129 364 279 214 428 50 26 25 35 45 44 49 34 42 39 40 44 66 110 294 189 130 363
19% 18% 20% 40% 14% - 18% 16% 19% 20% 23% 20% 16% 20% 16% 9% 16% 19% 20% 20% 23% 19% 16% 9% 19% 20% 15% 21% 21% 17% 20% 15% 15% 12% 18% 22% 23% 18% 20% 20% 20% 19% 23% 21% 16% 19% 20% 18% 20%
G 0] W w VW z c e g fg g [s} g g [s} g r r
337 135 202 0 0 0 45 39 35 47 58 114 22 289 18 7 22 58 35 51 82 34 48 7 162 176 71 266 182 155 294 37 23 7 13 21 24 47 22 31 21 27 34 67 52 151 178 56 281
13% 11% 16% - - - 13% 9% 9% 11% 15% 20% 10% 13% 15% 10% 10% 18% 12% 12% 14% 10% 14% 10% 11% 17% 8% 16% 14% 13% 14% 11% 13% 3% 7% 10% 13% 17% 13% 15% 11% 12% 17% 21% 7% 10% 19% 8% 15%
A GH FGHI PRSU X z g g gh ghin gh gh g g ghin fghijino r rs u
328 146 181 1 0 0 32 24 30 67 63 112 28 272 16 12 28 38 35 48 83 29 55 12 154 174 68 260 169 159 280 27 18 9 6 30 30 52 13 15 24 37 33 60 45 128 186 31 297
13% 12% 14% 20% - - 9% 6% 8% 16% 16% 19% 13% 13% 13% 17% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14% 8% 16% 17% 10% 17% 8% 15% 13% 13% 13% 8% 10% 4% 3% 15% 16% 19% 8% 7% 12% 17% 17% 19% 6% 8% 19% 4% 16%
FGH FGH FGH U U U X z e gh ghim ghlm fghlimn h h gh ghim ghim fghlimn r s u
1400 741 650 2 B 1 212 292 255 223 175 242 129 1159 67 44 129 159 154 229 290 211 182 44 913 487 595 804 701 698 1126 221 108 172 141 111 90 119 97 120 114 110 85 123 502 963 409 516 884
55% 59% 50% 40% 86% 100% 60% 69% 65% 53% 46% 42% 60% 54% 55% 63% 60% 51% 55% 56% 49% 63% 54% 63% 61% 46% 69% 47% 53% 57% 53% 66% 62% 81% 2% 54% 48% 45% 59% 58% 57% 52% 43% 39% 71% 63% 43% 70% 48%
B 1IK FIIK 1IK JK QT QRSTV T Y a b d jkopq fhijkimnopq : fijkimnopq pq q jkpq jkpg kpq q st t \Y
830 359 468 2 1 0 108 106 109 133 146 229 58 721 38 14 58 117 93 134 216 98 102 14 442 389 201 630 461 369 723 87 49 32 49 66 68 95 56 74 60 67 78 133 162 444 367 186 644
32% 29% 36% 40% 14% - 31% 25% 28% 31% 38% 39% 27% 34% 31% 19% 27% 37% 33% 32% 37% 29% 30% 19% 29% 37% 23% 37% 35% 30% 34% 26% 28% 15% 25% 32% 36% 36% 34% 35% 30% 31% 40% 42% 23% 29% 38% 25% 35%
A G FGHI FGHI (e] PUW w w PUW X z c e g g g gh gh g gh g g fghn fghino r s u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljik/im/n/olplq - rislt - ulv

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

QO006_2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Ithink it is fine for an adult to talk to under 16s they don't know online

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

verian'/

Have conversations with

Pg 21
Th21

Ever had a romantic

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Total GENDER REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
H Non- H H H H H : : H H H H H : H H H H H Do not
Male Female E‘Z:S’“'Er‘ bigr;’é'e‘:r P_'sz;{.to 1624 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 i 65+ | Scotand England Wales | Nerhertl | scotand NEL ;‘:);kf/ e ; Ev?/setsf Easszug;st Sreater Weles & Nerherth | working W::Eitng Yes No asc1 | cope | whie i Bame | MAet® éMaIe 25-34% Male 35 EMaLe:S‘ Mate 55 ale 65+§Fem2a"‘el emale ZSEFemﬂe % Female 454 Female 554 Female Aotnlfeal . Ever Eco:jg’;aﬁ es No
H E T id identify H H Midlands iof England; H H H H week E ons i
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢) P i Q ¢ R S T u \% w X \ z a b c d e f g h i i Kk | m n o p q r s t u v
178 100 67 178 : : 419 525 436 285 67 226 210 216 170 217 734 932 :
215 70* 215 412 588 337 340 70* 175 213 196 266 166 209 709 963
274 170 i 104 i 0 i 0 i 0 46 115 50 25 12 25 60 200 10 4 60 i 27 i 32 33 37 53 27 4 224 50 178 96 126 148 223 44 24 84 32 11 7 12 23 31 18 14 5 13 172 232 40 175 i 99
11% 14% 8% - - - 13% 27% 13% 6% 3% 4% 28% 9% 8% 6% 28% 9% 11% 8% 6% 16% 8% 6% 15% 5% 21% 6% 9% 12% 10% 13% 14% 39% 16% 5% 4% 5% 14% 15% 9% 7% 3% 4% 24% 15% 4% 24% 5%
B 1JK FHIIK 1IK MNO QRSTUVW T QSTVW Y a b ijkopq fhijkimnopq ijknopq ijkopq ijkopq jpq p st t \
311 200 110 0 1 0 57 93 87 33 21 21 22 272 15 2 22 32 39 43 59 89 26 2 246 65 195 116 170 141 256 41 33 62 56 23 13 13 24 31 30 10 8 8 152 271 34 175 136
12% 16% 8% - 18% - 16% 22% 22% 8% 5% 4% 10% 13% 12% 3% 10% 10% 14% 10% 10% 27% 8% 3% 16% 6% 23% 7% 13% 11% 12% 12% 19% 29% 29% 11% 7% 5% 14% 15% 15% 5% 4% 2% 21% 18% 4% 24% 7%
B 1IK FIIK FIUK K (o] o VW PQRSTVW Y a ijkopq fijkimnopq : fijkimnopq kopqg q jkopq jkopq jkopq st t \Y
534 260 270 1 2 1 78 65 75 105 78 133 28 468 24 14 28 63 62 95 135 68 69 14 288 247 158 376 266 268 436 74 46 22 40 58 33 61 29 43 35 47 45 72 126 348 173 125 409
21% 21% 21% 20% 33% 100% 22% 15% 19% 25% 20% 23% 13% 22% 20% 20% 13% 20% 22% 23% 23% 20% 20% 20% 19% 23% 18% 22% 20% 22% 20% 22% 27% 10% 20% 28% 18% 23% 17% 21% 18% 22% 23% 23% 18% 23% 18% 17% 22%
G GH G L P P P P P P X z giin g gjin g g g g g g g g rt u
1255 529 723 1 3 0 152 132 168 226 230 347 90 1060 61 44 90 168 129 219 302 113 190 44 663 592 296 959 674 582 1062 157 60 38 62 101 113 154 88 94 106 125 117 193 222 596 630 234 1021
49% 42% 56% 19% 50% - 43% 31% 43% 53% 60% 60% 42% 49% 50% 62% 42% 53% 46% 53% 51% 33% 56% 62% 44% 56% 34% 57% 51% 47% 50% 47% 35% 18% 32% 49% 60% 58% 53% 45% 54% 58% 60% 61% 31% 39% 65% 32% 56%
A G G FGH FGH FGH LM V] PU U PU PU PRU PRU X z g g fgh fghim fghm fgh fgh fgh fghim fghim fghim r s u
183 87 92 4 0 0 18 18 15 33 43 56 14 151 11 7 14 24 20 21 56 14 28 7 87 96 36 147 95 88 152 19 12 7 6 14 22 26 3 10 9 19 21 30 37 88 87 23 160
% 7% 7% 61% - - 5% 4% 4% 8% 11% 10% % % 9% 10% % 8% 7% 5% 10% 4% 8% 10% 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 7% % 6% 7% 3% 3% % 12% 10% 2% 5% 4% 9% 11% 10% 5% 6% 9% 3% 9%
GH FGH FGH U SuU U X z | | ghlmn ghin ghl ghimn ghin s u
585 370 214 0 1 0 104 208 136 59 33 46 82 472 25 6 82 59 71 76 95 143 53 6 471 115 373 212 296 289 479 85 56 146 88 35 20 25 46 62 48 24 13 21 324 503 74 351 235
23% 30% 16% - 18% - 29% 49% 35% 14% 9% 8% 38% 22% 20% 9% 38% 19% 25% 18% 16% 42% 16% 9% 31% 11% 43% 13% 22% 24% 22% 25% 32% 68% 45% 17% 11% 9% 28% 30% 24% 11% 7% 7% 46% 33% 8% 48% 13%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO (o] o QRSTVW W STVW W QRSTVW Y a ijkopq fhijkimnopq : fijklmnopq kpq ijkopq ijkopg jkopq st t \Y
1790 788 993 2 5 1 230 197 243 331 308 480 118 1529 85 57 118 231 191 314 437 181 259 57 951 839 454 1335 940 850 1498 231 107 60 102 159 146 215 117 137 142 171 162 265 348 944 802 360 1430
70% 63% 76% 39% 82% 100% 65% 47% 62% 78% 80% 82% 55% 71% 70% 82% 55% 74% 68% 76% 74% 54% 76% 82% 63% 80% 53% 79% 71% 69% 70% 69% 61% 28% 52% 76% 78% 81% 70% 65% 71% 80% 83% 84% 49% 62% 83% 49% 78%
A G G FGH FGH FGH L L L PU PU PRU PRU PRU PRU X z g g fghm fghm fghlmn gh gh fgh fghlmn fghlimn fghilmn r rs u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljik/im/n/olplq - rislt - ulv

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

QO006_3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? -1 would feel uncomfortable speaking to under 16s | don't know online

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

verian'/

Have conversations with

Pg 22
Th 22

Ever had a romantic

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Total GENDER REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
: Non- H : H : H H H H H H H : : H : H H Do not
Male Female :’J‘Z:S’“'Er‘ bigf;fé'e?f P.ri?f?to 1624 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 i 65+ | Scotand England Wales | Nernern | Scotang ;NHEL:]Z:fI o : Ev?/ztsf‘ Eai(t)/ug;st Sreaver 5 Woles & Nerhertt | working WO’\:;‘ng Yes No ABC1 i C2DE | White i BAME | Male 16-24 Mak 2 Male 35 ¢ Mae 45- Mak 5 Male 65+ Female 16- ;Female 25 Female 35; Female 454 Fomale 554 Female ﬁ;f: N Ever Eco:\’:‘;’resaﬁ Yes No
: f O fuid identify : H H : Midlands EOf Englandi H H : : week O e
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N 0 p Q R s : T U v w X Y z a b c d e f g h i i k | m n 0 p q r s t u v
178 100 67 178 355 293 419 525 436 285 67 981 216 217 932
215 70* 215 282 412 588 337 266 963
1360 650 i 708 i 0 i 1 i 0 144 216 197 242 221 339 138 1114 63 45 138 164 149 214 317 147 185 45 775 585 429 930 727 633 1153 170 62 108 95 120 111 154 80 109 102 122 110 186 348 744 588 370 990
53% 52% 55% - 17% - 41% 51% 50% 57% 58% 58% 64% 52% 52% 64% 64% 52% 53% 52% 54% 43% 54% 64% 51% 56% 50% 55% 55% 52% 54% 51% 36% 51% 48% 58% 59% 58% 48% 52% 52% 57% 56% 59% 49% 49% 61% 50% 54%
F F FH FH FGH M QRSTUV U U V] U u U X z f f f fhl f f f f f f fhl rs
664 350 308 1 4 1 101 132 122 88 94 127 43 573! 35 13 43 71 70 118 151 119 80 13 424 240 273 390 359 305 550 93 55 72 71 45 42 66 41 60 51 41 52 62 231 471 181 224 440
26% 28% 24% 20% 69% 100% 29% 31% 31% 21% 25% 22% 20% 27% 29% 19% 20% 23% 25% 29% 26% 35% 23% 19% 28% 23% 32% 23% 27% 25% 26% 28% 31% 34% 36% 22% 22% 25% 25% 29% 26% 19% 27% 19% 33% 31% 19% 31% 24%
B 1K 1IK 1IK L P PQRSTVW Y a ijoq ijkoq ijkinopq oq t t \Y%
201 104 95 2 0 0 56 27 31 34 16 35 17 174 8 2 17 27 22 28 40 40 26 2 123 78 68 133 91 110 158 32 29 13 16 21 10 15 24 14 16 14 7 20 66 150 45 77 124
8% 8% 7% 39% - - 16% 7% 8% 8% 4% 6% 8% 8% 6% 3% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 12% 8% 3% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 17% 6% 8% 10% 5% 6% 15% 7% 8% 6% 3% 6% 9% 10% 5% 11% 7%
GHIJK J J STW b ghjkmnopq p p ghjkmnopq p t t v
190 81 108 0 1 0 36 31 29 41 19 33 8 170 6 6 8 29 25 34 44 20 24 6 126 64 67 122 84 106 156 22 20 14 12 14 6 15 15 17 17 27 13 18 50 108 77 46 144
7% 7% 8% - 14% - 10% 7% 7% 10% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 4% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 11% 7% 6% 7% 3% 6% 9% 8% 9% 12% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8%
JK JK P P Y b jka j j j ghjkpg
144 61 81 2 0 0 16 16 14 18 33 48 9 121 10 5 9 23 16 18 37 11 25 5 62 82 26 118 71 73 112 17 8 6 3 7 20 17 5 10 12 11 13 31 14 61 72 16 128
6% 5% 6% 41% - - 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 7% 4% 8% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 10% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% % 10% 2% 4% 7% 2% %
FGHI FGHI U U U X z fghilmo h h h gh ghilm r rs u
2023 1000 1016 1 B 1 244 348 319 330 315 467 181 1687 98 58 181 235 219 332 468 266 265 58 1198 825 702 1321 1086 938 1703 263 117 179 166 166 153 220 121 169 154 163 162 247 579 1216 769 594 1429
79% 80% 78% 20% 86% 100% 69% 82% 81% 78% 82% 80% 84% 78% 81% 82% 84% 75% 78% 81% 80% 79% 78% 82% 79% 79% 81% 78% 82% 76% 80% 79% 67% 84% 85% 80% 81% 82% 73% 81% 7% 76% 83% 78% 82% 79% 80% 81% 78%
F F F F F Q a © flo flo f f fl f f f fl f s
391 185 202 2 1 0 92 59 61 75 36 68 25 344 13 8 25 56 47 62 84 60 50 8 248 142 135 255 175 216 315 54 49 28 27 35 16 30 40 31 33 40 20 38 116 258 122 123 268
15% 15% 16% 39% 14% - 26% 14% 15% 18% 9% 12% 12% 16% 11% 11% 12% 18% 17% 15% 14% 18% 15% 11% 16% 14% 16% 15% 13% 18% 15% 16% 28% 13% 14% 17% 8% 11% 24% 15% 17% 19% 10% 12% 16% 17% 13% 17% 15%
GHIJK J J JK b ghijkmnopq ip ghjkmpqg j P jkpq t t

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljik/im/n/olplq - rislt - ulv

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QO006_4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - If | found out a stranger | was speaking to online was under 16, | would stop

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

verian'/

Have conversations with

Ever had aromantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
Non- Do not
Male | Female zzf:;::: bg;an'é’e‘:r Prif:fr ° 1624 i 2534 | 3544 i 4554 | 5564 65+ | Scotland | England i Wales Nl‘r::grf;n Scotland NHEL;Z:?' \';'v?;: 53:? Eass?/uér;st f;:‘:r: WV?I':;& '\'lferlt;'ﬁ;” Working m'\:si‘ng Yes No ABC1 | C2DE | White i BAME [|Male 16-24 Ma'; 425' Ma'f 435' Ma!; 445' Ma': 455' Male 65+ Fem;f 164 Fem;f 25 Fem:f 35 Femsaf 45 Femgf 55 F%’;‘f’e ﬁtnlfea Zt Ever co:je"rzaﬁ Yes No
fluid identify Midlands : of England week ons
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T U \% w X Y z a b c d = f g h i j k | m n 0 p q r S t u \%
1494 687 803 1 3 0 154 244 226 271 242 356 146 1227 71 50 146 186 147 245 352 159 208 50 862 632 484 1009 780 714 1274 182 68 115 99 128 119 157 83 129 127 142 123 198 392 821 643 392 1102
58% 55% 62% 20% 51% - 44% 58% 57% 64% 63% 61% 68% 57% 59% 70% 68% 59% 52% 60% 60% 47% 61% 70% 57% 60% 56% 60% 59% 58% 60% 54% 39% 54% 51% 62% 63% 59% 50% 62% 64% 66% 63% 63% 55% 54% 67% 53% 60%
A F = FH F F M M RU u RU RU RU RU f f fhi fhi f f fhi fghl fghl fhi fghl rs u
628 333 291 1 B 1 108 112 108 87 88 125 43 543 28 15 43 72 75 108 131 108 7 15 400 228 246 382 332 297 521 84 52 66 61 47 41 66 51 46 47 40 47 59 208 441 169 225 404
25% 27% 22% 19% 49% 100% 31% 27% 27% 21% 23% 21% 20% 25% 23% 21% 20% 23% 27% 26% 22% 32% 23% 21% 27% 22% 29% 23% 25% 24% 24% 25% 30% 31% 31% 22% 21% 25% 31% 22% 24% 19% 24% 19% 29% 29% 18% 31% 22%
B 1IK | IK PQTV Y a oq ijmoq ijmoq joq t t \Y
180 114 64 1 0 0 48 38 36 26 12 20 9 166 4 2 9 20 31 22 40 40 15 2 129 50 77 103 88 92 141 29 28 22 27 17 8 12 18 16 9 9 4 8 70 143 34 81 99
7% 9% 5% 20% - - 14% 9% 9% 6% 3% 3% 4% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6% 11% 5% 7% 12% 5% 3% 9% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 9% 16% 10% 14% 8% 4% 5% 11% 8% 4% 4% 2% 3% 10% 9% 4% 11% 5%
B GIK JK JK J PQSTVW PQSTVW Y a ijkmnopg : jknopg i jkmnopq pg jknopq [ols} t t v
88 42 45 0 0 0 23 13 13 11 13 15 2 79 5 2 2 14 10 16 17 15 11 2 52 36 27 61 43 45 66 18 14 6 5 7 B 6 9 7 8 4 8 10 20 54 31 22 66
3% 3% 3% = = - 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
GHIK B [ d ghikoq o
168 69 96 2 0 0 19 14 11 29 29 66 15 138 13 2 15 22 19 21 48 14 28 2 65 103 29 139 89 79 127 22 12 4 4 10 16 24 5 10 7 19 13 41 20 75 86 15 153
7% 6% 7% 41% - - 5% 3% 3% 7% 7% 11% 7% 6% 11% 3% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 3% 4% 10% 3% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 2% 5% 8% 9% 3% 5% 4% 9% 7% 13% 3% 5% 9% 2% 8%
GH GH FGHI U U X z gh ghl ghin ghin gh fghilmnp r rs u
2122 1020 1093 2 6 1 263 356 334 358 330 481 189 1770 99 64 189 258 222 353 483 268 285 64 1262 860 731 1392 1111 1011 1795 266 121 181 160 175 160 224 134 176 174 182 171 257 599 1262 812 616 1506
83% 82% 84% 39% 100% 100% 75% 84% 85% 85% 86% 83% 88% 82% 82% 92% 88% 82% 79% 86% 82% 79% 84% 92% 84% 82% 85% 82% 84% 82% 84% 80% 69% 85% 82% 84% 85% 84% 81% 84% 88% 85% 87% 81% 85% 82% 84% 84% 83%
F F F F F RU RU RU e f f f f f f f f f f f s
268 157 109 1 0 0 70 52 49 36 25 36 11 244 8 4 11 34 40 38 57 56 27 4 181 87 104 164 131 137 207 46 42 28 32 23 13 18 27 23 17 13 12 18 90 197 65 102 165
10% 13% 8% 20% - - 20% 12% 12% 9% % 6% 5% 11% 7% 6% 5% 11% 14% 9% 10% 16% 8% 6% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 24% 13% 16% 11% % 7% 16% 11% 9% 6% 6% 6% 13% 13% 7% 14% 9%
B GHIJK JK JK L P PSV PQSTVW Y d gikmnopq :  jkopq jknopg q jknopg q t t Y

Pg23
Tb23

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/IJ/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/R/SITIUNIW - XIY - Zla - blc - dfe - fig/hlifjikiim/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QO007_sum To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

| am confident that |
understand what
constitutes online
grooming

A

It can be difficult to
determine what
conversations constitute
online grooming

B

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

38%

946

37%

243

9%

108

4%

33

1%

248

10%

1926

75%

351

14%

16%

723

28%

480

19%

489

19%

60

2%

408

16%

1121

44%

969

38%

A

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)

Overlap formulae used.

verian'/

Pg 24
Th 24
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QO007_1_Summary To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - Agree

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

lam confident that |
understand what
constitutes online grooming

It can be difficult to
determine what
conversations constitute
online grooming

verian'/

Have conversations with

Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender . . R R
strangers online relationship online
Non- H H H H H H H H H H : H : H : Do not
HI. : Prefer to H H : East& : South : H H H H H : H H H H Atleast :
Male Female Prefer not ; binaryor ¢ 16-24 25.34 35.44 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotland | England i Wales | Northern Scotland ENEI Yorksli North West  East/ East: Greater ; Wales & : Northern Working } Not Yes No ABC1L C2DE White BAME Male 25-34 | Male 35- : Male 45- H Male 55- Male 65+ EFemale 16 ! Female 255Female 35iFemale 455Female 55E Female once a Ever | have 1 Yes No
to answer : gender ) - : Ireland i Humber : West @ . : i London West Ireland 1 working H 54 i 64 : : 34 : 44 54 : 64 i 65+ iconversati
E T id identify H H H : Midlands : of England H H H week E ons
A B C D E F G H | d K L M N O P Q R s T U \ W X Y z a b ® d e f g h i j k | m n o p q r s t u \
67 355 293 419 525 67 981 226 216 217 932
70* 282 412 588 70* 213 266 209 963
1926 930 987 2 6 1 255 338 317 332 278 404 170 1604 97 55 170 224 217 305 453 247 255 55 1178 747 701 1225 1029 897 1638 235 119 182 156 161 136 176 129 156 161 170 142 229 578 1195 698 589 1337
75% 75% 76% 39% 100% 100% 73% 80% 81% 78% 72% 69% 79% 75% 80% 78% 79% 71% 7% 74% 7% 73% 75% 78% 78% 71% 81% 2% 7% 73% 7% 70% 68% 86% 80% 7% 2% 66% 7% 75% 81% 79% 73% 2% 82% 78% 2% 80% 73%
FIK FIK JK Y a c e fijkimpg fk fk k fikpg fk st t v
1121 585 530 4 2 1 171 265 211 142 126 205 116 935 47 23 116 120 130 171 229 200 132 23 746 375 507 614 566 555 907 187 83 161 125 67 54 95 82 104 86 75 72 110 447 797 299 463 658
44% 47% 41% 60% 30% 100% 49% 63% 54% 34% 33% 35% 54% 43% 39% 33% 54% 38% 46% 42% 39% 59% 39% 33% 49% 36% 59% 36% 43% 45% 43% 56% 47% 76% 64% 32% 29% 36% 49% 50% 43% 35% 37% 35% 63% 52% 31% 63% 36%
B 19K FHIJK 1K MNO QSTVW Q QRSTVW Y a d ijkopg i fhijkimnopq : fijkimnopq ijkopq ijkopq ij st t v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/IB/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/R/SITIUNIW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikiim/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Pg 25
Th 25
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Th 26
QO007_2_Summary To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - Disagree

Base: All respondents

Have conversations with Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender ) . ) X
strangers online relationship online
Non- Do not
. Prefer to East & South At least
Male Female Prefer not: binary or seff- 16-24 25.34 35.44 45-54 55.64 65+ Scotland | England Wales Northern Scotland NE/ Yorks/i  North West | East/ East Greater : Wales & : Northern Working No.t Yes No ABCL C2DE White BAME Male 16- : Male 25- : Male 35- : Male 45- : Male 55- Male 65+ Female 16+ Female 25+ Female 35 Female 45+ Female 551 Female once a Ever have . Yes No
to answer : gender L Ireland Humber West . London West Ireland working 24 34 44 54 64 24 34 44 54 64 65+ conversati
fluid identify Midlands : of England week ons

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T U \% W X Y z a b c d = f g h i j k | m n o p q r 5 t u \%

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

351 186 164 1 0 0 61 51 44 52 54 90 27 301 15 8 27 45 37 58 70 62 43 8 203 148 99 252 179 172 275 53 37 23 25 30 24 46 22 28 19 22 30 43 97 222 120 101 250
lam confident that |

understand what 14% 15% 13% 20% - - 17% 12% 11% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 11% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 18% 13% 11% 13% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 13% 16% 21% 11% 13% 14% 13% 17% 13% 13% 9% 10% 15% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 14%
constitutes online grooming

GH TV z ghjmnoq no
it can be difficult to 969 432 532 1 4 0 127 122 136 205 165 214 69 822 43 35 69 127 104 167 241 103 122 35 570 398 269 700 533 436 836 92 63 2 55 104 84 85 60 81 81 100 80 129 202 545 411 210 759
gs:]e\::ri:a‘ii‘g::tmn stitute 38% 35% 1% 20% 70% . 36% 29% 34% 48% 43% 37% 32% 38% 36% 50% 32% 1% 37% 41% 41% 30% 36% 50% 38% 38% 31% 41% 40% 35% 39% 27% 36% 19% 28% 50% 45% 32% 36% 39% 1% 47% 1% 41% 28% 36% 43% 29% 42%
online grooming A @ FGHK GH G L U U PU PUV z c e g g fghkim i ghk g g gh gh fghkl ghk ghk r rs u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/IIJ/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/R/SITIUNIW - XIY - Zla - blc - dfe - fig/hliljikilm/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Table of Contents

Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

QO007_1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - | am confident that | understand what constitutes online grooming

Base: All respondents

verian'/

Pg 27
Th 27

Have conversations with Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
H Non- H : H : H : H H H H H : H : H H : H Do not
Male Female E‘Z:Sr“'z: bigr;g'e‘:r P_rzg-to 1624 | 2534 | 3544 i 4554 | 5564 65+ | Scotland England Wales '\::r';s;” Scotland NHEL:]‘;&S/ w’;': i E/?/ztsf‘ Eai(t)/ug;st f;izger: : W\Z'::t& leltg:;” Working m'\:lfi‘ng Yes No ABC1 | C2DE | White | BAME ale 25»345 Male 35- Ma!5e445- Male 55- Male 65+ éFem;'le 16'% Fem:f 25’; Fem:"‘e 35’5 Femsaf 45'% Femgf 554 Fzrgi"e ﬁ;f: Zt Ever gco:z’zaﬁ Yes No
H E T id identify H H H H Midlands EOf Englandi H H H H week i ons :
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢) P Q R s i T u \% w X Y z a b c d e f g h i i Kk | m n 0 p q r i0s it u v
Unweighted Base 178 100 67 355 293 419 525 67 981 226 216 217 : ioo3 '
Weighted Base 215 70% 282 412 588 70% 213 266 963
980 452 o os2 P2 b3 b 160 213 162 157 133 155 105 807 41 26 105 118 112 161 216 117 124 26 635 345 387 592 487 493 831 119 72 118 78 69 62 52 83 95 83 86 71 103 39 i 617 i 341 340 | 639
Strongly agree 38% 36% 40% 39% 53% 100% 46% 50% 41% 37% 35% 27% 49% 38% 34% 37% 49% 38% 40% 39% 37% 35% 37% 37% 42% 33% 45% 35% 37% 40% 39% 36% 41% 55% 40% 33% 33% 19% 50% 45% 42% 40% 37% 33% 48% 40% 35% 46% 35%
A 1JK HIJK K K K MN QSTUV ' a k fhijkmnopg k k k ijkpg ijkl jka k Kk Kk st t v
946 478 465 0 3 0 95 126 156 175 145 250 64 797 56 29 64 106 104 145 237 130 131 29 543 403 313 633 542 405 807 116 47 64 78 91 75 124 45 61 78 84 71 126 239 578 357 249 697
Tend to agree 37% 38% 36% - 47% - 27% 30% 39% 41% 38% 43% 30% 37% 46% 42% 30% 34% 37% 35% 40% 38% 39% 42% 36% 38% 36% 37% 41% 33% 38% 35% 27% 30% 40% 44% 40% 46% 27% 29% 39% 39% 36% 40% 34% 38% 37% 34% 38%
FG FG FG FG L P P c fgim fgim fgim fgimp fgim fglm fgim r u
243 132 109 1 0 0 41 37 37 33 39 54 19 209 11 4 19 30 25 36 55 47 27 4 149 94 76 167 128 115 187 38 24 18 24 21 17 29 16 19 13 12 23 25 67 161 78 71 172
Tend to disagree 9% 11% 8% 20% - - 12% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 5% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 14% 8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 14% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% % 6% 12% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9%
RSTVW no [} o t
108 54 55 0 0 0 20 14 6 19 14 35 8 92 4 4 8 15 13 22 16 14 16 4 54 55 23 85 51 57 88 16 13 6 1 9 7 17 6 9 5 10 7 18 30 62 43 30 78
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% - - - 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 0% 4% 4% % 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
H H H T X z ghn h h h h h h h h
33 15 16 1 0 0 10 4 4 5 6 3 4 29 0 0 4 5 2 7 7 5 2 0 18 15 14 19 9 24 16 9 7 2 1 2 4 0 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 22 9 9 23
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 21% - - 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
K b d ghkq k k r
248 115 132 1 0 0 26 28 29 35 46 85 14 217 10 7 14 39 26 41 58 23 40 7 109 139 50 199 114 134 201 36 11 6 14 15 25 44 13 22 15 20 21 40 31 96 135 34 215
Don't know 10% 9% 10% 20% - - % 7% % 8% 12% 15% % 10% 8% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 10% % 12% 10% 7% 13% 6% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 7% 3% 7% 7% 13% 17% 8% 11% 8% 9% 11% 13% 4% 6% 14% 5% 12%
FGH FGHI PU U X z b g g fghi fghilno g g g g g fgh r rs u
1926 930 987 2 6 1 255 338 317 332 278 404 170 1604 97 55 170 224 217 305 453 247 255 55 1178 747 701 1225 1029 897 1638 235 119 182 156 161 136 176 129 156 161 170 142 229 578 1195 698 589 1337
Net: Agree 75% 75% 76% 39% 100% 100% 73% 80% 81% 78% 72% 69% 79% 75% 80% 78% 79% 71% 7% 74% 7% 73% 75% 78% 78% 71% 81% 72% 7% 73% 77% 70% 68% 86% 80% 7% 72% 66% 7% 75% 81% 79% 73% 72% 82% 78% 72% 80% 73%
FIK FIK JK Y a c e fijkimpg fk fk k fikpq fk st t \%
351 186 164 1 0 0 61 51 44 52 54 90 27 301 15 8 27 45 37 58 70 62 43 8 203 148 99 252 179 172 275 53 37 23 25 30 24 46 22 28 19 22 30 43 97 222 120 101 250
Net: Disagree 14% 15% 13% 20% - - 17% 12% 11% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 11% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 18% 13% 11% 13% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 13% 16% 21% 11% 13% 14% 13% 17% 13% 13% 9% 10% 15% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 14%
GH TV z ghjmnoq no

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljk/im/n/olplq - risit - ulv

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QO007_2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - It can be difficult to determine what conversations constitute online grooming

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

verian'/

Have conversations with

Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender . . R R
strangers online relationship online
: Non- H H H H H H : H : H H H H H : H H H Do not
: HE : Preferto : H : H : East& : South : H : : H H H : H H : H H Atleast :
Male Female | Prefer notE binary or : self- 16-24 25.34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotland | England | Wales | Northern Scotland ENE/ Yorks/E North West ast/ East} Greater : Wales & i Northern Working th Yes i No ABC1L C2DE White BAME : Male 35- ale 45- : Male 55- ! Male 65+ EFemale 16 { Female 255Female 355Female 455Female 55E Female oncea | Ever | have . Yes No
i to answer : gender . N H : Ireland i Humber : West : . ¢ London West Ireland i working H : 44 54 64 : 24 H 34 : 44 H 54 H 64 i 65+ H sconversati
i P fid identify : : : ; i Midlands  of England i : H week fcomer
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S Vv W X Y z a b G d e f g h i i k | m n 0 p q r s t u \%

398

16%

723

28%

480

19%

489

19%

60

2%

408

16%

1121

44%

969

38%

224

18%

16%

30

2%

200

16%

585

47%

432

35%

171

13%

359

28%

244

19%

287

22%

30

2%

207

16%

530

41%

532

41%

A

40%

20%

20%

60%

20%

14%

52%

18%

30%

70%

100%

100%

82

23%

1JK

89

25%

61

17%

65

19%

19

5%

GHIJK

36

10%

171

49%

1IK

127

36%

G

134

32%

FHIJK

131

31%

51

12%

71

17%

2%

26

6%

63%

FHIJK

122

29%

78

20%

1JK

133

FIJ

65

17%

71

18%

2%

38

10%

211

54%

1JK

136

34%

38

9%

104

25%

97

23%

GH

26%

FGHK

2%

68

16%

FGH

142

34%

205

48%

FGHK

7%

99

26%

74

19%

91

24%

GHK

2%

86

22%

FGHI

126

33%

165

43%

GH

39

7%

167

29%

132

23%

GH

82

14%

1%

154

27%

FGHI

205

35%

214

37%

G

60

28%

MNO

56

34

16%

35

16%

2%

25

12%

116

54%

MNO

69

32%

312 15
15% 13%
623 32
29% 26%
399 29
19% 24%
423 14
20% 11%
N
48 6
2% 5%
347 25
16% 21%
L
935 47
43% 39%
822 43
38% 36%

10

15%

13

18%

18

26%

17

24%

1%

11

16%

23

33%

35

50%

60
28%
QRSTVW
56

26%

34

16%

35

16%

2%

25

12%

116
54%
QSTVW
69

32%

45

14%

74

24%

56

18%

71

23%

2%

60

19%

PU

120

38%

127

41%

51

18%

ST

79

50

18%

55

19%

1%

44

16%

130

46%

104

37%

60 | 76

51
12% 10% 23%
QSTV
120 169 124
29% 29% 37%
PQRSTVW
91 114 62
22% 19% 19%
76 128 40
19% 22% 12%
U U
9 17 8
2% 3% 2%
64 101 26
16% 17% 8%
U U
171 229 200
42% 39% 59%
QRSTVW
167 241 103
41% 41% 30%
U PU

13%

88

26%

56

16%

67

20%

3%

7

23%

PRSU

132

39%

122

36%

10

15%

13

18%

18

26%

17

24%

1%

11

16%

23

33%

35

50%

PUV

447

30%

270

18%

300

20%

32

2%

161

11%

746

49%

570

38%

9%

276

26%

210

20%

18%

28

3%

247

24%

375

36%

398

38%

238 160
28% 9%
a
270 454
31% 27%
a
121 359
14% 21%
z
147 341
17% 20%
21 39
2% 2%
66 342
8% 20%
Z
507 614
59% 36%
a
269 700
31% 41%
Z

161 i 236

12% 19%
b
405 319
30% 26%
C
268 212
20% 17%
265 224
20% 18%
23 37
2% 3%
b
209 199
16% 16%
566 555
43% 45%
533 436
40% 35%
c

320 | 68

15% 20%
d
587 119
28% 36%
d
406 60
19% 18%
430 31
20% 9%
@
40 13
2% 4%
d
346 42
16% 13%
907 187
43% 56%
d
836 92
39% 27%
e

38
22%
ijkopg
44

25%

35

20%

27
16%
9
13
7%
ghijkmnopq
17
9%
9
83
A47%
ijkopg
63

36%

91
43%
fhijkimnopq
70

33%

22

10%

19

9%

2%

3%

161
76%
fhijkimnopg
41

19%

49
25%
ijknopq
76
39%
fijkimnopq
29

15%

26

13%

2%

12

6%

125
64%
fijkimnopq
55

28%

16

8%

51

24%

54
26%
ghimp

51
24%

fghkq

1%

35
17%
fghm

67

32%

104
50%

fghkim

7%

42

22%

40

21%

45
24%

ghkq

2%

47
25%
fghimno
54

29%

84
45%

ghk

17 41
6% 25%
ijknopq
78 41
29% 25%
54 24
20% 14%
9
31 36
12% 22%
ghk
4 6
1% 4%
83 18
31% 11%
fghilmnopg g
95 82
36% 49%
ijkopq
85 60
32% 36%
] 9

43

21%

ijkopq
61

29%

29

14%

52
25%

fghkq

2%

19
9%
g
104
50%
ijkopq
81
39%

gh

29
15%
iikpq

57

29%

36

18%

45
23%

ghk

3%

26
13%
gh
86

43%

81
41%

gh

22

10%

53

25%

42

20%

58
27%

fghkq

3%

33
15%
gh
75

35%

100
47%

fghkl

7%

57

29%

34

17%

46
24%

ghkq

2%

39
20%
fghim

72

37%

80
41%

ghk

%

89

28%

78
25%
ghim

51

16%

1%

72
23%
fghimno
110

35%

129
41%

ghk

215 i 300 i 77

30% 20% 8%
st t
231 488 222
33% 32% 23%
t t
99 280 192
14% 18% 20%
r r
104 266 220
15% 17% 23%
r rs
11 30 28
2% 2% 3%
50 162 225
7% 11% 23%
r rs
447 797 299
63% 52% 31%
st t
202 545 411
28% 36% 43%
r rs

237 i 160

32% 9%
v
226 498
31% 27%
104 376
14% 21%
u
106 383
14% 21%
u
16 44
2% 2%
45 364
6% 20%
u
463 658
63% 36%
v
210 759
29% 42%
u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/IB/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQI/R/SITIUNW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikiim/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Pg 28
Th 28
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

Q008_1 To what extent do you agree or disagree that you would know what to do if...

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

- Someone you knew was engaging in sexual conversations with under 16s online

verian'/

Have conversations with

Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender . . R R
strangers online relationship online
: Non- H H H H H H H : : H H : H H H H H H H Do not
: HE : Preferto : H : : H East& : South : : H : : : H : : : H H : H H Atleast i
Male Female | Prefer notE binary or : self- 16-24 25.34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotland | England | Wales | Northern Scotland ENEI YorkslE North West | East/ East! Greater : Wales & i Northern Working th Yes i No ABC1L C2DE White BAME { Male 35- : Male 45- : Male 55- { Male 65+ EFemale 16 : Female 255Female 35E Female 455Female 55E Female once a Ever | have . Yes No
i to answer : gender . N H : Ireland i Humber ¢ West . H ¢ London : West Ireland i working H H 44 54 64 : 24 H 34 : 44 H 54 H 64 65+ iconversati
i P fid identify : : : : i Midlands | of England i i : H week joomver
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R U \ W X Y z a b G d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p q r s t u \Y

511

20%

649

25%

367

14%

587

23%

444

17%

1160

45%

954

37%

344

28%

15%

269

22%

186

15%

602

48%

459

37%

253

19%

301

23%

172

13%

318

24%

553

43%

490

38%

60%

20%

20%

80%

69%

14%

17%

69%

14%

100%

100%

59

17%

84

24%

46

13%

110

31%

GIIK

53

15%

GH

143

41%

155

44%

1IK

146

34%

FHIJK

84

20%

57

13%

101

24%

35

8%

230

54%

FIIK

157

37%

20%

122

31%

FGI

49

12%

104

26%

39

10%

202

51%

FIK

153

39%

85

20%

105

25%

69

16%

82

19%

82

19%

GH

190

45%

151

36%

17%

96

25%

53

14%

84

22%

88

23%

FGH

159

42%

137

36%

13%

158

27%

94

16%

107

18%

146

25%

FGHI

235

40%

201

35%

82

38%

MNO

44

21%

33

15%

35

16%

21

10%

126

59%

MN

67

31%

393 25
18% 21%
553 29
26% 24%
308 14
14% 11%
509 31
24% 25%
L
388 23
18% 19%
L L
946 54
44% 44%
817 45
38% 37%

10

15%

23

33%

13

18%

12

18%

12

16%

34

48%

25

36%

82
38%
QRSTUVW
44

21%

33

15%

35

16%

21

10%

126
59%
QSTV
67

31%

53

17%

86

28%

36

12%

76

24%

62
20%
PU
139

44%

113

36%

73
26%
QST

73

26%

41

14%

55

19%

40

14%

146

52%

STV
96

34%

s i T

66 i 89

16% 15%
98 150
24% 25%
60 100
15% 17%

Qv

104 135
25% 23%

P
83 115
20% 19%
PRU PU
164 238
40% 41%
164 235
40% 40%
P

73

22%

ST

98

29%

51

15%

7

23%

39

12%

170

51%

STV

127

38%

19%

7

23%

33

10%

93

27%

PR

72

21%

PRU

142

42%

126

37%

10

15%

23

33%

13

18%

12

18%

12

16%

34

48%

25

36%

366

24%

409

27%

201

13%

345

23%

188

12%

774

51%

546

36%

240

23%

16%

243

23%

386

37%

408

39%

256 i 254

30% 15%
a
238 412
28% 24%
95 272
11% 16%
z
191 397
22% 23%
84 359
10% 21%
pA
494 666
57% 39%
a
285 669
33% 39%
z

372

28%

15%

276

21%

223

17%

632

48%

476

36%

251

20%

277

23%

167

14%

311

25%

18%

528

43%

478

39%

450 | 52

21% 16%
e
574 61
27% 18%
(5
290 58
14% 17%
436 116
20% 35%
d
379 46
18% 14%
1024 114
48% 34%
@
726 174
34% 52%
d

17%

57
33%
glmo

19

11%

52
30%
gikoq

18

10%

86
49%
kl
71

41%

101
47%
fhijkimnopq
41

19%

25

12%

39

19%

3%

141
66%
fhijkimnopqg
65

30%

43

22%

62
32%
glmo

25

13%

52

26%

13

7%

105
54%
jkimopq
7

39%

17%

63
30%
gimo

40
19%

fgn

39

19%

32
15%
gh
98
47%
kl
79

38%

15%

49

26%

29

15%

40

21%

43
23%
fghmn
77

41%

69

36%

23 | 31

9% 18%
k
73 23
27% 14%
glo
52 22
19% 13%
fgn
47 57
17% 34%
gijkopg
72 33
27% 20%
fghimn fgh
96 54
36% 33%
98 79
37% 47%
gikopg

22%

44

21%

31

15%

61
29%
gikoq
28
13%
gh
89

42%

92
44%

goq

18%

60
30%
gimo

24

12%

52

26%

26
13%
gh
97
49%
kl
76

38%

51

24%

41

19%

29

14%

43

20%

50
23%
fghimn
92

43%

72

34%

18%

47

24%

24

12%

44

22%

45
23%
fghimn
83

42%

68

35%

17%

85
27%
glo
42

13%

61

19%

74
23%
fghimn
139

44%

103

33%

237

33%

st

191

27%

87

12%

130

18%

64

9%

428

60%

st

217

31%

437

28%

229

15%

323

21%

200

13%

782

51%

552

36%

206

21%

133

14%

245

25%

220

23%

366

38%

236 i 275

32% 15%
v
221 429
30% 23%
Vv
96 271
13% 15%
123 464
17% 25%
u
57 386
8% 21%
u
457 703
62% 39%
%
219 735
30% 40%
u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQIR/SITIUNIW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikilm/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Pg 29
Th 29
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verian'/

Q009_sum If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following...

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very likely

Fairly likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Net: Likely

Net: Unlikely

Seek advice or
support for yourself

A

727

28%

652

25%

441
17%
BCDE
284
11%
BCDE
38

1%

416
16%
BC
1379

54%

725
28%

BCDE

Encourage the person
to seek advice or
support in order to stop
their behaviour

B

1199
47%
ACDE
762
30%
AE
179

%

83

3%

43

2%

292

11%

1961
7%
ACDE
262

10%

Challenge the

person directly,

calling out their
behaviour

C

1079

42%

783
31%
AE
239

9%

142
6%
BDE
39

2%

275

11%

1862
73%
AE
382
15%

BD

Report this to child
protection
services/organisation
s such as NSPCC

D

1038

41%

7
30%
AE
226

9%

84

3%

42

2%

391
15%
BC
1815
71%
AE
309

12%

Report this
to the
police

E

1074

42%

685

27%

267

10%

BD

86

3%

50

2%

396

15%

BC

1759

69%

353

14%

BD

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Pg 30
Tb 30
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Deterrence OLG PR V1 (262400866)

QO009_1_Summary If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... -

Likely

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Seek advice or support for
yourself

Encourage the person to
seek advice or support in
order to stop their behaviour

Challenge the person
directly, calling out their
behaviour

Report this to child
protection
services/organisations such
as NSPCC

Report this to the police

verian'/

Have conversations with

Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender . . . .
strangers online relationship online
: Non- H : : : H H : H H : H H H H H : H : : : Do not
: HE : Preferto : H : : : East& : South : H : : : : : H : : : H : H Atleast : H
Male Female | Prefer notE binary or : self- 16-24 25.34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotland | England | Wales | Northern Scotland ENEI Yorks/E North West | East/ East} Greater i Wales & i Northern Working | No_t Yes No ABC1L C2DE White Male 25- { Male 35- : Male 45- { Male 55- | Male 65 Female lGEFemaIe 255Female 355Female 455Female 55E Female once a Ever | have ) Yes i No
i to answer : gender . N H : Ireland ¢ Humber ¢ West : . : ¢ London West Ireland ¢ working 34 H 44 H 54 4 24 H 34 H 44 H 54 : 64 i 65+ iconversati :
i P fid identify : : ; : i Midlands : of England ; i : week joonver
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R : V] Vv W X Y z a b ® d e f g h i j k | m n (o] p q r s t u \Y

1379

54%

1961

7%

1862

73%

1815

71%

1759

69%

660

53%

955

7%

74%

843

68%

803

64%

712

55%

995

7%

933

2%

964

74%

949

73%

A

59%

59%

62%

59%

100%

70%

51%

51%

100%

100%

100%

100%

219

62%

1JK

284

81%

JK

248

70%

247

70%

JK

306

2%

FIJK

355

84%

1JK

333

79%

JK

341

81%

FIIK

341

81%

FIJK

284

2%

FIJK

322

82%

1JK

80%

FIJK

81%

FIJK

314

80%

FIJK

213

50%

JK

318

75%

311

73%

291

69%

290

69%

K

42%

278

2%

270

70%

250

65%

239

62%

404

69%

374

64%

364

63%

328

56%

128

60%

169

78%

165

7%

161

75%

155

2%

1151 i 63

54% 52%
1648 90
7% 75%
1546 95
2% 78%
1525 81
71% 67%
1482 77
69% 64%

37

52%

54

7%

56

80%

48

68%

45

64%

128
60%
QT
169

78%

165

7%

161

75%

155

2%

228

73%

228

73%

221

71%

215

68%

57%
QT
223

79%

202

2%

206

73%

193

68%

s i T

216 i 200

53% 49%
319 454
7% 7%
289 429
70% 73%
287 405
70% 69%
275 396
67% 67%

66%
QRSTVW
266

79%

245

73%

244

2%

172

51%

249

73%

244

2%

241

71%

237

70%

37

52%

54

7%

56

80%

48

68%

45

64%

937 442

62% 42%
Y

1200 761

80% 73%
Y

1134 728

75% 69%
Y

1130 684

75% 65%
Y

1112 647

74% 62%
Y

623 756

2% 45%
a

720 1240

83% 73%
a

694 1168

80% 69%
a

699 1116

81% 66%
a

702 1057

81% 62%
a

53% 55%
1042 918
78% 75%
C
976 886
73% 2%
920 895
69% 73%
b
891 868
67% 71%
b

1104

52%

1626

76%

1561

73%

1504

71%

1452

68%

69%

277

83%

242

73%

260

78%

110
63%
ijkpg
136
78%
ik
129

74%

119
68%
ik
116

67%

164
7%
fijkimnopqg
188
88%
fijlkmnopq
173
81%
jkog
177
83%
fijklopg
177
83%

fijklopq

154
79%
fijkimnopg
167
85%
ijkopg
162
83%
fiklopg
162
83%
fijklopg
157
80%

fijkopg

92

44%

158

76%

161
78%
ikq
138

67%

135

65%

66

35%

128

68%

127

67%

109

58%

102

54%

74

28%

180

67%

168

63%

136

51%

116

44%

62%
ijkpg
139
84%
jkog
124
74%
kq
122
73%
ik
124
75%

ik

68%
ijkopg
167
80%
Jkq
160
76%
kg
163
78%
fijk
164
78%

filkq

130
65%
ijkpa
155
78%
ik
153
77%
ka
159
80%
fijko
156
79%

fikpq

122
57%
ik
159

74%

148

69%

152
71%
ik
154

2%

95
49%
jka
150
7%
i
143

73%

141
72%
ik
137

70%

38%

225

71%

65%

228

2%

2%
st
599
84%

st

81%

st

541

76%

554
78%

st

950

62%

1233

80%

1179

7%

1136

74%

1119

73%

396

41%

694

2%

652

68%

636

66%

602

63%

525 854

2% 47%
v

601 1360

82% 75%
\2

576 1286

79% 70%
v

566 1249

7% 68%
v

563 1196

7% 66%
v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/R/SITIUNIW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikiim/n/o/plq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Pg 31
Th31
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QO009_2_Summary If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... -
Unlikely

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION

verian'/

Have conversations with

Ever had a romantic

REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender . jlac aroman
strangers online relationship online
: [ Nom oo : : : : : : : Eact& | south | : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : Atleast | Do not
Male | Female : Prefer not: binary or : self- 1624 i 2534 i 35.44 i 4554 i 55.64 : 65+ Scotland : England ! Wales ! Northern Scotland :NE/ Yorks/:  North West :East/ East Greater : Wales & : Northern Working : No_t Yes No ABC1 | C2DE White | BAME |Male 16-24% Male 25- : Male 35- : Male 45- : Male 55- : Male 65+ :Female 16+ Female 25+ Female 354 Female 45+ Female 55¢ Female oncea | Ever have ! Yes No
to answer ; gender . - Ireland Humber West . London West Ireland working 34 44 54 64 24 34 44 54 64 65+ conversati
fluid identify Midlands : of England week ons
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T V] Vv W X Y z a b ® d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p q r s t u \
Unweighted Base 2558 1243 § 1303 1 5 i 6 i 1 359 i 443 i 428 | 428 i a5 1 415 178 1 2213 1 100 | 67 178 i 355 293 419 525 436 285 67 1577 | 981 920 i 1638 1336 § 1222 2102 357 178 226 | 210 205 208 216 170 217 218 222 217 259 734 i 1s62 i 932 768 1790
Weighted Base 2558 1246 } 1200 i 6% i e i 1m 32 | 422 i 304 i 423 | 384 i 582 215 § 2152 i 121 | 70 215 314 282 412 588 337 340 70 1509 i 1049 864 | 1694 | 1331 i 1227 2129 334 175 213 196 208 189 266 166 209 199 214 196 316 709 i 1535 i 963 734 1 1824
725 387 334 0 4 0 88 87 69 115 134 232 56 605 0 23 56 93 70 125 183 76 99 23 366 359 161 565 401 324 643 64 43 40 31 73 77 123 42 47 38 e 57 109 133 384 333 155 570
k advi f
jfjrsiﬂv'ce or support for 28% 31% 26% ; 65% : 25% 21% 18% 27% 35% 40% 26% 28% 34% 33% 26% 30% 25% | 30% i 31% 22% 20% 33% 24% 34% 19% 33% 30% 26% 30% 19% 24% 19% i 16% i 35% | 41% 46% 26% 22% 19% 19% 29% 34% 19% 25% 35% 21% 31%
B H GH FGHI FGHI U U U u X z [ e h fghimno : fghlmnop : fghilmnopq h ghno fghmno r s u
262 142 120 0 0 0 37 42 42 38 31 71 24 218 13 6 24 38 24 39 50 40 40 6 152 110 88 174 120 142 220 26 23 21 19 23 18 37 13 21 23 16 13 34 70 163 9 83 179
Encourage the person to
seek advice or support in 10% 11% 9% = . . 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 8% 10% 12% 7% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10%
order to stop their behaviour
J b op op
382 184 196 0 2 0 60 63 51 50 42 114 26 336 15 5 26 45 45 67 81 59 54 5 217 165 111 270 195 186 310 56 33 34 27 23 19 49 25 30 25 28 23 66 86 224 149 112 270
Challenge the person
directly, calling out their 15% 15% 15% - 30% - 17% 15% 13% 12% 11% 20% 12% 16% 12% 7% 12% 14% 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 7% 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 15% 17% 19% 16% 14% 11% 10% 18% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12% 21% 12% 15% 15% 15% 15%
behaviour
13 HIJ w z ij ij hijnop r
Report this to child 309 189 116 1 3 0 67 52 39 50 33 69 25 261 18 7 25 38 35 49 73 48 35 7 186 124 101 209 174 135 254 40 39 28 25 28 21 49 24 24 14 21 13 20 103 211 95 112 197
rotection
Service's Jorganisations such 12% 15% 9% 19% 49% . 19% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 12% 15% 9% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 22% 13% 13% 14% 11% 19% 15% 11% % 10% 6% 6% 15% 14% 10% 15% 11%
as NSPCC B GHIJK ghijmnopg npq pq npq jmnopq npq q t t v
353 219 131 0 3 0 70 52 46 48 48 9 24 301 18 10 24 39 45 62 81 54 38 10 203 150 97 256 194 159 297 43 42 24 28 28 29 68 25 28 18 20 19 22 93 234 113 120 233
Report this to the police 14% 18% 10% - 49% - 20% 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 11% 14% 15% 14% 11% 13% 16% 15% 14% 16% 11% 14% 13% 14% 11% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 24% 11% 14% 13% 15% 26% 15% 14% 9% 9% 10% % 13% 15% 12% 16% 13%
B GHIJ z ghijimnopq q q nq ghijimnopq q q rt \

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/R/SITIUNIW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikiim/n/o/plq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Pg 32
Th 32
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QO009_1 If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Seek advice

or support for yourself

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Ha"estcr‘;:;zssa;:)l?:ewnh 'f:gt:’;ds:ir:;";?:;
H Non- : H H H H H H : : H : H H H H H : H H Do not
Male Female E‘gﬁ;v\’l‘;’: b;';z'e‘:' P_rZLelfT-to 16-24 2534 i 35.44 4554 55-64 65+ Scotlandé England Wales ’\:?gzs‘;" Scotland NHEL:]%rekrS/ NW°;$ : E/?/ztsf( Eaizug;st f;izfl: : WV?,':;& '\'l?éltgs;n Working wo’\:;tng Yes No ABC1 C2DE o Ma§425' Malffs' EMa'e:s'éMale 55-64§ Male 65+ éFem;f 16’% Fem;f 25'% Femﬂe 35 Fem:"‘e 45'% Fem;'le 55 F%’;fle Az;tnf:? Ever éco:\?;/resati Yes No
H ; P fid : identify : : : Midlands EOf Englandi : : : H : H H : : H : : week i Y ons
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% W X Y z a b c f g h i j k | m n o p q r s t u v
Unweighted Base : i : : : : i : : i : : : i : i : : i : : i
Weighted Base
727 342 i 384 i 1 i o i o 118 | 196 i 163 i 97 i 68 | 85 88 i 591 i 20 | 20 88 i 8 i 77 i 114 i 131 i 127 i 8 i 20 526 | 202 364 | 363 36 | 372 554 | 149 60 | 105 i 8 i 32 | 26 i 28 i 56 i 9 i 74 i e i 42 i 57 207 i 510 | 199 311 | 416
Very likely 28% 27% 30% 20% - : 33% 46% 41% 23% 18% 15% 41% 27% 24% 29% 41% 27% 27% 28% 22% 38% 26% 29% 35% 19% 42% 21% 2% 30% 26% 45% 35% 50% 46% 16% 14% 11% 34% 43% 3% 30% 22% 18% 42% 33% 21% 42% 23%
13K FIIK FIIK K MN QRSTV QRSTV Y a b d ikpg | fikinopg | fijkiopg iikpg iikopq iikpg iikpq ik K st t v
652 319 328 2 2 1 102 110 121 116 93 111 40 561 35 16 40 69 83 102 159 97 85 16 412 240 258 393 350 302 550 80 50 59 65 59 40 46 46 51 56 57 53 64 212 441 197 213 438
Fairly likely 25% 26% 25% 39% 35% 100% 29% 26% 31% 27% 24% 19% 19% 26% 29% 23% 19% 22% 29% 25% 27% 29% 25% 23% 27% 23% 30% 23% 26% 25% 26% 24% 29% 28% 33% 28% 21% 17% 28% 24% 28% 26% 27% 20% 30% 29% 20% 29% 24%
K K IK K L PQ P PQ Y a kq K ikq kq K kq K K t t v
441 214 225 0 2 0 52 66 47 71 77 127 37 358 30 15 37 53 39 70 110 52 65 15 235 206 119 322 244 197 393 38 23 29 19 43 38 61 27 37 28 27 39 67 85 268 167 101 340
Not very likely 17% 17% 17% ; 33% : 15% 16% 12% 17% 20% 22% 17% 17% 25% 22% 17% 17% 14% 17% 19% 16% 19% 22% 16% 20% 14% 19% 18% 16% 18% 11% 13% 14% 10% 21% 20% 23% 17% 18% 14% 13% 20% 21% 12% 17% 17% 14% 19%
H H FGH M X z e ho ho fghno h ho fgho r r u
284 173 109 0 2 0 36 21 22 44 57 105 19 246 11 8 19 40 31 55 73 23 35 8 131 153 42 242 158 127 250 25 19 11 12 30 38 63 15 10 10 14 19 42 47 116 166 54 230
Not at all likely 11% 14% 8% - 33% - 10% 5% 6% 10% 15% 18% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 13% 11% 13% 12% 7% 10% 11% 9% 15% 5% 14% 12% 10% 12% 8% 11% 5% 6% 14% 20% 24% 9% 5% 5% 6% 10% 13% 7% 8% 17% 7% 13%
B GH GH GHI FGHI U U U X z e gmn ghmno : fghlmnopq : fghilmnopq m ghmno rs u
38 19 19 0 0 0 9 4 6 8 6 5 2 34 1 0 2 5 4 8 9 7 3 0 19 19 12 27 17 21 23 6 8 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 4 5 5 1 9 23 12 13 25
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% - - - 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
K ghimg q q
416 180 233 2 0 0 36 25 35 87 84 149 29 361 15 11 29 63 48 63 107 30 66 11 186 230 69 347 207 209 359 35 14 7 9 2 45 65 19 18 26 46 38 85 59 177 221 M 375
Don't know 16% 14% 18% 41% - - 10% 6% 9% 20% 22% 26% 13% 17% 12% 15% 13% 20% 17% 15% 18% 9% 19% 15% 12% 22% 8% 20% 16% 17% 17% 11% 8% 3% 5% 20% 24% 24% 12% 9% 13% 22% 20% 27% 8% 12% 23% 6% 21%
A G FGH FGH FGH U V) U U U X z e g fghim fghlmn fghimn gh g gh fghlmn fghim fghlmn r rs u
1379 660 712 4 2 1 219 306 284 213 161 196 128 1151 63 37 128 153 160 216 290 224 172 37 937 442 623 756 706 673 1104 229 110 164 154 92 66 74 103 142 130 122 95 121 509 950 396 525 854
Net: Likely 54% 53% 55% 59% 35% 100% 62% 72% 72% 50% 42% 34% 60% 54% 520 52% 60% 49% 57% 53% 49% 66% 51% 520 62% 42% 72% 45% 53% 55% 52% 69% 63% 77% 79% 44% 35% 28% 62% 68% 65% 57% 49% 38% 72% 62% 41% 72% 47%
1IK FIIK FIIK JK K QT QT QRSTVW Y a d ijkpg fijkimnopq : fijkimnopq k ijkpq ijkopq ijkpq ijkq kg k st t \Y
725 387 334 0 4 0 88 87 69 115 134 232 56 605 41 23 56 93 70 125 183 76 99 23 366 359 161 565 401 324 643 64 43 40 31 73 77 123 42 47 38 i 57 109 133 384 333 155 570
Net: Unlikely 28% 31% 26% : 65% - 25% 21% 18% 27% 35% 40% 26% 28% 34% 33% 26% 30% 25% 30% 31% 22% 29% 33% 24% 34% 19% 33% 30% 26% 30% 19% 24% 19% 16% 35% 41% 46% 26% 22% 19% 19% 29% 34% 19% 25% 35% 21% 31%
B H GH FGHI FGHI U U V] U X z c e h fghimno : fghimnop : fghilmnopq h ghno fghmno r rs u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/IB/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQI/R/SITIUNW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikiim/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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the person to seek advice or support in order to stop their behaviour

Base: All respondents

. g
QO009_2 If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Encourage
H i ith Ever h i
Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender ave conversations wit ver had a romantic
strangers online relationship online
: Non- H H H H H H H H H H H H H : H H H Do not
: HE : Preferto : H : : : East& : South : H : : : H H : : H : Atleast :
Male Female | Prefer notE binary or : self- 16-24 25.34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotland | England | Wales | Northern Scotland ENEI Yorks/E North West | East/ East} Greater i Wales & i Northern Working | No_t Yes No ABC1L C2DE Male 25- : Male 35- : Male 45- : Male 55 emale 255Female 355Female 455Female 55E Female oncea | Ever | have . Yes No
i to answer : gender . N H : Ireland ¢ Humber ¢ West : . : ¢ London West Ireland ¢ working 24 34 : 44 54 64 34 H 44 H 54 H 64 i 65+ :conversati
i P fid identify : : ; : i Midlands : of England ; i week fcomver
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R : S] T V] Vv W X Y z a b ® f g h i j k | m n [¢) p q r s t u \

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very likely

Fairly likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Net: Likely

Net: Unlikely

1199

47%

762

30%

179

7%

83

3%

43

2%

292

11%

1961

7%

262

10%

563

45%

393

32%

89

7%

52

4%

19

2%

130

10%

955

7%

142

11%

633

49%

28%

90

7%

30

2%

24

2%

160

12%

995

7%

120

9%

39%

41%

59%

81%

100%

100%

178

50%

JK

106

30%

31

9%

2%

11

3%

21

6%

81%

JK

37

10%

248

59%

FIJK

107

25%

31

7%

11

3%

1%

20

5%

355

84%

1JK

42

10%

213

54%

1JK

109

30

8%

12

3%

1%

26

7%

322

82%

1JK

42

11%

194

46%

124

29%

27

6%

11

3%

2%

59

14%

FGH

75%

38

9%

42%

118

31%

16

4%

15

4%

2%

68

18%

FGH

72%

31

8%

206

35%

34%

GH

43

7%

28

5%

1%

98

17%

FGH

404

69%

71

12%

119

55%

MN

50

15

7%

4%

2%

19

9%

169

78%

24

11%

988

46%

660

31%

LO

147

7%

72

3%

37

2%

248

12%

1648

7%

10%

51

42%

39

32%

12

10%

1%

2%

15

13%

90

75%

13

11%

41

58%

13

19%

8%

1%

10

14%

54

7%

9%

119

55%

STV

50

23%

15

7%

4%

2%

19

9%

169

78%

24

11%

148

47%

81

26%

26

8%

12

4%

1%

43

14%

228

73%

38

12%

48%

89

32%

16

6%

3%

2%

29

10%

223

79%

24

9%

131

32%

PW

28

7%

11

3%

2%

47

11%

7%

39

9%

254

43%

200
34%
PQW

35

6%

16

3%

10

2%

74

13%

454

7%

50

9%

30%

26

8%

15

4%

2%

25

8%

266

79%

40

12%

150

44%

98

29%

29

8%

11

3%

2%

44

13%

249

73%

40

12%

41

58%

TV

13

19%

8%

1%

10

14%

54

7%

9%

763

51%

437

29%

113

7%

39

3%

25

2%

132

9%

1200

80%

152

10%

31%

66

6%

44

4%

18

2%

160

15%

761

73%

110

10%

476

55%

244

28%

67

8%

22

3%

11

1%

44

5%

720

83%

88

10%

723

43%

31%

112

7%

61

4%

32

2%

249

15%

1240

73%

174

10%

614

46%

428

32%

83

6%

37

3%

20

2%

148

11%

1042

78%

120

9%

585

48%

27%

96

8%

46

4%

23

2%

144

12%

75%

142

12%

46%

656

31%

151

7%

69

3%

32

1%

251

12%

1626

76%

220

10%

81

24%

18

5%

2%

2%

25

8%

277

83%

26

8%

51%

46

27%

19

11%

3%
ghiq
10

6%

136

78%

23
13%

op

132
62%
fijkopq
56

26%

15

7%

3%

2%

188
88%
fijkmnopq
21

10%

54%
ijka
62

32%

14

7%

3%

0%

4%

167
85%
ijkopq
19

10%

91

44%

67

32%

16

8%

3%

0%

26
13%
fghl
158

76%

23

11%

38%

55

29%

10

5%

5%

2%

g
39
21%
fghilmn
128

68%

18

10%

28%

106
40%
fgimnog
17

6%

20
8%
fghlmog
7
3%
aq
43
16%
fghlmn
180

67%

37
14%

op

87
52%
kg
53

12

7%

1%

3%

ghg

5%

139

84%

jkog
13

8%

56%
iikpq
50

24%

16

8%

2%

2%
9q
17

8%

167
80%
ka
21

10%

108

54%

iikpq
47

23%

16

8%

3%

2%

17

9%

155

78%

23

12%

102

48%

57

26%

12

5%

2%

3%
ghg
33
15%
fghlmn
159

74%

16

7%

45%

63

32%

3%

3%

2%

29
15%
fghim
150

7%

13

7%

42%

93

29%

27

8%

2%

0%

56
18%
fghlmn
225

71%

34

11%

391 750 423
55% 49% 44%
st t
208 483 271
29% 31% 28%
56 118 54
8% 8% 6%
t
14 45 36
2% 3% 4%
r r
10 30 11
1% 2% 1%
31 108 169
4% 7% 18%
r rs
599 1233 694
84% 80% 72%
st t
70 163 90
10% 11% 9%

396 802
54% 44%
v
205 557
28% 31%
57 122
8% 7%
26 57
3% 3%
15 28
2% 2%
35 257
5% 14%
u
601 1360
82% 75%
v
83 179
11% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/IB/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQI/R/SITIUNW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikiim/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Pg 34
Th34
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Q009_3 If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Challenge the
person directly, calling out their behaviour

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Ha"itcrg:;zza;ﬁ?:ew"h E:farnh;dszi?g’ri?::
H Non- : H H H H H H : : H H H : H : H H : H Do not
Male Female E‘gﬁ;vz‘;‘ b;';z'e?f P.rzg.to 16-24 25-34 i 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotlandé England Wales ’\:?gzs‘;" Scotland NHEL:]%rekrS/ NW°;$ : E/?/ztsf( Eaizug;st f;izfl: : WV?,':;& '\':éltgs;” Working wo’\:;tng Yes No ABC1 C2DE o1 Ma|§425- Ma':fs' Ma'e445' Male 55-64 Male 65+ ;Femzaf 16'% Fem:"‘e 25 Fem:f 35§Femsaf 45’% Femg"‘e 55 F%’;‘i"e Aotn'ffit {oEver éco:\‘j“;’;aﬁ Yes No
i i P g § MY i i i i i i i i j Midlands {of Englan; i i i i i i ; ; ; i : week |  ons i
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% W X Y z a b c f g h i i k I m n o p q r s t u v
Unweighted Base . H . . . . H . . H . . . H . H . . H . . H . H . . . . H . H H . . H
Weighted Base
1079 514§ se0 i 1 i 3 i 1 156 | 225 i 104 i 176 i 142 | 186 117 | 83 i 63 i 36 117 0 134 i 120 i 162 i 227 i 130 i 152 | 36 679 | 400 424 | 654 528 | 550 883 | 168 74 i 115 i o8 i 8 i e i 76 i 78 i 100 i e i 92 | 75 i 110 348 | 675 | 383 348 | 730
Very likely 42% 41% 43% 20% 529 100% 44% 53% 49% 42% 37% 32% 54% 40% 52% 51% 54% 43% 43% 39% 39% 39% 45% 51% 45% 38% 49% 39% 40% 45% 41% 50% 42% 54% i 50% | 40% 36% 28% 47% 52% 48% 43% 38% 35% 49% 44% 40% 47% 40%
IK FIIK 13K K M M QRSTUV Y a b d K fikopg i ijkpq K kg iikpq iknq K K st t v
783 406 374 2 1 0 103 108 121 134 128 188 48 683 32 20 48 93 81 127 201 120 92 20 455 328 270 514 447 336 677 75 55 57 64 78 60 92 46 50 57 57 69 96 226 504 269 227 556
Fairly likely 31% 33% 29% 39% 18% - 29% 25% 31% 32% 33% 32% 22% 32% 26% 29% 22% 30% 29% 31% 34% 35% 27% 29% 30% 31% 31% 30% 34% 27% 32% 22% 31% 27% i 3% | 37% 32% 35% 27% 24% 29% 26% 35% 30% 32% 33% 28% 31% 30%
B G G G L P PV PV c e m glmo m m t
239 118 122 0 0 0 33 48 27 34 24 73 16 209 11 3 16 20 34 47 45 40 33 3 137 102 72 168 125 115 197 34 20 26 15 17 7 32 13 22 11 17 17 41 56 150 83 74 165
Not very likely 9% 9% 9% - - - 9% 11% 7% 8% 6% 13% 7% 10% 9% 5% 7% 6% 12% 11% 8% 12% 10% 5% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 8% 4% 12% 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 13% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9%
HI HII QT o) QT in in in i i in r
142 66 74 0 2 0 A 15 24 17 18 4 10 127 4 2 10 25 11 20 35 19 21 2 80 62 40 103 71 72 112 22 13 7 11 6 12 17 12 8 13 11 6 25 30 74 65 38 104
Not at all likely 6% 5% 6% - 30% - 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 3% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6%
Gl Gl R ip ip ip rs
39 11 28 0 0 0 11 2 4 9 8 6 2 33 2 1 2 6 6 7 8 2 6 1 24 15 7 32 15 24 28 5 4 0 1 0 3 4 6 2 3 9 5 2 12 24 13 7 32
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 2% - - - 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 0% - 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
A GHK G G z gi ghiq ghimq gi
275 131 142 2 0 0 22 24 25 52 64 88 22 236 9 8 22 35 29 48 72 26 36 8 133 142 51 225 145 130 230 31 9 7 6 24 40 46 11 18 18 28 24 43 36 108 149 38 237
Don't know 11% 11% 11% 4% - - 6% 6% 6% 12% 17% 15% 10% 11% 7% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 11% 11% 9% 14% 6% 13% 11% 11% 11% 9% 5% 3% 3% 12% 21% 17% 7% 8% 9% 13% 12% 13% 5% 7% 15% 5% 13%
FGH FGH FGH U U X z fgh fghilmnopg : fghlmn gh gh fghl fgh fghl r rs u
1862 920 933 4 4 1 260 333 315 311 270 374 165 1546 95 56 165 228 202 289 429 250 244 56 1134 728 694 1168 976 886 1561 242 129 173 162 161 127 168 124 160 153 148 143 206 575 1179 652 576 1286
Net: Likely 73% 74% 72% 59% 70% 100% 74% 79% 80% 73% 70% 64% 77% 72% 78% 80% 7% 73% 72% 70% 73% 74% 72% 80% 75% 69% 80% 69% 73% 72% 73% 73% 74% 81% i 83% | 78% 67% 63% 74% 76% 77% 69% 73% 65% 81% 77% 68% 79% 70%
K JK FIIK K Y a k jkoq fiklopg jka kq jka kg k st t v
382 184 196 0 2 0 60 63 51 50 42 114 26 336 15 5 26 45 45 67 81 59 54 5 217 165 111 270 195 186 310 56 33 34 27 23 19 49 25 30 25 28 23 66 86 224 149 112 270
Net: Unlikely 15% 15% 15% : 30% - 17% 15% 13% 12% 11% 20% 12% 16% 12% 7% 12% 14% 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 7% 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 15% 17% 19% 16% i 14% i 11% 10% 18% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12% 21% 12% 15% 15% 15% 15%
1J HIJ w z ij ij hijnop r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/IB/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQI/R/SITIUNW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikiim/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QO009_4 If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following...

child protection services/organisations such as NSPCC

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very likely

Fairly likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Net: Likely

Net: Unlikely

- Report this to

verian'/

Have conversations with

Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender . . . ;
strangers online relationship online
: Non- H H H H H H H H H : H H H H : H H H Do not
: H- : Prefer to : H H H H East& i South : H H H : H H H H H : H H Atleast :
Male | Female jF'efernotibinanyori o | q5o4 | 2534 i 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | Scotand | England | Wales i ™M | scoyang iNE/ Yorks/i  North  Greater | Wales & § Northern |y, g ¢ NOU Yes No | ABC1 | C2DE | White | BAME |Male 1624} Ve 25 i Male 35 i Male 454 o 6564 Male 65+ | omle 16iFemale 25iFemale 35: Female 45; Female 55 Female | coa | Ever | MY | ves No
itoanswer i gender identify i H Ireland H Humber i West London i West Ireland H working i34 44 4 H H 24 : 34 44 54 : 64 i 65+ week iconversati
: fluid H H H H i i oons
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T U Vv W X Y z a b © d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p q r s t u \

1038

41%

77

30%

226

9%

84

3%

42

2%

391

15%

1815

71%

309

12%

51

4%

13

1%

68%

189

15%

B

389

30%

85

7%

31

2%

30

2%

189

15%

964

74%

116

9%

62%

19%

20%

62%

19%

17%

31%

18%

51%

49%

100%

147

42%

101

29%

50

14%

GHIJK

17

5%

13

4%

GHK

24

7%

67

19%

GHIJK

231

55%

FIJK

26%

41

10%

11

3%

1%

25

6%

341

81%

FIJK

52

12%

198

50%

FIJK

123

24

6%

14

4%

1%

30

8%

81%

FIJK

39

10%

37

9%

12

3%

2%

75

18%

FGH

69%

50

12%

35%

114

30%

21

5%

12

3%

1%

95

25%

FGHI

65%

33

9%

170

29%

194

33%

52

9%

17

3%

1%

142

24%

FGHI

364

63%

69

12%

112

52%

MNO

49

19

9%

3%

2%

26

12%

161

75%

25

11%

859 i 41

40% 34%
666 40
31% 33%
L
191 10
9% 8%
69 7
3% 6%
36 3
2% 2%
330 20
15% 17%
1525 81
71% 67%
261 18
12% 15%

25

36%

23

32%

8%

1%

16

23%

48

68%

9%

112
52%
QSTUVW
49

23%

19

9%

3%

2%

26

12%

161

75%

25

11%

134

43%

87

28%

27

9%

10

3%

1%

51

16%

71%

38

12%

43%

83

30%

27

10%

3%

2%

36

13%

206

73%

35

12%

167 214 134
41% 36% 40%
120 191 111
29% 32% 33%
P P
34 54 36
8% 9% 11%
15 19 12
4% 3% 4%
7 12 7
2% 2% 2%
69 98 37
17% 17% 11%
u u
287 405 245
70% 69% 73%
49 73 48
12% 12% 14%

129

38%

113

33%

23

7%

12

4%

1%

60

18%

241

71%

35

10%

25

36%

23

32%

8%

1%

16

23%

PRU

48

68%

9%

683 | 355

45% 34%
Y
447 329
30% 31%
136 90
9% 9%
50 34
3% 3%
17 26
1% 2%
X
176 216
12% 21%
X
1130 684
75% 65%
Y
186 124
12% 12%

432 i 606

50% 36%
a
268 509
31% 30%
73 153
8% 9%
28 56
3% 3%
12 30
1% 2%
51 340
6% 20%
Z
699 1116
81% 66%
a
101 209
12% 12%

492 | 546

37% 45%
b
429 348
32% 28%
C
134 92
10% 7%
C
40 44
3% 4%
20 23
1% 2%
217 174
16% 14%
920 895
69% 73%
b
174 135
13% 11%

837 173
39% 52%
d
667 87
31% 26%
e
191 26
9% 8%
64 14
3% 4%
30 6
1% 2%
341 28
16% 8%
e
1504 260
71% 78%
d
254 40
12% 12%

66

38%

54

31%

31
18%
ghijimnopg
7

4%

4%
hij
10

6%

119
68%
ik
39
22%

ghijmnopg

122
57%
fijkopq
55

26%

22
10%

npq

3%

1%

3%

177
83%
fijklopq
28
13%

npq

99
51%
fijkpq

63

32%

16

8%

4%

5%

162
83%
fijklopq
25
13%

Pq

59

28%

79
38%
gjimo

19

9%

nq

4%

42
20%
fghlmn
138
67%
k
28
14%

npq

30%

52

28%

11

6%

5%

opq

1%

58
31%
fghilmnopg
109

58%

21

11%

56 i 80

21% 48%
ijka
80 42
30% 25%
38 16
14% 10%
jnpg nq
11 8
4% 5%
op
4 7
1% 4%
ghijg
7 13
29% 8%
fghilmnopg g
136 122
51% 73%
ik
49 24
19% 15%
jmnopq npq

52%
filkpg
54

26%

19

9%

3%

2%

19

9%

163
78%
fijk
24

11%

100

50%

fijkpg
59

30%

4%

3%

2%
hi
21
10%
gh
159
80%
fijko
14

%

95
44%
ik
57

27%

19

9%

1%

3%
hij
34

16%
fghlm

152

71%

21

10%

79
40%
ijk
62

32%

10

5%

1%

2%
hi
38
19%
fghlmn
141
2%
ik
13

6%

114

36%

glmo
14

4%

2%

1%

65
21%
fghlmn
228

2%

20

6%

338

48%

29%

7

11%

26

4%

13

2%

53

7%

541

76%

103

15%

639

42%

497

32%

149

10%

62

4%

25

2%

163

11%

1136

74%

211

14%

268

28%

72

8%

22

2%

16

2%

22%

rs

636

66%

95

10%

223

30%

76

10%

37

5%

13

2%

42

6%

566

7%

112

15%

695

38%

8%

47

3%

29

2%

349

19%

1249

68%

197

11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/IB/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQI/R/SITIUNW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikiim/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Pg 36
Th 36
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Th 37

Q009_5 If you became aware a close friend or family member was engaging in sexual conversations online with under 16s, how likely would you be, to do the following... - Report this to
the police

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Ha"itcrg:;zza;ﬁ?:ew"h E:farnh;dszi?g’ri?::
H Non- H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H Do not
Male Female E‘gﬁ;vz‘;‘ b;';z'e?f P.rzg.to 16-24 25-34 i 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Scotlandé England Wales | ’\:?gzs‘;" Scotland NHEL:]%rekrS/ NW°;$ : E/?/ztsf( Eaizug;st f;izfl: : WV?,':;& '\':éltgs;” Working wo’\:;tng Yes No ABC1 C2DE Male 16-24; Ma|§425- Ma'ffs'é Mal6e455-§ Male 65+ ;Femzaf 16'% Fem:"‘e 25 Fem:f 35§Femsaf 45’% Femg"‘e 55 F%’;‘i"e Aotn'ffit Ever o:\?‘;’resaﬁ Yes No
5 P g |9 i . i ; : i i : ; Midlands jof England; . i i i ; : . ; ; a : veek F ons .
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% W X Y z a b c f g h i j k I m n o p q r s t u v
Unweighted Base . H . . . . H . . H . . . H . H . . H . . H H H . H H . H . H H . H . H
Weighted Base H H
1074 457 F oe13 i1 i o2 i 159 i 227 i 208 i 160 | 142 i 170 108 i 892 | 46 i 28 108 i 142 | 122 i 167 i 232 | 142 i 134 i 28 701 i 373 445 | 629 502 i 572 870 i 175 74 i 112 i o4 i e i s7 i s1 i g i 115 i 113 i 100 | 8 i 119 354 | 666 | 381 347 i 727
Very likely 42% 37% 47% 20% 350 100% 45% 54% 52% 40% 37% 29% 50% 41% 38% 40% 50% 45% 43% 41% 39% 42% 39% 40% 46% 36% 529% 37% 38% 47% 41% 52% 43% 53% : 48% | 33% 30% 19% 49% 55% 57% 47% 44% 38% 50% 43% 40% 47% 40%
A IK FIIK 13K K K M STV Y a b d ik fijkq iikq K K iikq fikpq | fikopg iikq iik K st v
685 347 335 2 1 0 87 115 107 121 97 158 48 590 31 17 48 73 71 108 164 102 103 17 412 274 257 428 389 297 582 78 42 65 64 67 45 65 42 50 44 54 52 93 200 453 221 216 469
Fairly likely 27% 28% 26% 39% 17% - 25% 27% 27% 29% 25% 27% 22% 27% 26% 24% 22% 23% 25% 26% 28% 30% 30% 24% 27% 26% 30% 25% 29% 24% 27% 23% 24% 30% i 32% | 32% 24% 24% 25% 24% 22% 25% 27% 30% 28% 30% 23% 29% 26%
PQ a c n jmn n t t
267 160 105 0 2 0 43 42 38 43 36 66 19 225 14 10 19 31 30 51 64 37 25 10 157 110 74 192 157 110 228 32 28 19 24 23 18 48 13 23 14 19 18 18 70 178 85 87 179
Not very likely 10% 13% 8% - 35% - 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 14% 9% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11% 7% 14% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 16% 9% 12% 11% 9% 18% 8% 11% 7% 9% 9% 6% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10%
B Vv z [ gjlnopqg q q gjlmnopg q rt
86 59 26 0 1 0 26 11 8 5 12 24 5 77 5 0 5 9 15 11 17 17 13 0 47 40 23 63 37 50 69 11 14 5 4 4 12 20 12 6 4 1 1 4 23 57 29 33 54
Not at all likely 3% 5% 2% - 14% - 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% - 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% - 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 6% 8% 7% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
B GHIJK | | S ghimnopg hinopq ghimnopq : ghimnopq
50 25 25 0 0 0 13 6 5 10 7 9 7 41 0 2 7 5 8 10 10 5 2 2 25 25 13 37 23 27 32 9 6 4 0 4 4 6 7 2 5 6 3 3 15 32 15 11 39
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% - - - 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
GHK v v hq h h h hmg h h
396 199 194 2 0 0 23 22 30 76 90 155 29 328 25 14 29 55 36 64 102 34 63 14 167 228 51 344 223 173 347 29 10 7 10 42 53 76 10 15 20 33 37 79 48 149 233 39 356
Don't know 15% 16% 15% 41% - - 6% 5% 8% 18% 23% 27% 13% 15% 21% 19% 13% 17% 13% 16% 17% 10% 18% 19% 11% 22% 6% 20% 17% 14% 16% 9% 6% 3% 5% 20% 28% 28% 6% 7% 10% 16% 19% 25% 7% 10% 24% 5% 20%
FGH FGHI FGHI U U U U U X z e fghlmn : fghimnop : fghlmnop g fghim fghlmn fghlmno r rs u
1759 803 949 4 3 1 247 341 314 290 239 328 155 1482 77 45 155 215 193 275 396 244 237 45 1112 647 702 1057 891 868 1452 253 116 177 157 135 102 116 124 164 156 154 137 212 554 1119 602 563 1196
Net: Likely 69% 64% 73% 59% 51% 100% 70% 81% 80% 69% 62% 56% 72% 69% 64% 64% 72% 68% 68% 67% 67% 72% 70% 64% 74% 62% 81% 62% 67% 71% 68% 76% 67% 83%  80% | 65% 54% 44% 75% 78% 79% 72% 70% 67% 78% 73% 63% 77% 66%
A IK FIIK FIIK K Y a b d ik fiklopg  filkopq ik k iik fiikg fijkpg ik ik ik st t v
353 219 131 0 3 0 70 52 46 48 48 90 24 301 18 10 24 39 45 62 81 54 38 10 203 150 97 256 194 159 297 43 42 24 28 28 29 68 25 28 18 20 19 22 93 234 113 120 233
Net: Unlikely 14% 18% 10% - 49% - 20% 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 11% 14% 15% 14% 11% 13% 16% 15% 14% 16% 11% 14% 13% 14% 11% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 24% 11% | 14% | 13% 15% 26% 15% 14% 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13%
B GHIJ z ghijimnopq q q nq ghijimnopq q q rt v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/IB/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQI/R/SITIUNW - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfiljikiim/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q010_sum Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Alot

Alittle

Heard the name only

Nothing never heard of them

Don't know

Net: Knew at least the name

Net: Knew something

The Lucy Faithfull
Foundation

A

9%

276

11%

259

10%

1628
64%
BCD
160

6%

770

30%

511

20%

Stop It
Now!

B

12%
AC
332

13%

328

13%

1430

56%

156

6%

971
38%
AC
644
25%

AC

Marie
Collins
Foundatio

329

13%

305

12%

1527

60%

BD

152

6%

880

34%

575

22%

A

Samaritan

28%

ABC

1217

48%

ABC

407

16%

ABC

136

5%

94

4%

2328

91%

ABC

1921

75%

ABC

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)

Overlap formulae used.

verian'/

Pg 38
Th 38
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QO010_1_Summary Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following? - Knew at least the name

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

verian'/

Pg 39
Th 39

Have conversations with Ever had a romantic

The Lucy Faithfull
Foundation

Stop It Now!

Marie Collins Foundation

Samaritans

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
H Non- H : H : H H H H H : H : H H : H : Do not
Male | Female E‘::S’“'Er‘ bigr;’ge‘:r P_rz;r-to 1624 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 i 65+ | Scotand England Wales | Nernern | Scotang ENHEL:]?):?’ o : E/?/zts? éEaizug;stE Sreaver i Woles & Nerherth | working wor\:;:itng Yes No ABC1 i C2DE | White i BAME Male 35 EMa'Se:S' j Male 55- Male 65+§Fema'e 164 Female 25 Fomale 35;Femae 45’2Femgf 55 Female /:;E: . ;co:\z’gaﬁ Yes i No
H E T id identify H H H H Midlands EOf Englandi H H H week i ons i
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R { s i T : U \Y% w X Y z a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o p q r i s it u v
178 100 67 355 203 1 419 | 525 i 436 285 67 981 210 216 170 217 218 : ! o3 '
215 70* 282 412} 588 337 196 266 166 209 199 963
770 481 285 1 2 0 163 270 191 73 35 38 85 648 23 14 85 79 100 108 103 204 76 14 641 128 501 268 407 362 606 139 96 177 130 41 15 22 64 93 61 32 20 16 408 658 100 439 331
30% 39% 22% 21% 32% - 46% 64% 48% 17% 9% 6% 40% 30% 19% 19% 40% 25% 35% 26% 18% 61% 22% 19% 43% 12% 58% 16% 31% 30% 28% 41% 55% 83% 66% 20% 8% 8% 38% 45% 31% 15% 10% 5% 58% 43% 10% 60% 18%
B 1JK FHIJK 1JK JK MNO N QSTVW T QSTVW T PQRSTVW Y a d ijkimnopg : fhijkimnopg : fijkimnopq jkpa ijkopg ijknopq ijkopg jkq q st t \
971 569 398 2 1 1 196 292 219 108 64 93 107 809 39 16 107 100 121 144 162 217 104 16 759 213 545 426 502 469 756 182 113 184 140 56 27 47 78 108 78 51 37 46 454 787 166 501 471
38% 46% 31% 41% 18% 100% 56% 69% 55% 25% 17% 16% 50% 38% 33% 23% 50% 32% 43% 35% 28% 64% 30% 23% 50% 20% 63% 25% 38% 38% 36% 54% 65% 87% 2% 27% 14% 18% 47% 52% 39% 24% 19% 15% 64% 51% 17% 68% 26%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO (o] QSTVW QSTVW T PQRSTVW Y a d ijkimnopq : fhijkimnopq : ijkimnopq jkq ijkopq ijknopq ijkopq ] st t \%
880 532 342 2 3 0 186 279 206 100 44 65 98 738 31 13 98 93 105 125 134 212 100 13 717 163 536 343 460 419 694 157 107 172 131 61 24 37 74 107 75 38 20 28 423 722 143 474 405
34% 43% 26% 41% 51% - 53% 66% 52% 24% 12% 11% 46% 34% 25% 18% 46% 30% 37% 30% 23% 63% 29% 18% 48% 16% 62% 20% 35% 34% 33% 47% 61% 81% 67% 29% 13% 14% 45% 51% 38% 18% 10% 9% 60% 47% 15% 65% 22%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO (e] QSTVW T QTW T™W PQRSTVW T Y a d ijkimnopq : fhijkimnopq : ijkimnopq jkopq ijkopq ijknopq jkopq pq st t \
2328 1123 1196 4 5 1 274 366 355 395 370 568 198 1950 114 65 198 282 255 370 546 299 311 65 1363 965 781 1546 1239 1089 2010 248 131 189 175 190 180 257 134 177 179 203 190 312 641 1377 908 660 1668
91% 90% 92% 60% 86% 100% 78% 87% 90% 93% 96% 98% 92% 91% 94% 93% 92% 90% 91% 90% 93% 89% 92% 93% 90% 92% 90% 91% 93% 89% 94% 74% 75% 89% 90% 92% 96% 96% 81% 85% 90% 95% 97% 99% 90% 90% 94% 90% 91%
F F FG FGH FGHI V] © e fl fl fim fghimn fghilmn f fl fghim fghilmn : fghijimno rs

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/R/SITIUN/W - X/Y - Z/a - blc - dle - fig/hfifjikilm/n/olplq - r/sit - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QO010_1 Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following? - The Lucy Faithfull Foundation

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

A lot

Alittle

Heard the name only

Nothing never heard of
them

Don't know

Net: Knew at least the name

Net: Knew something

verian'/

Have conversations with

Ever had a romantic

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
: Non- H H H H H : : H H : H H : H : H H Do not
Male | Female E‘Z:Sr“'z‘ bigr;’ge‘:r P_'zfﬁf?to 1624 i 2534 | 3544 i 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | Scotland England Wales | '\::r';s;” Scotiand NEL ;‘:);kf/ \’;‘V":S': i Ev?/setsf Easszug;st (E;Zfr: WV?,':;& '\'I‘r’;:gs;” Working W::Eitng Yes No ABC1 | C2DE | whie i Bame |MAelE Male 25»345 Maffs' EMa!;A's' Ma'gfs’ Male 65+ ;Fema'e 164 Fem:"‘e 2 Fem:"le 35§Femsaf 454 Fem:fs F%’:f'e Ao;f:? EoEver Eco:\f“;’;aﬁ Yes No
H E T id identify H H H H Midlands iof England; H H H H H week E ons
A B C D 1= F G H | J K L M N o P Q R 5 T U V W X Y z a b © d e f g h i j k | m n [¢) p q r S t u \
178 67 178 293 419 525 436 67 178 226 210 216 170 217 932
215 70* 215 282 412 588 337 70* 175 213 196 266 166 209 963
234 170 64 0 0 0 45 121 51 11 4 3 54 171 7 2 54 18 26 21 30 56 26 2 220 15 185 49 112 123 202 27 28 93 37 7 4 1 17 28 13 4 1 2 183 222 8 194 41
9% 14% 5% - - - 13% 29% 13% 3% 1% 1% 25% 8% 6% 3% 25% 6% 9% 5% 5% 17% 8% 3% 15% 1% 21% 3% 8% 10% 9% 8% 16% 44% 19% 3% 2% 1% 10% 13% 7% 2% 0% 1% 26% 14% 1% 26% 2%
B 1JK FHIIK 1IK K MNO QRSTUVW ST QRSTVW Y a ijknopq : fhijklmnopq : ijkinopqg kpq ijkopq ijknopq jkopq st t Y
276 175 101 0 1 0 57 85 86 27 10 11 19 240 13 4 19 22 42 40 35 88 25 4 242 35 193 83 168 108 214 57 35 54 62 14 3 5 21 31 23 12 7 6 131 243 30 164 112
11% 14% 8% - 18% - 16% 20% 22% 6% 3% 2% 9% 11% 11% 6% 9% 7% 15% 10% 6% 26% 7% 6% 16% 3% 22% 5% 13% 9% 10% 17% 20% 25% 32% 7% 2% 2% 13% 15% 12% 6% 4% 2% 18% 16% 3% 22% 6%
B 1IK 1IK 1IK JK QSTV T PQRSTVW Y a c d ijknopq ijkimnopg : fijkimnopq kg jkopq ijkopq jkopq jka st t %
259 136 120 1 1 0 61 65 54 35 20 23 12 237 2 7 12 39 32 47 38 59 25 7 180 79 123 136 127 132 191 54 33 30 30 20 8 15 26 35 24 16 12 8 94 192 62 81 178
10% 11% 9% 21% 14% - 17% 15% 14% 8% 5% 4% 5% 11% 2% 10% 5% 12% 11% 11% 6% 18% 7% 10% 12% 8% 14% 8% 10% 11% 9% 16% 19% 14% 15% 10% 4% 6% 16% 17% 12% 7% 6% 3% 13% 13% 6% 11% 10%
1IK IK 1IK K LN N PTV PT PT PQRSTV Y a d ijkopq jkopq jkopq ] jkopq ijkopq jkpg q q t t
1628 694 927 2 4 1 146 129 183 317 332 521 116 1366 91 54 116 215 166 274 445 117 240 54 768 860 311 1317 871 757 1415 161 57 30 59 152 163 233 83 100 124 164 169 288 266 793 803 257 1372
64% 56% 71% 39% 68% 100% 41% 31% 46% 75% 87% 89% 54% 64% 75% 7% 54% 68% 59% 67% 76% 35% 71% 7% 51% 82% 36% 78% 65% 62% 66% 48% 33% 14% 30% 73% 87% 87% 50% 48% 62% 7% 87% 91% 37% 52% 83% 35% 75%
A G G FGH FGHI FGHI L LM LM V] PRU U PRU PQRSU PRU PRU X z e g g fghimn : fghilmno : fghilmno fgh fgh fghim fghlimn fghilmno : fghilmno r s u
160 71 87 2 0 0 43 22 21 33 17 24 13 137 7 2 13 20 16 29 40 15 24 2 99 61 51 109 53 107 107 35 21 6 7 15 11 12 20 16 14 18 7 13 36 84 59 38 122
6% 6% 7% 40% - - 12% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% % % 5% 7% 3% % 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 10% 12% 3% 3% % 6% 4% 12% 8% % 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7%
GHIJK JK b d ghjkpq g ghikpg ap g ghpg
770 481 285 1 2 0 163 270 191 73 85 38 85 648 23 14 85 79 100 108 103 204 76 14 641 128 501 268 407 362 606 139 96 177 130 41 15 22 64 93 61 32 20 16 408 658 100 439 331
30% 39% 22% 21% 32% - 46% 64% 48% 17% 9% 6% 40% 30% 19% 19% 40% 25% 35% 26% 18% 61% 22% 19% 43% 12% 58% 16% 31% 30% 28% 41% 55% 83% 66% 20% 8% 8% 38% 45% 31% 15% 10% 5% 58% 43% 10% 60% 18%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO N QSTVW T QSTVW T PQRSTVW Y a d ijkimnopg : fhijkimnopq : fijkimnopq jkpg ijkopg ijknopq ijkopq jka q st t v
511 345 165 0 1 0 102 206 137 37 15 15 73 411 20 7 73 40 68 61 66 145 51 7 461 50 379 132 280 231 416 85 63 147 100 21 7 7 38 59 37 16 8 8 314 466 38 358 153
20% 28% 13% - 18% - 29% 49% 35% 9% 4% 2% 34% 19% 17% 9% 34% 13% 24% 15% 11% 43% 15% 9% 31% 5% 44% 8% 21% 19% 20% 25% 36% 69% 51% 10% 4% 3% 23% 28% 19% 7% 4% 2% 44% 30% 4% 49% 8%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO (e] QRSTVW QSTVW PQRSTVW Y a d ijkinopg : fhijkimnopq : fijkimnopq jkpg ijkopg ijknopq ijkopg kq st t v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljik/im/n/olplq - rislt - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Pg 40
Th 40
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Th41
QO010_2 Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following? - Stop It Now!

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Ha"estcr‘;:;eerrssa:r:?:ew“h 'f:f:t:’;dsﬁi;om?:;
H ; _Non- Prefer to i H i i i i i E/ Yorks/ North Greater Wales & Northern Not Male 16- Male 35- Male 45 : ale 55- gFemale 16-i Female 2‘5»E Female 355 Female 45j Female 55»E Female Atleast ?10 o :
Male | Female | ::‘Z:Sr“'z: b'gr;'ge‘:r i idsgtfi-fy 1624 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 { 5564 | 65+ | Scotland | England { Wales | '\::r';s;” Scotland ENHum(l)):ers owest |\ i E ondon | west | owelnd | Working £ SR | Yes iono ABC1 | C2DE | Whie | BAME oa iMale2s-3af 0 HTEES PR LY v i A Ovr;z:ka P Ever On\";‘:riaﬁ Yes i No
A B e i ﬂgd e F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T U v w X Y z a b c d e f g h i j k I m n o p q r s O?S u v
Unweighted Base : 178 100 67 355 436 285 67 981 : 178§ 226 210 i 216 o ioa17 218 734 932 :
Weighted Base 215 (0 314 337 340 175 213 196 266 166 199 709 963
312 200 £ 103 i o i o i o 63 | 145 75 1 20 i 4 i s 60 i 234 | 14 i 4 60 | 20 i 42 I am 3 i 72 i o3 i o4 285 | 27 218 | o4 146 | 166 246 | 55 3 i 104 P s iom 2 b2 b e b a1 b e b3 i3 200 | 286 22 222 | 89
Alot 12% 17% 8% - - - 18% 34% 19% 5% 1% 1% 28% 11% 11% 6% 28% 6% 15% 10% % 21% 10% 6% 19% 3% 25% 6% 11% 14% 12% 17% 20% 49% 29% 5% 1% 1% 17% 20% 9% 4% 1% 1% 30% 19% 2% 30% 5%
B 1JK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO QRSTVW QT T QRSTVW Y a b d ijkknopg : fhijklmnopq : fijkimnopq jkpg ijknopq ijknopq jkopq jka st t \
332 192 137 2 1 0 68 93 87 35 22 27 25 201 10 7 25 29 44 49 53 98 27 7 270 62 205 127 190 142 252 72 40 57 53 20 9 14 25 36 34 15 13 13 145 278 46 162 170
Alittle 13% 15% 11% 41% 18% . 19% 22% 22% 8% 6% 5% 12% 14% 8% 9% 12% 9% 16% 12% 9% 29% 8% 9% 18% 6% 24% 8% 14% 12% 12% 21% 23% 27% 21% 10% 5% 5% 15% 17% 17% 7% 7% 4% 20% 18% 5% 22% 9%
B 1IK 1IK 1IK K QTV PQRSTVW Y a c d ijkopq ijkimnopg : ijkimnopq q jkopq ijkopq ijkopg st t \Y
328 168 159 0 0 1 65 55 57 52 38 61 21 285 16 5 21 51 35 54 71 48 42 5 203 124 123 204 166 161 258 55 39 24 32 26 16 31 25 31 25 26 21 30 99 223 98 116 212
Heard the name only 13% 13% 12% - - 100% 18% 13% 14% 12% 10% 11% 10% 13% 13% 8% 10% 16% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 8% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 16% 22% 11% 16% 12% 9% 12% 15% 15% 13% 12% 11% 9% 14% 15% 10% 16% 12%
GIJK J d gijknopq ia j t t \
1430 610 815 1 4 0 116 109 155 280 300 470 99 1206 74 51 99 193 144 240 386 106 211 51 661 769 269 1161 772 658 1269 116 45 23 47 132 151 211 67 86 107 147 148 259 221 664 736 189 1241
:f::qing never heard of 56% 49% 63% 19% 68% . 33% 26% 39% 66% 78% 81% 46% 56% 61% 72% 46% 62% 51% 58% 66% 32% 62% 72% 44% 73% 31% 69% 58% 54% 60% 35% 26% 11% 24% 64% i 80% 79% 40% 41% 54% 69% 76% 82% 31% 43% 76% 26% 68%
A G G FGH FGHI FGHI L L LM V] PRU U PU PRSU PRU PRSU X z ® e g g fghlmn : fghilmno : fghilmno fgh fgh fghim fghlmn fghilmn fghilmno r rs u
156 68 85 2 1 0 41 21 21 35 21 18 9 136 8 3 9 20 17 28 40 14 26 3 88 68 49 107 56 100 104 36 17 5 8 19 11 8 21 15 13 16 10 11 35 83 61 43 113
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 40% 14% - 12% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% % 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 11% 10% 3% 4% 9% 6% 3% 12% 7% 7% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6%
GHJIK GK b d ghkq ghkg ghikpg gk g gkq
971 569 398 2 1 1 196 292 219 108 64 93 107 809 39 16 107 100 121 144 162 217 104 16 759 213 545 426 502 469 756 182 113 184 140 56 27 47 78 108 78 51 37 46 454 787 166 501 471
Net: Knew at least the name 38% 46% 31% 41% 18% 100% 56% 69% 55% 25% 17% 16% 50% 38% 33% 23% 50% 32% 43% 35% 28% 64% 30% 23% 50% 20% 63% 25% 38% 38% 36% 54% 65% 87% 72% 21% i 14% 18% 47% 52% 39% 24% 19% 15% 64% 51% 17% 68% 26%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO (o] QSTVW QSTVW T PQRSTVW Y a d ijklmnopg : fhijkimnopq : ijkimnopq jkg ijkopq ijknopq ijkopg i st t v
644 401 239 2 1 0 131 238 161 56 26 32 85 524 24 11 85 49 86 90 91 169 61 11 555 89 422 222 336 308 498 127 74 160 109 31 11 16 53 77 53 25 16 16 355 564 68 385 259
Net: Knew something 25% 32% 18% 41% 18% - 37% 56% 1% 13% % 6% 40% 24% 20% 15% 40% 16% 31% 22% 16% 50% 18% 15% 3% 8% 49% 13% 25% 25% 23% 38% 43% 75% 56% 15% 6% 6% 32% 37% 21% 12% 8% 5% 50% 37% % 52% 14%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO QRSTVW QSTVW QT PQRSTVW Y a d ijkinopg : fhijkimnopg : fijkimnopq jkpq ijkopq ijknopq ijkopg jka st t \

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljik/im/n/olplq - rislt - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Th 42
QO010_3 Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following? - Marie Collins Foundation

Base: All respondents

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender Ha"z;z:;eer;a;inol?:ewnh zle;tit;dsﬁi?m?::
H Non- H H H H H : H : H H H : H : H : : Do not
Male Female E‘Z:Sr“'z‘ bigr;’ge‘:r P_'zfﬁf?to 16-24 2534 | 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ | Scotland England Wales '\::r';s;” Scotland NEL ;‘:);kf/ \’;‘V":S': i T/Setsf Easszug;st i’;zger: WV?,':;& N;;‘ZE;” Working WO’\:E:”Q Yes No ABC1 C2DE | White BAME | Male 16-24 Maf435' éMa!::S" Ma:fs' Male 65+§Fem234'1e 16'% Fem;'f 25 Fem:"‘“ emsaf 45’% Femg"f 55 Feﬁ";f'e ﬁ;f: Zt Ever gco:z’zaﬁ Yes No
: IR R a a a a  Midands ;o Engfnd; a : : ; ; : ; ; —_— :
A { B { C : D i E F i G H |3 P K L ¢ M i N i O P i Q ¢ R i s i T i u iV i W X i Y zZ : a b i ¢ d i e f g L - - S i m i n o i p i q r i s it u iV
Unweighted Base : 178 100 67 178 293 419 525 436 285 67 981 : 210 : {216 170 217 218 734 932 :
Weighted Base 215 (0 215 282 412 588 337 340 70* 196 266 166 209 199 709 963
246 167 i 8 i o i o i o 47 b o121 60 i 9o i 5 i 5 60 | 174 | 11 i 1 60 i 19 i 20 i 24 i 28 i e i 22 i 1 224 i 22 189 | 57 12} 134 208 i 31 25 i 90 40 e i o4 i o3 i 21 i a1 20 4 P o1 i 2 185 | 236 i 8 190 i 57
Alot 10% 13% 6% - - - 13% 29% 15% 2% 1% 1% 28% 8% 9% 1% 28% 6% 10% 6% 5% 18% % 1% 15% 2% 22% 3% 8% 11% 10% 9% 14% 2% 20% 3% 2% 1% 13% 15% 10% 2% 1% 1% 26% 15% 1% 26% 3%
B 1JK FHIJK 1JK MNO QRSTUVW QSsTW QRSTVW Y a b ijkopg fhijkimnopq :  ijknopg ijkopq ijkopq ijkopq st t \Y
329 197 131 0 1 0 64 105 85 42 16 18 18 295 10 7 18 29 45 46 56 94 35 7 285 44 219 110 198 130 254 64 33 61 60 26 8 8 29 43 25 16 8 10 152 265 57 175 154
Alittle 13% 16% 10% = 18% . 18% 25% 21% 10% 4% 3% 8% 14% 8% 9% 8% 9% 16% 11% 9% 28% 10% 9% 19% 4% 25% 6% 15% 11% 12% 19% 19% 29% 31% 13% 4% 3% 18% 21% 12% 7% 4% 3% 21% 17% 6% 24% 8%
B 1IK FIIK 1IK JK L PQTV PQRSTVW Y a © d jkopq fijlkinopg : fijkimnopq jkpq jkopq ijknopq jkpq kq st t \
305 169 131 2 2 0 76 53 61 49 24 42 20 269 10 5 20 46 31 55 50 57 a1 5 208 97 129 176 150 154 232 62 48 21 31 30 13 27 23 32 30 19 12 15 87 221 77 110 195
Heard the name only 12% 14% 10% 41% 34% - 21% 13% 15% 12% 6% 7% 9% 12% 9% 7% 9% 15% 11% 13% 8% 17% 12% 7% 14% 9% 15% 10% 11% 13% 11% 18% 28% 10% 16% 14% % 10% 14% 16% 15% 9% 6% 5% 12% 14% 8% 15% 11%
B GHIJK JK JK JK T T PRTW Y a d ghijkimnopq q jopq jpa q jpg jopq jpa t rt \Y
1527 649 874 1 2 1 125 124 166 296 322 494 108 1281 84 54 108 199 161 260 418 110 217 54 703 823 281 1246 817 710 1329 147 51 33 60 136 152 217 71 91 106 158 170 277 247 730 766 218 1309
xﬁ:jng never heard of 60% 52% 67% 19% 35% 100% 35% 29% 42% 70% 84% 85% 50% 60% 69% 7% 50% 63% 57% 63% 71% 33% 64% 7% 47% 78% 33% 74% 61% 58% 62% 44% 29% 15% 30% 66% i 81% 82% 43% 44% 53% 74% 87% 88% 35% 48% 80% 30% 72%
A G FGH FGHI FGHI L L LM V] PU U PU PQRSUV PU PQRSUV X z e g g fghlmn : fghilmn fghilmn fgh fgh fghim fghlmn fghilmno : fghijimno r rs u
152 65 84 2 1 0 41 19 23 28 17 24 9 133 7 3 9 22 16 27 37 14 23 3 88 63 46 106 54 98 106 30 17 8 5 11 12 12 21 11 18 17 5 11 39 82 54 4 110
Don't know 6% 5% 6% 40% 14% - 12% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% % 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 10% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 13% 5% 9% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6%
GHIJK b d ghkpq ghijkmpq ghpq hpg
880 532 342 2 3 0 186 279 206 100 44 65 98 738 31 13 98 93 105 125 134 212 100 13 717 163 536 343 460 419 694 157 107 172 131 61 24 37 74 107 75 38 20 28 423 722 143 474 405
Net: Knew at least the name 34% 43% 26% 41% 51% . 53% 66% 52% 24% 12% 11% 46% 34% 25% 18% 46% 30% 37% 30% 23% 63% 29% 18% 48% 16% 62% 20% 35% 34% 33% 47% 61% 81% 67% 29% i 13% 14% 45% 51% 38% 18% 10% 9% 60% 47% 15% 65% 22%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO (o] QSTVW T QTW TW PQRSTVW T Y a d ijkimnopg : fhijkimnopgq : ijkimnopg jkopq ijkopq ijknopq jkopq pq st t \%
575 363 210 0 1 0 111 225 145 51 20 23 78 469 20 8 78 48 74 70 84 155 59 8 509 66 408 167 310 265 462 96 59 151 100 32 12 10 51 74 45 19 9 13 336 501 66 365 210
Net: Knew something 22% 29% 16% - 18% - 31% 53% 37% 12% 5% 4% 36% 22% 17% 11% 36% 15% 26% 17% 14% 46% 17% 11% 34% 6% 47% 10% 23% 22% 22% 29% 34% 71% 51% 15% 6% 4% 31% 35% 23% 9% 4% 4% 47% 33% 7% 50% 12%
B 1IK FHIIK 1IK JK MNO (e] QRSTVW QSTVW PQRSTVW Y a d ijknopq fhijkimnopq : fijkimnopq jkpg ijkopq ijknopq jkopq kq st t \%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljik/im/n/olplq - rislt - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QO010_4 Before today, how much would you say you knew about each of the following? - Samaritans

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

verian'/

Have conversations with

Pg 43
Th 43

Ever had a romantic

A lot

Alittle

Heard the name only

Nothing never heard of
them

Don't know

Net: Knew at least the name

Net: Knew something

Total GENDER AGE REGION REGION WORK PARENTS SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY Age x Gender strangers online relationship online
H Non- H : H H H : H : H H H H H H : H : : : Do not
Male Female E‘Z:S’“'Er‘ bigr;’ge‘:r P_'sz;{.to 1624 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 65+ Scotlandg England Wales | Nerhertl | scotand NEL ;‘:);kf/ e ; T/Setsf Easszug;st Greater Wales & i Norher™ | working m'\:;tng Yes No | aBci | cepe | white | BAME Male 25 EMa'L%' Male 15 Maie 55 Male 65+ ;Fema'el emale 25 Female 34 Female 454 Fomale 55 Female /;;E: ; Bver i M | ves No
i E T id identify : i i H H H H Midlands iof England; H H H week ons
A { B { C : D i E F i G H |3 P K L M N 0 P Q R S T U \Y% % X Y z a b c d e f g h i j k I m n o p q r s t u v
: : Y 1 178 67 178 293 419 525 436 285 67 226 216 217 222 932
Pom 215 70* 215 282 412 588 337 340 213 266 | 214 963
704 334 | 367 o i o2 i o1 86 | 157 123 § 117§ e i o131 04 559 35 16 94 65 80 104 151 102 92 16 470 234 301 403 354 350 605 81 44 94 62 40 37 57 1 40 63 61 77 52 74 282 470 221 276 428
28% 27% 28% - 35% 100% 25% 37% 31% 28% 23% 22% 44% 26% 29% 23% 44% 21% 28% 25% 26% 30% 27% 23% 31% 22% 35% 24% 27% 29% 28% 24% 25% 44% 32% 19% 20% 21% 24% 30% 31% 36% 27% 23% 40% 31% 23% 38% 23%
FIJK FIK MNO QRSTUVW Q Q \4 a fhijkimnpg ijk ijk ijk fijklpg st t v
1217 555 659 1 2 0 121 156 166 207 219 347 77 1041 65 34 77 159 133 200 315 137 162 34 656 560 371 846 672 545 1074 116 55 71 71 107 107 143 64 85 95 100 112 204 289 693 504 277 940
48% 45% 51% 21% 36% - 34% 37% 42% 49% 57% 60% 36% 48% 54% 49% 36% 51% 47% 49% 54% 41% 48% 49% 44% 53% 43% 50% 50% 44% 50% 35% 32% 33% 37% 51% 57% 54% 39% 41% 48% 47% 57% 64% 41% 45% 52% 38% 52%
A F FGH FGHI FGHI L L PU P PU PU P X z c e fghim fghimo fghim fgh fgh fghimo : fghikimno r s u
407 234 170 2 1 0 66 53 66 71 61 91 27 351 14 15 27 58 43 65 81 61 57 15 237 170 109 298 213 194 332 51 32 23 42 44 36 56 30 29 23 27 25 34 70 215 183 107 300
16% 19% 13% 39% 16% - 19% 12% 17% 17% 16% 16% 13% 16% 12% 21% 13% 19% 15% 16% 14% 18% 17% 21% 16% 16% 13% 18% 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 11% 22% 21% 19% 21% 18% 14% 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 14% 19% 15% 16%
B G z 99 gmnopg :  gnopg ang gnopq 99 r rs
136 75 61 0 1 0 46 36 27 14 7 6 12 118 5 2 12 17 19 25 19 27 16 2 85 51 52 84 66 70 63 58 25 16 15 9 5 6 21 20 12 6 2 0 42 99 30 41 96
5% 6% 5% - 14% - 13% 8% % 3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 17% 14% 7% 8% 4% 3% 2% 12% 10% 6% 3% 1% - 6% 6% 3% 6% 5%
GHIJK 1K 1IK K T T T d ghijknopq jkopq jkopq pq q q ijknopq ijkopq kpqg q t t
94 49 42 2 0 0 32 20 12 14 7 8 5 83 2 3 5 15 7 17 23 11 12 3 61 33 30 64 26 68 55 28 19 9 5 9 3 4 11 12 7 5 4 4 26 58 25 33 61
4% 4% 3% 40% - - 9% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 8% 11% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 7% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
GHIJK JK b d ghijknopq q q jkopq kg
2328 1123 1196 4 5 1 274 366 355 395 370 568 198 1950 114 65 198 282 255 370 546 299 311 65 1363 965 781 1546 1239 1089 2010 248 131 189 175 190 180 257 134 177 179 203 190 312 641 1377 908 660 1668
91% 90% 92% 60% 86% 100% 78% 87% 90% 93% 96% 98% 92% 91% 94% 93% 92% 90% 91% 90% 93% 89% 92% 93% 90% 92% 90% 91% 93% 89% 94% 74% 75% 89% 90% 92% 96% 96% 81% 85% 90% 95% 97% 99% 90% 90% 94% 90% 91%
F F FG FGH FGHI U ® e fl fl fim fghlmn fghilmn f fl fghim fghilmn : fghijlmno s
1921 889 1026 1 4 1 208 314 289 324 308 478 171 1600 100 50 171 224 213 304 466 239 254 50 1126 795 672 1249 1026 895 1678 197 99 165 133 147 144 200 104 148 156 176 164 278 571 1163 725 553 1368
75% 71% 79% 21% 70% 100% 59% 74% 73% 7% 80% 82% 80% 74% 82% 71% 80% 71% 75% 74% 79% 71% 75% 71% 75% 76% 78% 74% 7% 73% 79% 59% 57% 78% 68% 71% 76% 75% 63% 71% 79% 82% 84% 88% 81% 76% 75% 75% 75%
A F F F FGH FGHI QU QU a c e fhi f f fl il f fhi fhilm fhikim § fghijimn st

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H/III/K - LIMIN/O - PIQ/RISITIUNIW - XY - Zla - blc - dle - fig/hfiljik/im/n/olplq - rislt - ulv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing





